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Retail

Priority Mail Express S ize Pr ice

Flat Rate Envelope
12-1/2" x 9-1/2" $33.25

Legal Flat Rate Envelope
15" x 9-1/2" 33.50

Padded Flat Rate Envelope
12-1/2" x 9-1/2" 34.15

Priority Mail S i ze Pr ice

Flat Rate Envelope
12-1/2" x 9-1/2" or smaller $11.95

Legal Flat Rate Envelope
15" x 9-1/2" 12.25

Padded Flat Rate Envelope
12-1/2" x 9-1/2" 12.95

Small Flat Rate Box
8-5/8" x 5-3/8" x 1-5/8" Inside
8-11/16" x 5-7/16" x 1-3/4" Outside

12.65

Medium Flat Rate Boxes
11" x 8-1/2" x 5-1/2" Inside
11-1/4" x 8-3/4" x 6" Outside

13-5/8" x 11-7/8" x 3-3/8" Inside
14-1/8" x 12" x 3-1/2" Outside

22.95

Large Flat Rate Box
12” x 11-3/4" x 5-1/2" Inside
12-1/4" x 12" x 6" Outside

31.50

APO/FPO/DPO Flat Rate Box
12" x 11-3/4" x 5-1/2" Inside
12-1/4" x 12" x 6" Outside

30.15

1. Packaging only available at USPS.com.

Flat Rate—Domestic

1

1

1
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Retail—Letters, Large Envelopes & Parcels

Priority Mail Express

Flat Rate Envelope: $33.25
Legal Flat Rate Envelope: $33.50
Padded Flat Rate Envelope: $34.15

Weight
Not

Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

0.5 $33.00 $33.25 $33.35 $35.70 $40.40 $43.30 $46.10 $49.40 $65.15

1 33.25 33.65 35.45 40.25 47.70 51.60 54.85 58.15 77.50

2 33.55 34.75 38.35 45.45 55.40 60.30 63.85 67.10 89.50

3 33.90 35.85 41.15 50.60 63.25 69.10 72.95 76.05 101.50

4 34.45 36.90 44.05 55.80 71.00 77.80 81.95 85.00 113.55

5 35.00 38.00 46.80 60.95 78.70 86.50 91.05 94.00 125.65

6 38.50 41.85 51.45 67.65 86.45 94.45 99.65 102.85 137.55

7 42.05 45.60 56.05 74.35 94.15 102.45 108.25 111.65 149.45

8 45.55 49.45 60.65 81.05 101.80 110.40 116.85 120.55 161.35

9 49.15 53.20 65.20 87.70 109.55 118.35 125.50 129.35 173.30

10 52.65 57.00 69.80 94.40 117.25 126.30 134.10 138.20 185.20

11 55.15 60.20 75.00 99.70 122.45 131.30 139.30 143.70 192.65

12 57.70 63.40 80.20 105.00 127.65 136.25 144.50 149.20 200.05

13 60.20 66.65 85.50 110.25 132.85 141.25 149.70 154.65 207.40

14 62.75 69.80 90.70 115.60 138.05 146.15 154.90 160.20 214.80

15 65.25 73.00 95.90 120.90 143.30 151.15 160.15 165.65 222.20

16 67.80 76.20 101.10 126.20 148.55 156.10 165.40 171.10 229.60

17 70.35 79.40 106.30 131.50 153.75 161.10 170.60 176.65 237.05

18 72.90 82.65 111.55 136.75 158.95 166.05 175.80 182.15 244.45

19 75.35 85.80 116.75 142.10 164.15 171.00 181.05 187.65 251.85

20 77.95 89.00 122.00 147.40 169.30 175.95 186.25 193.10 259.25

21 80.95 92.70 127.80 153.60 176.15 182.85 193.45 200.60 269.35

22 83.95 96.35 133.65 159.75 183.05 189.80 200.60 208.00 279.35

23 86.90 100.05 139.50 165.95 189.90 196.75 207.75 215.50 289.45

24 89.90 103.85 145.35 172.10 196.80 203.70 214.95 222.95 299.60

25 92.90 107.55 151.15 178.25 203.65 210.60 222.10 230.45 309.65

26 95.90 111.20 157.05 184.45 210.55 217.50 229.25 237.85 319.70

27 98.90 114.90 162.85 190.60 217.40 224.40 236.40 245.35 329.80

28 101.85 118.60 168.75 196.85 224.20 231.30 243.60 252.75 339.85

29 104.85 122.35 174.55 202.95 231.05 238.30 250.75 260.30 349.90

30 107.85 126.00 180.45 209.15 237.95 245.20 257.90 267.70 360.00

31 110.85 129.70 186.25 215.35 244.85 252.10 265.10 275.20 370.05

32 113.85 133.40 192.10 221.55 251.70 259.05 272.25 282.60 380.10

33 116.80 137.15 197.95 227.65 258.55 265.95 279.40 290.15 390.20

34 119.85 140.80 203.80 233.90 265.45 272.90 286.65 297.55 400.25

35 122.80 144.50 209.60 240.05 272.25 279.85 293.80 305.05 410.30

36 126.00 148.35 215.25 246.30 279.55 287.50 301.75 313.25 421.45

37 128.80 151.65 220.50 252.75 286.70 295.15 309.70 321.55 432.35

38 131.70 155.40 226.15 259.15 293.85 302.40 317.25 329.50 443.20

39 135.00 159.20 231.70 265.70 300.95 309.40 324.60 337.55 454.15

40 137.90 162.65 236.95 272.15 308.25 317.05 332.25 345.90 465.20

1,2,3,4,5,6 Weight
Not

Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

41 $140.95 $166.55 $243.20 $280.15 $317.10 $326.65 $342.30 $356.10 $478.30

42 143.50 169.80 248.75 286.65 324.05 334.35 350.10 364.10 489.30

43 146.80 173.65 254.15 292.75 331.25 341.80 357.80 372.30 500.40

44 149.50 177.10 259.75 299.35 338.40 349.00 365.45 380.50 511.10

45 152.40 180.65 265.20 305.60 345.30 356.50 373.20 388.80 522.35

46 155.35 184.10 270.50 312.40 352.65 363.95 380.70 396.85 533.25

47 158.60 187.95 276.05 318.65 359.70 371.55 388.60 405.10 544.25

48 161.25 191.40 281.80 324.95 366.65 379.00 396.25 413.30 555.30

49 164.25 195.00 287.00 331.55 373.75 386.75 404.20 421.40 566.35

50 167.70 198.95 292.65 338.05 381.00 393.95 411.60 429.60 577.20

51 170.60 202.55 298.25 344.35 388.00 401.30 419.20 436.70 586.80

52 173.55 205.95 303.30 350.70 394.95 409.10 427.05 446.25 599.35

53 176.35 209.55 309.05 357.25 402.00 416.60 434.80 454.35 610.40

54 179.50 213.35 314.60 363.50 408.80 424.25 442.55 462.40 621.25

55 183.05 217.80 321.80 370.15 416.10 431.50 450.05 470.55 632.15

56 187.65 222.90 328.70 378.55 425.40 441.45 460.55 481.45 648.90

57 190.90 226.75 334.20 385.05 432.65 448.95 468.05 489.70 659.80

58 194.10 230.50 339.50 391.55 439.60 456.55 475.85 497.90 670.85

59 196.80 233.85 345.00 397.80 446.55 464.30 483.60 506.15 681.90

60 199.45 237.30 350.65 404.45 453.65 471.75 491.25 514.35 693.10

61 202.25 240.75 356.20 411.20 461.15 479.25 498.95 522.55 704.15

62 205.50 244.50 361.60 417.55 467.80 486.65 506.60 530.95 715.35

63 208.80 248.40 367.05 424.00 474.90 494.45 514.40 539.20 726.55

64 211.70 251.90 372.45 430.35 481.80 502.05 522.20 547.45 737.75

65 215.25 255.95 378.00 436.75 488.75 509.55 529.50 555.60 748.55

66 219.30 260.40 383.65 443.40 495.95 517.10 537.25 563.80 759.35

67 221.90 263.70 389.00 450.00 503.05 524.30 544.60 571.95 770.75

68 224.75 267.20 394.50 456.40 509.80 532.15 552.70 580.50 782.10

69 228.35 271.25 400.15 462.80 516.90 539.50 560.15 588.35 792.70

70 232.40 275.70 405.75 469.30 523.90 547.05 567.75 596.60 803.85

1. For Sunday/Holiday delivery, add $12.50.
2. Parcels that exceed one cubic foot (1,728 cubic inches) are charged

based on the actual weight or the dimensional weight, whichever is
greater (as calculated in DMM 113.1.3).

3. Parcels that exceed 22 inches but not greater than 30 inches in
length, add $4.50.

4. Parcels that exceed 30 inches in length, add $21.00.
5. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic feet (3456 cubic inches), add $35.00.
6. Parcels that contain any of the following characteristics, add $4.50: 

a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal box 
c. A parcel containing more than 24 ounces of liquid in glass
containers, or 1 gallon or more of liquid in metal or plastic containers
d. Other: parcels prepared under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0 with contents
that may cause the parcel to roll or not maintain the integrity of the
package during processing

7. Live Animal and Perishable Handling Fee, add $7.50.

1,2,3,4,5,6
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Retail—Letters, Large Envelopes & Parcels

Priority Mail

Flat Rate Envelopes (12-1/2" x 9-1/2" or smaller): $11.95
Legal Flat Rate Envelope: $12.25
Padded Flat Rate Envelope: $12.95
Small Flat Rate Box: $12.65

Medium Flat Rate Box: $22.95
Large Flat Rate Box: $31.50
APO/FPO/DPO Large Flat Rate Box: $30.15

Weight
Not

Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 $10.20 $10.65 $10.80 $11.00 $12.10 $13.30 $14.45 $15.70 $31.70

2 11.05 11.70 12.45 13.30 15.60 16.80 18.00 19.95 39.25

3 11.55 12.30 12.95 14.05 16.70 19.40 22.10 25.10 49.50

4 12.45 13.00 13.95 15.15 19.20 23.45 26.30 29.50 58.30

5 13.25 13.85 14.85 16.20 20.45 25.00 30.30 34.15 67.60

6 13.80 14.20 15.25 16.85 21.55 27.45 34.25 38.75 76.80

7 14.40 14.85 15.85 17.65 23.25 29.90 38.10 43.30 85.80

8 15.05 15.30 16.30 18.25 24.45 32.50 42.00 47.85 94.90

9 15.60 15.90 16.75 19.30 25.40 34.90 45.80 52.25 103.65

10 16.50 16.90 17.80 20.15 26.55 37.60 49.60 56.75 112.55

11 17.30 17.85 18.80 21.20 27.75 40.40 53.55 61.35 121.60

12 18.05 18.50 19.35 22.05 28.80 43.10 57.60 66.00 130.85

13 18.85 19.20 19.90 22.60 30.10 45.75 61.70 70.90 140.50

14 19.65 19.80 20.45 23.45 31.50 48.60 65.95 75.75 150.10

15 20.35 20.55 21.25 24.30 33.00 50.95 69.25 79.60 157.75

16 21.20 21.40 22.05 25.30 34.75 53.55 73.05 84.10 166.70

17 22.00 22.25 22.80 26.40 36.70 56.45 76.85 88.55 175.55

18 22.75 23.00 23.55 27.55 38.90 59.50 80.70 93.05 184.45

19 23.20 23.50 24.55 28.05 40.85 62.35 83.95 96.90 192.15

20 23.65 23.90 25.50 28.80 43.45 65.50 87.55 101.30 200.90

21 27.30 28.70 31.00 36.50 49.10 69.90 90.75 105.30 208.55

22 29.70 31.90 35.10 42.35 55.90 74.85 93.85 109.10 215.90

23 31.35 33.80 37.40 45.55 59.95 78.35 96.75 112.90 223.35

24 32.50 35.10 39.00 47.65 62.80 81.25 99.70 116.70 230.80

25 33.75 36.45 40.55 49.85 65.60 84.10 102.65 120.45 238.20

26 34.95 37.80 42.20 52.00 68.40 87.20 106.05 124.35 245.90

27 36.10 39.20 43.75 54.25 71.30 89.80 108.20 127.25 251.55

28 37.05 40.20 45.05 55.80 73.55 91.95 110.30 130.20 257.35

29 37.95 41.25 46.20 57.45 75.80 94.10 112.45 132.85 262.55

30 38.85 42.30 47.35 58.95 77.95 96.25 114.50 135.35 267.45

31 39.80 43.30 48.50 60.50 80.10 98.35 116.65 137.85 272.35

32 40.65 44.35 49.70 62.05 82.25 100.55 118.80 140.25 277.05

33 41.55 45.25 50.80 63.55 84.40 102.65 120.80 142.65 281.75

34 42.50 46.25 51.90 64.95 86.40 104.70 122.95 145.10 286.55

35 43.35 47.25 52.95 66.45 88.50 106.75 125.05 147.45 291.10

36 44.25 48.10 54.05 67.80 90.50 108.75 126.95 149.85 295.80

37 45.10 49.05 55.10 69.25 92.50 110.70 128.80 152.20 300.40

38 45.90 49.90 56.00 70.65 94.45 112.60 130.65 154.60 305.10

39 46.75 50.85 57.05 71.95 96.50 114.75 132.95 156.90 309.65

40 47.55 51.80 58.05 73.30 98.30 116.80 135.20 159.25 314.25

1,2,3,4,5 Weight
Not

Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

41 $48.35 $52.65 $59.05 $74.65 $100.30 $118.85 $137.35 $161.55 $318.75

42 49.20 53.45 59.95 75.90 102.10 120.70 139.25 163.80 323.20

43 49.90 54.35 60.90 77.15 104.00 122.65 141.25 166.05 327.55

44 50.75 55.15 61.75 78.35 105.80 124.50 143.10 168.30 332.00

45 51.50 55.90 62.70 79.65 107.60 126.30 144.95 170.50 336.35

46 52.25 56.75 63.55 80.85 109.35 128.10 146.80 172.80 340.85

47 52.95 57.60 64.40 82.00 111.10 129.95 148.70 175.00 345.20

48 53.65 58.35 65.20 83.10 112.85 131.75 150.50 177.20 349.55

49 54.40 59.05 66.05 84.30 114.50 133.45 152.35 179.40 353.80

50 55.10 59.80 66.85 85.40 116.15 135.25 154.30 181.55 358.05

51 55.80 60.55 67.55 86.45 117.80 137.10 156.30 183.70 362.30

52 56.55 61.25 68.30 87.60 119.45 138.95 158.30 185.90 366.65

53 57.15 61.85 69.00 88.65 120.95 140.70 160.40 188.25 371.30

54 57.80 62.65 69.75 89.60 122.50 142.50 162.45 190.60 375.95

55 58.45 63.25 70.50 90.65 124.05 144.35 164.55 192.95 380.55

56 59.10 63.90 71.10 91.65 125.55 146.10 166.55 195.10 384.80

57 59.75 64.60 71.80 92.45 127.10 147.90 168.60 197.20 388.95

58 60.35 65.15 72.45 93.45 128.55 149.65 170.65 199.30 393.10

59 60.95 65.80 73.10 94.30 129.95 151.20 172.35 201.35 397.20

60 61.50 66.35 73.65 95.25 131.30 152.70 174.05 203.35 401.10

61 62.10 67.00 74.25 96.05 132.70 154.30 175.75 205.75 405.85

62 62.70 67.50 74.75 96.95 134.05 155.75 177.40 208.25 410.80

63 63.30 68.10 75.30 97.80 135.30 157.20 179.00 210.75 415.80

64 63.80 68.60 75.80 98.50 136.70 158.75 180.70 213.20 420.65

65 64.30 69.15 76.35 99.25 137.95 160.15 182.30 215.70 425.65

66 64.85 69.65 76.80 100.05 139.15 161.60 183.90 218.15 430.50

67 65.35 70.10 77.25 100.75 140.35 163.00 185.55 220.55 435.30

68 65.90 70.65 77.70 101.45 141.55 164.40 187.15 222.80 439.80

69 66.35 71.05 78.15 102.10 142.70 165.75 188.65 225.10 444.35

70 66.85 71.55 78.55 102.80 143.90 167.15 190.30 227.20 448.50

1. Parcels that exceed one cubic foot (1,728 cubic inches) are charged
based on the actual weight or the dimensional weight, whichever is
greater (as calculated in DMM 123.1.3).

2. Parcels that exceed 22 inches but not greater than 30 inches in
length, add $4.50.

3. Parcels that exceed 30 inches in length, add $21.00.
4. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic feet (3456 cubic inches), add $35.00.
5. Parcels that contain any of the following characteristics, add $4.50: 

a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal box 
c. A parcel containing more than 24 ounces of liquid in glass
containers, or 1 gallon or more of liquid in metal or plastic containers
d. Other: parcels prepared under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0 with contents
that may cause the parcel to roll or not maintain the integrity of the
package during processing

6. Live Animal and Perishable Handling Fee, add $15.00.

1,2,3,4,5
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Retail—Single Piece

Keys and Identification Devices

Weight Not Over (oz.)   

1 $4.15  

2 4.44  

3 4.73  

4 5.02  

5 5.31  

6 5.60  

7 5.89  

8 6.18  

9 6.47  

10 6.76  

11 7.05  

12 7.34  

13 7.63  

1 pound 12.23 1 pound Priority Mail Retail Zone 4 postage plus 1.23

2 pounds 14.53 2 pounds Priority Mail Retail Zone 4 postage plus 1.23

1. Letters that meet one or more of the nonmachinable characteristics in DMM 101.1.2 are subject to the $0.49 nonmachinable surcharge.
2. Large envelope-sized pieces that are rigid, nonrectangular, or not uniformly thick pay parcel prices.
3. The card price applies to each single or double postcard when originally mailed; reply half of double postcard must be designed for reply mail

purposes only.
4. For weights over 3.5 ounces, see Large Envelopes prices.

See this page for size dimensions.

First-Class Mail

Letters (Stamped)

Weight Not Over (oz.)  

1 $0.78

2 1.07

3 1.36

3.5 1.65

Letters (Metered)

Weight Not Over (oz.)  

1 $0.74

2 1.03

3 1.32

3.5 1.61

1,4

1,4

Large Envelopes (Flats)

Weight Not Over (oz.)  

1 $1.63

2 1.90

3 2.17

4 2.44

5 2.72

6 3.00

7 3.28

8 3.56

9 3.84

10 4.14

11 4.44

12 4.74

13 5.04

2 Postcards

$0.61

EDDM—Retail

Flats up to 3.3 oz. $0.247

Semipostal Stamps

Breast Cancer Research, etc. $0.900

3
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Retail-Parcels

USPS Ground Advantage-Retail

Weight Not Over

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
4 oz $7.30 $7.45 $7.55 $7.70 $7.95 $8.10 $8.30 $8.75 $8.75
8 oz 7.30 7.45 7.55 7.70 7.95 8.10 8.30 8.75 8.75

12 oz 8.85 9.20 9.45 9.80 10.15 10.50 11.05 11.95 11.95
15.999 oz 8.85 9.20 9.45 9.80 10.15 10.50 11.05 11.95 11.95

1 8.85 9.20 9.45 9.80 10.15 10.50 11.05 11.95 11.95
2 10.00 10.65 11.30 12.05 13.05 14.00 15.25 17.65 17.65
3 10.45 11.10 11.70 12.70 13.85 15.25 17.55 20.75 20.75
4 11.35 11.80 12.65 13.75 15.20 16.95 19.35 22.45 22.45
5 12.00 12.55 13.45 14.65 16.15 18.15 20.75 24.10 24.10
6 12.50 12.85 13.75 15.15 17.05 19.50 22.55 26.25 26.25
7 12.95 13.35 14.25 15.85 18.00 20.90 24.30 28.35 28.35
8 13.50 13.75 14.65 16.35 18.90 22.30 26.35 30.70 30.70
9 14.00 14.25 15.05 16.95 19.80 23.65 28.45 33.05 33.05
10 14.75 15.10 15.95 17.95 21.15 25.45 30.85 36.55 36.55
11 15.50 16.00 16.80 18.90 22.40 27.25 33.30 40.10 40.10
12 16.15 16.55 17.25 19.70 23.50 28.95 35.80 43.05 43.05
13 16.85 17.15 17.75 20.15 24.45 30.65 38.60 47.20 47.20
14 17.55 17.65 18.20 20.90 25.75 32.65 41.50 50.85 50.85
15 18.20 18.30 18.90 21.50 26.80 34.05 43.20 53.10 53.10
16 18.90 19.05 19.65 22.50 27.95 35.40 44.90 55.45 55.45
17 19.60 19.80 20.30 23.50 29.10 37.00 47.05 58.20 58.20
18 20.25 20.45 20.95 24.05 30.35 38.65 49.20 60.95 60.95
19 20.65 20.90 21.85 24.45 31.30 39.65 50.10 62.95 62.95
20 21.05 21.25 22.65 25.30 32.55 40.95 51.40 64.25 64.25
21 24.30 25.45 27.55 32.45 40.15 49.55 60.15 72.70 72.70
22 26.45 28.35 31.20 37.65 45.65 55.65 66.25 78.30 78.30
23 27.85 30.00 33.20 40.45 48.95 59.35 70.25 82.45 82.45
24 28.90 31.15 34.65 42.30 51.30 62.20 73.40 85.90 85.90
25 30.00 32.35 36.00 44.25 53.60 64.90 76.45 89.20 89.20
26 31.05 33.55 37.45 46.15 55.85 67.65 79.55 92.60 92.60
27 32.10 34.75 38.85 48.20 58.25 70.50 82.55 95.95 95.95
28 32.90 35.70 40.00 49.55 60.10 72.70 85.10 98.90 98.90
29 33.75 36.60 41.00 51.05 61.95 74.80 87.60 101.70 101.70
30 34.50 37.55 42.05 52.35 63.70 77.00 90.10 104.45 104.45
31 35.40 38.40 43.05 53.70 65.45 79.10 92.45 107.20 107.20
32 36.10 39.30 44.05 55.05 67.20 81.25 94.90 109.90 109.90
33 36.90 40.15 45.05 56.40 68.95 83.25 97.15 112.55 112.55
34 37.70 41.00 46.00 57.60 70.55 85.25 99.50 115.10 115.10
35 38.50 41.85 46.95 58.95 72.30 87.30 101.90 117.75 117.75
36 39.20 42.60 47.85 60.10 73.85 89.20 104.05 120.20 120.20
37 40.00 43.40 48.80 61.40 75.50 91.15 106.25 122.80 122.80
38 40.70 44.20 49.60 62.60 77.10 93.10 108.50 125.25 125.25
39 41.45 45.00 50.55 63.80 78.75 95.00 110.65 127.60 127.60
40 42.15 45.85 51.40 65.00 80.25 96.90 112.80 130.00 130.00
41 42.90 46.60 52.30 66.20 81.90 98.80 114.90 132.40 132.40
42 43.65 47.30 53.10 67.30 83.40 100.55 116.90 134.65 134.65
43 44.25 48.10 53.95 68.40 84.95 102.35 119.00 136.95 136.95
44 45.00 48.80 54.70 69.50 86.40 104.20 121.00 139.10 139.10
45 45.65 49.50 55.55 70.65 87.90 105.85 123.00 141.30 141.30
46 46.35 50.25 56.30 71.70 89.35 107.65 124.85 143.45 143.45
47 46.95 51.00 57.10 72.75 90.75 109.25 126.80 145.55 145.55
48 47.60 51.65 57.75 73.75 92.20 111.00 128.70 147.55 147.55
49 48.25 52.25 58.55 74.75 93.60 112.55 130.50 149.65 149.65
50 48.85 52.95 59.25 75.75 94.95 114.20 132.30 151.60 151.60
51 49.50 53.60 59.90 76.70 96.30 115.85 134.10 153.45 153.45
52 50.15 54.20 60.55 77.70 97.65 117.35 135.80 155.35 155.35
53 50.75 54.80 61.15 78.65 98.90 118.85 137.50 157.20 157.20
54 51.30 55.45 61.85 79.50 100.20 120.35 139.25 159.05 159.05
55 51.85 56.00 62.50 80.45 101.45 121.80 140.80 160.80 160.80
56 52.45 56.60 63.05 81.35 102.70 123.25 142.50 162.50 162.50
57 53.00 57.20 63.65 82.05 103.95 124.70 143.95 164.20 164.20
58 53.55 57.65 64.20 82.95 105.15 126.05 145.55 165.85 165.85
59 54.10 58.30 64.80 83.70 106.30 127.45 147.05 167.35 167.35
60 54.60 58.75 65.30 84.55 107.45 128.75 148.60 169.00 169.00
61 55.10 59.30 65.80 85.30 108.60 130.10 149.95 170.45 170.45
62 55.65 59.80 66.30 86.05 109.70 131.35 151.35 172.00 172.00
63 56.20 60.30 66.75 86.85 110.70 132.60 152.70 173.35 173.35
64 56.60 60.75 67.20 87.45 111.85 133.80 154.05 174.80 174.80
65 57.10 61.25 67.70 88.15 112.90 135.00 155.30 176.10 176.10
66 57.55 61.70 68.10 88.85 113.90 136.25 156.55 177.50 177.50
67 58.00 62.10 68.50 89.45 114.90 137.35 157.80 178.70 178.70
68 58.50 62.55 68.90 90.10 115.90 138.45 159.00 179.85 179.85
69 58.90 62.95 69.30 90.65 116.85 139.50 160.10 181.05 181.05
70 59.35 63.40 69.65 91.30 117.80 140.60 161.25 182.20 182.20

Oversized $103.80 $115.15 $132.20 $160.60 $188.70 $217.00 $244.15 $272.45 $272.45

7

1,2,3,4,5,6 1. For parcels that measure in
combined length and girth
more than 108 inches but not
more than 130 inches, use
the oversized price,
regardless of weight, based
on the applicable zone.

2. Parcels that exceed one cubic
foot (1728 cubic inches) are
charged based on the actual
weight or the dimensional
weight, whichever is greater
(as calculated in DMM
133.1.4).

3. Parcels that exceed 22 inches
but not greater than 30
inches in length, add $4.50.

4. Parcels that exceed 30 inches
in length, add $10.00.

5. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic
feet (3456 cubic inches), add
$21.00.

6. Parcels that contain any of
the following characteristics,
add $4.50: 
a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal
box 
c. A parcel containing more
than 24 ounces of liquid in
glass containers, or 1 gallon
or more of liquid in metal or
plastic containers 
d. Other: parcels prepared
under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0
with contents that may cause
the parcel to roll or not
maintain the integrity of the
package during processing

7. Live Animal and Perishable
Handling Fee, add $7.50.

8. Weight unit is pounds unless
otherwise indicated.
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Retail—Parcels

USPS Ground Advantage—Limited Overland Routes (LOR)

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5

1 $8.85 $9.20 $9.45 $9.80 $10.15

2 10.00 10.65 11.30 12.05 13.05

3 10.45 11.10 11.70 12.70 13.85

4 11.35 11.80 12.65 13.75 15.20

5 12.00 12.55 13.45 14.65 16.15

6 12.50 12.85 13.75 15.15 17.05

7 12.95 13.35 14.25 15.85 18.00

8 13.50 13.75 14.65 16.35 18.90

9 14.00 14.25 15.05 16.95 19.80

10 14.75 15.10 15.95 17.95 21.15

11 15.50 16.00 16.80 18.90 22.40

12 16.15 16.55 17.25 19.70 23.50

13 16.85 17.15 17.75 20.15 24.45

14 17.55 17.65 18.20 20.90 25.75

15 18.20 18.30 18.90 21.50 26.80

16 18.90 19.05 19.65 22.50 27.95

17 19.60 19.80 20.30 23.50 29.10

18 20.25 20.45 20.95 24.05 30.35

19 20.65 20.90 21.85 24.45 31.30

20 21.05 21.25 22.65 25.30 32.55

21 24.30 25.45 27.55 32.45 40.15

22 26.45 28.35 31.20 37.65 45.65

23 27.85 30.00 33.20 40.45 48.95

24 28.90 31.15 34.65 42.30 51.30

25 30.00 32.35 36.00 44.25 53.60

26 31.05 33.55 37.45 46.15 55.85

27 32.10 34.75 38.85 48.20 58.25

28 32.90 35.70 40.00 49.55 60.10

29 32.95 35.75 40.05 49.60 60.15

30 33.00 35.80 40.10 49.65 60.20

31 33.05 35.85 40.15 49.70 60.25

32 33.10 35.90 40.20 49.75 60.30

33 33.15 35.95 40.25 49.80 60.35

34 33.20 36.00 40.30 49.85 60.40

35 33.25 36.05 40.35 49.90 60.45

36 33.30 36.10 40.40 49.95 60.50

37 33.35 36.15 40.45 50.00 60.55

38 33.40 36.20 40.50 50.05 60.60

39 33.45 36.25 40.55 50.10 60.65

40 33.50 36.30 40.60 50.15 60.70

1,2,3,5,6,7,8

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5

41 $33.55 $36.35 $40.65 $50.20 $60.75

42 33.60 36.40 40.70 50.25 60.80

43 33.65 36.45 40.75 50.30 60.85

44 33.70 36.50 40.80 50.35 60.90

45 33.75 36.55 40.85 50.40 60.95

46 33.80 36.60 40.90 50.45 61.00

47 33.85 36.65 40.95 50.50 61.05

48 33.90 36.70 41.00 50.55 61.10

49 33.95 36.75 41.05 51.15 61.35

50 34.00 36.80 41.10 51.90 62.15

51 34.05 36.85 41.35 52.65 63.00

52 34.30 37.30 41.85 53.40 63.75

53 34.75 37.85 42.45 54.20 64.55

54 35.20 38.30 43.05 54.95 65.35

55 35.65 38.85 43.65 55.70 66.20

56 36.10 39.35 44.15 56.35 66.90

57 36.60 39.85 44.75 57.10 67.70

58 36.95 40.30 45.30 57.85 68.40

59 37.40 40.85 45.85 58.60 69.15

60 37.85 41.25 46.40 59.30 69.95

61 38.30 41.70 46.90 60.00 70.70

62 38.75 42.20 47.40 60.70 71.40

63 39.20 42.70 47.95 61.40 72.15

64 39.60 43.15 48.50 62.15 72.85

65 40.00 43.60 49.00 62.80 73.55

66 40.40 44.10 49.55 63.45 74.25

67 40.85 44.55 50.05 64.10 74.95

68 41.20 45.00 50.60 64.75 75.70

69 41.60 45.40 51.10 65.40 76.35

70 42.05 45.85 51.55 66.05 77.05

Oversized 63.90 73.20 87.00 97.30 117.50

1. USPS Ground Advantage—LOR retail prices are only available for
items mailed within the state of Alaska for pieces delivered to or
from the eligible intra-Alaska ZIP Codes in DMM Exhibit 133.1.3.

2. USPS Ground Advantage—LOR retail prices are not available through
online or commercial postage payment.

3. For parcels that measure in combined length and girth more than
108 inches but not more than 130 inches, use the oversized price,
regardless of weight, based on the applicable zone.

4. Parcels that exceed one cubic foot (1,728 cubic inches) are charged
based on the actual weight or the dimensional weight, whichever is
greater (as calculated in DMM 133.1.4).

5. Parcels that exceed 22 inches but not greater than 30 inches in
length, add $4.50.

6. Parcels that exceed 30 inches in length, add $10.00.
7. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic feet (3456 cubic inches), add $21.00.
8. Parcels that contain any of the following characteristics, add $4.50: 

a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal box 
c. A parcel containing more than 24 ounces of liquid in glass
containers, or 1 gallon or more of liquid in metal or plastic containers
d. Other: parcels prepared under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0 with contents
that may cause the parcel to roll or not maintain the integrity of the
package during processing

9. Live Animal and Perishable Handling Fee, add $7.50.

1,2,3,5,6,7,8

4
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Media/Library Mail—Retail

Media Mail—Retail
Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Single-
Piece

1 $4.47

2 5.22

3 5.97

4 6.72

5 7.47

6 8.22

7 8.97

8 9.72

9 10.47

10 11.22

11 11.97

12 12.72

13 13.47

14 14.22

15 14.97

16 15.72

17 16.47

18 17.22

19 17.97

20 18.72

21 19.47

22 20.22

23 20.97

24 21.72

25 22.47

26 23.22

27 23.97

28 24.72

29 25.47

30 26.22

31 26.97

32 27.72

33 28.47

34 29.22

35 29.97

36 30.72

37 31.47

38 32.22

39 32.97

40 33.72

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Single-
Piece

41 34.47

42 35.22

43 35.97

44 36.72

45 37.47

46 38.22

47 38.97

48 39.72

49 40.47

50 41.22

51 41.97

52 42.72

53 43.47

54 44.22

55 44.97

56 45.72

57 46.47

58 47.22

59 47.97

60 48.72

61 49.47

62 50.22

63 50.97

64 51.72

65 52.47

66 53.22

67 53.97

68 54.72

69 55.47

70 56.22

Library Mail—Retail
Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Single-
Piece

1 $4.25

2 4.96

3 5.67

4 6.38

5 7.10

6 7.81

7 8.52

8 9.23

9 9.95

10 10.66

11 11.37

12 12.08

13 12.80

14 13.51

15 14.22

16 14.93

17 15.65

18 16.36

19 17.07

20 17.78

21 18.50

22 19.21

23 19.92

24 20.63

25 21.35

26 22.06

27 22.77

28 23.48

29 24.20

30 24.91

31 25.62

32 26.33

33 27.05

34 27.76

35 28.47

36 29.18

37 29.90

38 30.61

39 31.32

40 32.03

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Single-
Piece

41 32.75

42 33.46

43 34.17

44 34.88

45 35.60

46 36.31

47 37.02

48 37.73

49 38.45

50 39.16

51 39.87

52 40.58

53 41.30

54 42.01

55 42.72

56 43.43

57 44.15

58 44.86

59 45.57

60 46.28

61 47.00

62 47.71

63 48.42

64 49.13

65 49.85

66 50.56

67 51.27

68 51.98

69 52.70

70 53.41

United States Postal ServicePage 9



Commercial—Letters, Large Envelopes & Parcels

Priority Mail Express

Flat Rate Envelope: $28.80
Legal Flat Rate Envelope: $29.10
Padded Flat Rate Envelope: $29.35

Weight
Not

Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

0.5 $28.80 $28.80 $29.50 $31.65 $35.35 $37.95 $40.65 $44.10 $58.75

1 29.25 29.75 31.95 36.15 41.70 45.15 48.15 51.65 68.90

2 29.65 30.75 34.30 40.65 48.20 52.35 55.70 59.20 79.00

3 30.15 31.70 36.65 45.15 54.60 59.55 63.15 66.70 89.05

4 30.55 32.65 39.10 49.65 61.05 66.70 70.70 74.25 99.20

5 31.00 33.70 41.45 54.20 67.40 73.90 78.20 81.80 109.30

6 34.00 36.90 45.60 60.20 74.15 80.85 85.65 89.60 119.75

7 36.95 40.10 49.65 66.20 80.80 87.80 93.20 97.50 130.25

8 39.90 43.25 53.75 72.15 87.55 94.65 100.70 105.30 140.75

9 42.90 46.50 57.85 78.15 94.20 101.65 108.20 113.15 151.30

10 45.90 49.70 61.95 84.15 100.90 108.60 115.70 121.00 161.75

11 48.30 52.75 66.90 89.20 106.10 113.65 121.00 126.60 169.35

12 50.75 55.80 71.80 94.30 111.30 118.55 126.25 132.20 176.90

13 53.10 58.75 76.70 99.40 116.50 123.60 131.55 137.85 184.50

14 55.55 61.85 81.65 104.45 121.70 128.55 136.80 143.45 192.05

15 57.95 64.85 86.55 109.60 126.85 133.60 142.10 149.05 199.65

16 60.35 67.90 91.50 114.70 132.10 138.55 147.35 154.70 207.20

17 62.80 70.95 96.35 119.75 137.30 143.60 152.65 160.35 214.80

18 65.20 73.90 101.30 124.85 142.50 148.60 158.00 165.90 222.40

19 67.60 77.00 106.20 129.95 147.70 153.60 163.25 171.50 229.95

20 70.00 80.00 111.15 135.00 152.90 158.60 168.55 177.15 237.55

21 72.75 83.45 116.60 140.65 158.95 164.65 174.90 183.90 246.55

22 75.50 86.85 122.00 146.30 165.05 170.85 181.30 190.60 255.65

23 78.25 90.30 127.50 151.90 171.15 177.00 187.70 197.35 264.65

24 80.95 93.70 132.95 157.55 177.20 183.15 194.10 204.00 273.65

25 83.75 97.15 138.35 163.20 183.25 189.30 200.45 210.75 282.70

26 86.50 100.55 143.80 168.80 189.35 195.45 206.90 217.45 291.75

27 89.20 104.00 149.25 174.40 195.40 201.60 213.30 224.20 300.75

28 92.05 107.45 154.70 180.05 201.55 207.80 219.65 230.90 309.75

29 94.75 110.90 160.15 185.70 207.60 213.85 226.00 237.65 318.80

30 97.50 114.25 165.65 191.30 213.65 220.05 232.40 244.35 327.85

31 100.30 117.70 171.05 196.90 219.75 226.15 238.80 251.10 336.85

32 103.00 121.15 176.50 202.60 225.80 232.35 245.20 257.80 345.90

33 105.75 124.60 182.00 208.20 231.90 238.50 251.55 264.55 354.90

34 108.55 128.00 187.40 213.80 237.95 244.65 257.95 271.25 364.00

35 111.25 131.40 192.85 219.50 244.05 250.75 264.40 278.00 373.00

36 114.15 134.90 197.95 225.45 250.55 257.70 271.45 285.40 383.00

37 116.60 137.95 202.85 231.15 256.80 264.55 278.55 292.90 393.05

38 119.35 141.30 208.00 237.05 263.35 271.00 285.40 300.15 402.80

39 122.30 144.75 213.05 243.00 269.65 277.30 292.00 307.70 412.90

40 124.90 147.95 217.85 248.95 276.20 284.15 299.00 315.10 422.95

1,3,4,5,6,7,8 Weight
Not

Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

41 $128.40 $152.30 $224.75 $256.70 $284.60 $293.30 $308.60 $324.90 $436.10

42 130.70 155.20 229.90 262.60 290.95 300.10 315.70 332.30 446.00

43 133.65 158.75 234.85 268.40 297.35 306.80 322.50 339.95 456.05

44 136.10 161.80 240.10 274.40 303.75 313.45 329.40 347.25 466.00

45 138.60 165.00 245.10 279.95 309.95 320.10 336.40 354.85 476.25

46 141.40 168.35 250.05 286.25 316.65 326.75 343.20 362.25 486.20

47 144.40 171.75 255.05 292.00 322.95 333.50 350.20 369.75 496.25

48 146.95 174.90 260.25 297.80 329.15 340.25 357.15 377.20 506.15

49 149.35 178.10 265.10 303.75 335.50 347.20 364.30 384.75 516.30

50 152.65 181.80 270.45 309.70 342.10 353.70 370.90 392.20 526.15

51 155.30 185.05 275.60 315.60 348.30 360.30 377.85 398.50 534.85

52 158.05 188.35 280.40 321.30 354.55 367.35 385.00 407.15 546.45

53 160.55 191.45 285.60 327.35 360.95 374.05 392.00 414.60 556.40

54 163.50 194.95 290.70 333.10 367.10 380.70 398.95 422.00 566.40

55 166.70 199.05 297.40 339.25 373.60 387.45 405.70 429.35 576.35

56 171.55 204.65 305.20 348.00 383.15 397.45 416.10 440.75 591.45

57 174.60 208.20 310.35 353.90 389.55 404.20 423.00 448.20 601.45

58 177.60 211.70 315.20 359.80 395.80 411.15 430.15 455.80 611.50

59 180.05 214.75 320.40 365.65 402.10 418.05 437.15 463.20 621.65

60 182.45 217.90 325.55 371.70 408.40 424.80 444.05 470.80 631.75

61 185.00 221.05 330.75 377.85 415.10 431.55 451.00 478.35 641.85

62 187.95 224.45 335.70 383.70 421.15 438.30 457.75 486.00 652.15

63 191.05 228.10 340.80 389.60 427.50 445.10 464.90 493.55 662.30

64 193.55 231.30 345.90 395.45 433.70 452.00 471.80 501.05 672.40

65 196.85 235.05 351.05 401.30 440.05 458.70 478.55 508.50 682.35

66 200.45 239.00 356.25 407.45 446.45 465.50 485.65 516.00 692.25

67 202.85 242.10 361.30 413.40 452.95 471.95 492.30 523.60 702.55

68 205.50 245.30 366.45 419.35 459.10 479.10 499.60 531.25 712.95

69 208.80 249.00 371.65 425.25 465.25 485.70 506.35 538.45 722.60

70 212.65 253.20 376.70 431.30 471.65 492.50 513.20 546.05 732.80

1. For Sunday/Holiday delivery, add $12.50.
2. Parcels that exceed one cubic foot (1,728 cubic inches) are charged

based on the actual weight or the dimensional weight, whichever is
greater (as calculated in DMM 213.1.4).

3. Package Quality Noncompliance Fee or Unmanifested Fee, add $0.25
per piece.

4. Dimension Noncompliance Fee, add $3.00.
5. Parcels that exceed 22 inches but not greater than 30 inches in

length, add $4.50.
6. Parcels that exceed 30 inches in length, add $21.00.
7. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic feet (3456 cubic inches), add $35.00.
8. Parcels that contain any of the following characteristics, add $4.50: 

a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal box 
c. A parcel containing more than 24 ounces of liquid in glass
containers, or 1 gallon or more of liquid in metal or plastic containers
d. Other: parcels prepared under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0 with contents
that may cause the parcel to roll or not maintain the integrity of the
package during processing

9. Live Animal and Perishable Handling Fee, add $7.50.

1,3,4,5,6,7,8
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Commercial—Letters, Large Envelopes & Parcels

Priority Mail

Flat Rate Envelopes (12-1/2" x 9-1/2" or smaller): $10.30
Legal Flat Rate Envelope: $10.80
Padded Flat Rate Envelope: $11.10
Small Flat Rate Box: $11.20

Medium Flat Rate Box: $19.60
Large Flat Rate Box: $28.70
APO/FPO/DPO Large Flat Rate Box: $27.40

Weight
Not

Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

0.5 $8.37 $8.63 $8.99 $9.63 $12.01 $13.40 $13.96 $14.09 $30.07

1 8.37 8.63 8.99 9.63 12.01 13.40 13.96 14.09 30.07

2 8.43 8.69 9.06 9.99 12.19 14.20 15.10 15.16 32.35

3 8.75 8.99 9.95 11.74 15.33 17.46 18.99 19.05 40.66

4 10.16 10.39 11.59 13.85 18.41 22.69 24.78 24.83 52.99

5 10.55 10.70 12.06 14.56 19.93 24.40 26.94 27.02 57.66

6 10.90 10.96 12.44 15.24 21.36 26.07 29.03 29.54 63.04

7 11.29 11.46 12.93 16.17 23.05 28.04 31.47 32.38 69.10

8 11.56 11.67 13.81 16.64 23.99 29.17 32.96 34.40 73.41

9 12.50 12.62 14.67 17.39 24.85 30.21 34.35 36.34 77.55

10 13.43 13.55 15.43 18.17 25.72 31.24 35.71 38.22 81.57

11 14.29 14.41 16.22 18.92 27.27 32.78 37.76 40.79 87.05

12 15.07 15.18 16.86 19.68 28.35 34.04 39.39 42.82 91.38

13 15.77 15.88 17.53 20.46 29.62 35.46 41.16 44.94 95.91

14 16.43 16.55 18.19 21.26 31.03 37.06 43.14 47.22 100.77

15 17.03 17.15 18.86 22.14 32.64 38.88 45.34 49.63 105.92

16 17.60 17.71 19.54 22.85 34.47 40.92 47.79 52.22 111.45

17 18.11 18.23 20.31 23.91 36.44 43.06 50.37 54.83 117.02

18 18.60 18.71 21.23 25.16 38.79 45.61 53.41 57.80 123.35

19 18.85 18.96 21.47 25.69 39.84 46.83 54.96 59.69 127.39

20 19.04 19.16 21.80 26.19 41.49 49.09 58.18 63.02 134.49

21 20.65 21.23 24.02 28.78 44.21 53.49 63.95 70.74 150.97

22 22.25 23.29 26.23 31.38 46.93 57.89 69.73 78.45 167.42

23 23.86 25.36 28.45 33.97 49.66 62.28 75.50 86.17 183.90

24 25.46 27.42 30.66 36.57 52.38 66.68 81.28 93.88 200.35

25 27.07 29.49 32.88 39.16 55.10 71.08 87.05 101.60 216.83

26 28.08 30.71 34.54 41.81 59.22 77.52 95.81 112.16 239.37

27 29.10 31.93 36.20 44.49 63.33 80.52 97.71 114.74 244.87

28 29.92 32.87 37.30 45.84 65.43 82.52 99.60 117.44 250.63

29 30.70 33.78 38.39 47.17 67.51 84.51 101.49 119.84 255.76

30 31.51 34.68 39.47 48.50 69.58 86.48 103.38 122.05 260.47

31 32.28 35.58 40.52 49.79 71.59 88.44 105.28 124.35 265.38

32 33.06 36.46 41.56 51.06 73.59 90.39 107.17 126.49 269.95

33 33.84 37.34 42.59 52.33 75.56 92.30 109.05 128.73 274.73

34 34.60 38.19 43.59 53.55 77.53 94.24 110.95 130.95 279.47

35 35.35 39.05 44.57 54.77 79.45 96.15 112.85 133.03 283.91

36 36.11 39.88 45.55 55.97 81.33 97.95 114.55 135.21 288.56

37 36.83 40.72 46.51 57.15 83.22 99.74 116.26 137.37 293.17

38 37.56 41.51 47.44 58.30 85.05 101.48 117.91 139.53 297.78

39 38.30 42.33 48.36 59.43 86.87 103.44 120.03 141.66 302.32

40 39.01 43.12 49.28 60.55 88.66 105.35 122.04 143.76 306.80

1,2,3,4,5,6,7 Weight
Not

Over
(lbs.)

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

41 $39.72 $43.91 $50.16 $61.64 $90.42 $107.23 $124.04 $145.92 $311.41

42 40.43 44.67 51.04 62.71 92.15 108.97 125.80 147.97 315.79

43 41.12 45.43 51.90 63.76 93.86 110.70 127.52 149.95 320.02

44 41.81 46.17 52.73 64.80 95.54 112.39 129.25 152.07 324.54

45 42.49 46.92 53.56 65.83 97.20 114.06 130.92 154.14 328.96

46 43.15 47.64 54.38 66.81 98.82 115.72 132.61 156.17 333.29

47 43.83 48.35 55.15 67.79 100.44 117.38 134.32 158.21 337.64

48 44.49 49.06 55.95 68.73 102.01 119.00 135.98 160.21 341.91

49 45.13 49.76 56.70 69.67 103.57 120.62 137.66 162.18 346.12

50 45.78 50.44 57.45 70.58 105.08 122.26 139.44 164.20 350.43

51 46.41 51.12 58.16 71.46 106.58 123.93 141.27 166.18 354.65

52 47.04 51.76 58.86 72.34 108.05 125.60 143.13 168.23 359.03

53 47.66 52.42 59.56 73.19 109.49 127.27 145.06 170.36 363.57

54 48.27 53.05 60.25 74.01 110.91 128.92 146.92 172.55 368.25

55 48.87 53.68 60.89 74.83 112.30 130.57 148.84 174.70 372.84

56 49.48 54.29 61.54 75.62 113.65 132.17 150.69 176.74 377.19

57 50.07 54.90 62.16 76.40 115.01 133.64 152.26 178.62 381.20

58 50.64 55.49 62.78 77.14 116.31 135.13 153.94 180.59 385.41

59 51.22 56.08 63.37 77.87 117.59 136.56 155.52 182.50 389.48

60 51.79 56.65 63.95 78.58 118.85 137.98 157.09 184.36 393.45

61 52.35 57.21 64.49 79.27 120.08 139.48 158.87 186.59 398.21

62 52.90 57.77 65.04 79.93 121.28 140.98 160.67 188.94 403.23

63 53.44 58.30 65.57 80.57 122.46 142.33 162.20 191.27 408.20

64 53.98 58.83 66.09 81.20 123.61 143.66 163.71 193.60 413.17

65 54.51 59.35 66.58 81.81 124.73 144.99 165.24 195.90 418.08

66 55.04 59.83 67.06 82.39 125.83 146.26 166.69 198.28 423.16

67 55.53 60.33 67.51 82.96 126.90 147.54 168.17 200.49 427.87

68 56.05 60.82 67.97 83.51 127.94 148.83 169.70 202.62 432.42

69 56.56 61.29 68.39 84.04 128.97 150.10 171.23 204.75 436.97

70 57.04 61.76 68.79 84.54 129.96 151.34 172.71 206.91 441.58

1. Parcels that exceed one cubic foot (1,728 cubic inches) are charged
based on the actual weight or the dimensional weight, whichever is
greater (see DMM 223.1.4).

2. Package Quality Noncompliance Fee or Unmanifested Fee, add $0.25
per piece.

3. Dimension Noncompliance Fee, add $3.00.
4. Parcels that exceed 22 inches but not greater than 30 inches in

length, add $4.50.
5. Parcels that exceed 30 inches in length, add $21.00.
6. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic feet (3456 cubic inches), add $35.00.
7. Parcels that contain any of the following characteristics, add $4.50: 

a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal box 
c. A parcel containing more than 24 ounces of liquid in glass
containers, or 1 gallon or more of liquid in metal or plastic containers
d. Other: parcels prepared under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0 with contents
that may cause the parcel to roll or not maintain the integrity of the
package during processing

8. Live Animal and Perishable Handling Fee, add $15.00.

1,2,3,4,5,6,7
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PMOD, Cubic

Open & Distribute (PMOD)

Commercial

DDU Entry

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Half Tray Box $10.96 $11.25 $13.58 $16.40 $26.41 $26.75 $29.08 $32.27 $40.35

Full Tray Box 14.92 15.29 18.85 21.96 38.42 44.16 46.93 52.38 65.46

EMM Tray Box 17.10 17.54 20.61 25.45 42.50 46.66 51.25 56.98 71.23

Flat Tub Tray Box 24.43 25.05 30.95 38.28 64.74 78.15 84.49 94.04 117.54

All Other Entry

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Half Tray Box $9.09 $9.32 $11.13 $13.66 $23.83 $24.38 $26.64 $28.61 $35.77

Full Tray Box 11.25 11.52 14.66 18.26 33.29 39.36 42.13 47.09 58.87

EMM Tray Box 13.40 13.76 15.72 21.41 36.76 41.77 45.97 53.12 66.41

Flat Tub Tray Box 19.20 19.67 25.66 32.51 59.37 72.50 78.92 86.79 108.52

Commercial—Cubic

Large Envelopes (Flats) & Parcels

Cubic Ft. Range
Up To

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

0.10 $8.39 $8.65 $9.01 $9.72 $12.06 $13.60 $14.25 $14.36 $30.64

0.20 8.43 8.69 9.06 9.99 12.19 14.20 15.10 15.16 32.35

0.30 8.75 8.99 9.95 11.74 15.33 17.46 18.99 19.05 40.66

0.40 10.24 10.45 11.69 14.00 18.73 23.04 25.23 25.28 53.96

0.50 10.73 10.83 12.25 14.91 20.66 25.25 28.00 28.30 60.40

1. Package Quality Noncompliance Fee or Unmanifested Fee add, $0.25 per piece.
2. Parcels that contain any of the following characteristics, add $4.50: 

a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal box 
c. A parcel containing more than 24 ounces of liquid in glass containers, or 1 gallon or more of liquid in metal or plastic containers 
d. Other: parcels prepared under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0 with contents that may cause the parcel to roll or not maintain the integrity of the package
during processing

3. Live Animal and Perishable Handling Fee, add $15.00.

Priority Mail

1,2
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Commercial

Letters & Cards

Commercial Letters & Postcards

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Automation Nonautomation Machinable Nonautomation Nonmachinable

5-Digit AADC
Mixed
AADC AADC Mixed AADC 5-Digit 3-Digit Mixed ADC

1 $0.593 $0.641 $0.672 $0.644 $0.686 $0.813 $0.939 $1.088

2 0.593 0.641 0.672 0.644 0.686 0.813 0.939 1.088

3 0.593 0.641 0.672 0.644 0.686 0.813 0.939 1.088

3.5 0.593 0.641 0.672 0.644 0.686 0.813 0.939 1.088

Postcard 0.420 0.445 0.462 - - - - -

Postcard Machinable Presorted 0.468

SCF Pallet Discount - Postcards

Automation 5-Digit Automation AADC Nonautomation
-$0.002 -$0.002 -$0.002

SCF Pallet Discount - Letter

Automation 5-Digit Automation AADC Nonautomation Machinable AADC Nonautomation Nonmchinable 5-Digit Nonautomation Nonmachinable 3-Digit
-$0.004 -$0.004 -$0.004 -$0.004 -$0.004

1. Subtract $0.002 for each automation letter and postcard that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.
2. Subtract $0.005 for each automation letter and postcard that complies with the Full-Service Intelligent Mail option requirements.
3. To qualify for Share Mail, customers must meet and comply with all eligibility requirements of the program.

Round Trip Mailer/DVD

Commercial Letters & Flats

Letters Round Trip Mailer/Letter-Shaped DVD

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Automation Nonautomation Machinable

5-Digit AADC
Mixed
AADC AADC Mixed AADC Single-Piece

1 $0.593 $0.641 $0.672 $0.644 $0.686 $0.740

Flat Round Trip Mailer/Flat-Shaped DVD

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Automation Nonutomation

5-Digit 3-Digit ADC Mixed ADC ADC Mixed ADC Single-Piece

2 $0.593 $0.641 $0.641 $0.672 $0.644 $0.686 $0.740

First-Class Mail

1,2,4,5 4,5 4,5

Residual Single-Piece Letters

Weight Not Over (oz.) (B5)

1 $0.78

2 0.78

3 0.78

3.5 0.78

Single Piece—Letters & Postcards

 Pieces from USPS MKT Mail

Weight Not Over
(oz.)  

Cross reference to PS Form 3600-
FCM

Weight Not Over
(oz.) (B7 and B12)

1 $0.74 B6, B11, D6, D13 1 $0.78

2 1.03 B6, B11, D6 2 1.07

3 1.32 B6, B11, D6 3 1.36

3.5 1.61 B6, B11, D6 3.5 1.65

Postcard 0.61 B2 - -

Share Mail Letters and Postcards

Weight Not Over (oz.) Letters Postcards

1 $0.82 $0.64

3
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Commercial

First-Class Mail

Commercial Flats (Large Envelopes)

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Automation Machinable

5-Digit 3-Digit ADC
Mixed
ADC Presorted

1 $0.970 $1.235 $1.331 $1.488 $1.520

2 1.240 1.505 1.601 1.758 1.790

3 1.510 1.775 1.871 2.028 2.060

4 1.780 2.045 2.141 2.298 2.330

5 2.060 2.325 2.421 2.578 2.610

6 2.340 2.605 2.701 2.858 2.890

7 2.620 2.885 2.981 3.138 3.170

8 2.900 3.165 3.261 3.418 3.450

9 3.180 3.445 3.541 3.698 3.730

10 3.480 3.745 3.841 3.998 4.030

11 3.780 4.045 4.141 4.298 4.330

12 4.080 4.345 4.441 4.598 4.630

13 4.380 4.645 4.741 4.898 4.930

SCF Pallet Discount

Automation 5-Digit Automation 3-Digit Automation AADC Nonautomation Presort
-$0.018 -$0.018 -$0.018 -$0.018

1. Large envelopes (flats) with certain characteristics (see DMM 201.4.7) are subject to parcel prices.
2. Subtract $0.002 for each automation flat that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.
3. Subtract $0.005 for each automation flat that complies with the Full-Service Intelligent Mail option requirements.

First-Class Mail

1

2,3

USPS Connect Local Mail $2.95
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Commercial-Parcels

USPS Ground Advantage

Weight Not Over

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
4 oz $5.09 $5.17 $5.22 $5.30 $5.40 $5.56 $5.68 $5.89 $5.89
8 oz 5.58 5.69 5.72 5.83 5.89 5.96 6.07 6.24 6.24

12 oz 5.70 5.79 5.86 5.92 6.04 6.24 6.39 6.60 6.60
15.999 oz 6.42 6.43 6.76 6.91 7.12 7.28 7.47 7.78 7.78

1 7.05 7.11 7.41 7.55 8.09 8.92 9.24 9.88 9.88
2 7.40 7.48 7.65 7.88 9.21 10.72 11.11 11.92 11.92
3 8.00 8.02 8.46 8.95 10.71 12.58 13.30 14.58 14.58
4 8.59 8.65 8.98 9.86 11.89 14.04 14.99 16.68 16.68
5 8.98 9.04 9.39 10.20 12.48 14.71 15.85 17.77 17.77
6 9.14 9.20 9.59 10.69 13.22 15.64 16.95 19.15 19.15
7 9.22 9.28 9.83 11.02 13.80 16.34 17.81 20.21 20.21
8 9.35 9.51 10.64 11.51 14.34 16.98 18.59 21.20 21.20
9 10.19 10.42 11.47 12.64 14.92 17.71 19.45 22.31 22.31
10 11.03 11.35 12.20 13.37 15.52 18.46 20.34 23.46 23.46
11 11.81 11.98 12.96 14.06 16.78 19.70 21.93 25.34 25.34
12 12.49 12.82 13.55 14.71 17.46 20.56 22.94 26.60 26.60
13 13.10 13.41 14.12 15.31 18.17 21.44 23.95 27.88 27.88
14 13.64 13.95 14.64 15.86 18.87 22.35 24.99 29.19 29.19
15 14.10 14.38 15.10 16.36 19.58 23.27 26.03 30.47 30.47
16 14.48 14.73 15.49 16.61 20.27 24.16 27.06 31.75 31.75
17 14.79 15.08 15.88 17.05 20.84 24.86 27.88 32.80 32.80
18 15.01 15.24 16.31 17.54 21.44 25.65 28.79 33.93 33.93
19 15.17 15.57 16.49 17.93 22.03 26.41 29.69 35.04 35.04
20 15.24 15.80 16.69 18.20 23.08 28.07 32.10 37.40 37.40
21 17.11 18.09 19.13 20.18 24.19 29.34 35.15 39.82 39.82
22 18.39 19.65 20.92 22.29 27.27 34.01 41.05 46.06 46.06
23 19.92 21.44 23.07 25.31 31.53 40.08 48.28 54.08 54.08
24 21.70 23.40 25.59 29.28 36.98 47.48 56.85 63.86 63.86
25 23.44 25.50 28.44 33.89 43.46 53.93 63.76 72.40 72.40
26 24.32 26.56 29.87 36.18 46.72 57.16 67.23 76.67 76.67
27 25.19 27.63 31.31 38.50 49.96 60.41 70.69 80.98 80.98
28 25.90 28.43 32.27 39.68 51.62 62.49 73.17 83.82 83.82
29 26.59 29.21 33.21 40.84 53.27 64.53 75.60 86.65 86.65
30 27.28 29.98 34.13 41.98 54.89 66.56 78.00 89.44 89.44
31 27.94 30.76 35.04 43.10 56.48 68.54 80.37 92.19 92.19
32 28.61 31.52 35.93 44.19 58.04 70.49 82.71 94.92 94.92
33 29.28 32.26 36.81 45.26 59.62 72.44 85.03 97.61 97.61
34 29.93 33.01 37.67 46.33 61.15 74.35 87.31 100.27 100.27
35 30.59 33.73 38.53 47.39 62.68 76.27 89.60 102.93 102.93
36 31.21 34.45 39.36 48.38 64.13 78.08 91.80 105.50 105.50
37 31.86 35.18 40.19 49.40 65.61 79.93 94.02 108.09 108.09
38 32.48 35.88 41.00 50.41 67.07 81.77 96.20 110.66 110.66
39 33.12 36.57 41.79 51.38 68.52 83.58 98.35 113.19 113.19
40 33.74 37.26 42.57 52.35 69.92 85.34 100.48 115.70 115.70
41 34.34 37.94 43.34 53.32 71.33 87.11 102.59 118.17 118.17
42 34.96 38.59 44.09 54.25 72.70 88.83 104.68 120.63 120.63
43 35.56 39.26 44.85 55.16 74.06 90.55 106.73 123.04 123.04
44 36.16 39.90 45.56 56.06 75.38 92.22 108.75 125.42 125.42
45 36.74 40.54 46.29 56.94 76.71 93.88 110.75 127.79 127.79
46 37.34 41.16 46.99 57.80 77.99 95.53 112.73 130.11 130.11
47 37.91 41.78 47.68 58.64 79.26 97.13 114.65 132.41 132.41
48 38.48 42.39 48.35 59.46 80.53 98.71 116.57 134.68 134.68
49 39.05 42.98 49.00 60.28 81.76 100.27 118.46 136.93 136.93
50 39.60 43.58 49.66 61.07 82.96 101.80 120.32 139.14 139.14
51 40.14 44.18 50.27 61.84 84.15 103.31 122.15 141.32 141.32
52 40.69 44.73 50.88 62.60 85.32 104.80 123.94 143.47 143.47
53 41.23 45.30 51.49 63.33 86.46 106.25 125.73 145.60 145.60
54 41.76 45.84 52.08 64.06 87.60 107.69 127.47 147.68 147.68
55 42.29 46.39 52.64 64.77 88.70 109.11 129.19 149.76 149.76
56 42.80 46.92 53.21 65.46 89.80 110.48 130.88 151.79 151.79
57 43.32 47.44 53.75 66.13 90.84 111.86 132.55 153.80 153.80
58 43.82 47.94 54.28 66.77 91.89 113.18 134.18 155.77 155.77
59 44.33 48.46 54.80 67.42 92.92 114.51 135.78 157.71 157.71
60 44.81 48.95 55.29 68.02 93.91 115.78 137.36 159.62 159.62
61 45.30 49.44 55.78 68.63 94.89 117.05 138.91 161.52 161.52
62 45.79 49.90 56.26 69.20 95.84 118.30 140.43 163.37 163.37
63 46.25 50.38 56.71 69.76 96.79 119.51 141.93 165.20 165.20
64 46.72 50.83 57.16 70.31 97.71 120.69 143.40 167.00 167.00
65 47.17 51.28 57.58 70.84 98.60 121.85 144.83 168.75 168.75
66 47.63 51.71 57.99 71.35 99.47 122.99 146.23 170.49 170.49
67 48.08 52.13 58.39 71.85 100.32 124.11 147.63 172.20 172.20
68 48.53 52.56 58.79 72.32 101.16 125.20 148.98 173.88 173.88
69 48.96 52.96 59.14 72.79 101.97 126.24 150.31 175.53 175.53
70 49.38 53.36 59.50 73.22 102.75 127.28 151.60 177.14 177.14

Oversized $101.66 $112.71 $129.25 $156.88 $184.16 $211.73 $239.24 $266.88 $266.88

9

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 1. For parcels that measure in
combined length and girth
more than 108 inches but not
more than 130 inches, use
oversized prices, regardless
of weight, based on the
applicable zone.

2. Package Quality
Noncompliance Fee or
Unmanifested Fee, add $0.25
per piece.

3. Parcels that exceed one cubic
foot (1,728 cubic inches) are
charged based on the actual
weight or the dimensional
weight, whichever is greater
(as calculated in DMM
283.1.4).

4. Dimension Noncompliance
Fee, add $3.00.

5. Parcels that exceed 22 inches
but not greater than 30
inches in length, add $4.50.

6. Parcels that exceed 30 inches
in length, add $10.00.

7. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic
feet (3456 cubic inches), add
$21.00.

8. Parcels that contain any of
the following characteristics,
add $4.50: 
a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal
box 
c. A parcel containing more
than 24 ounces of liquid in
glass containers, or 1 gallon
or more of liquid in metal or
plastic containers 
d. Other: parcels prepared
under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0
with contents that may cause
the parcel to roll or not
maintain the integrity of the
package during processing

9. Live Animal and Perishable
Handling Fee, add $7.50.

10. Weight unit is pounds unless
otherwise indicated.
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Commercial Parcels - Cubic

Cubic Ft. Range
Up To

Zone

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

0.10 $6.90 $6.95 $7.25 $7.40 $7.86 $8.53 $8.82 $9.38 $9.38

0.20 7.24 7.31 7.54 7.72 8.68 9.87 10.23 10.96 10.96

0.30 7.77 7.82 8.16 8.55 10.15 11.88 12.48 13.58 13.58

0.40 8.40 8.45 8.81 9.57 11.51 13.57 14.45 16.01 16.01

0.50 8.88 8.94 9.29 10.12 12.33 14.54 15.64 17.50 17.50

0.60 9.11 9.17 9.55 10.58 13.06 15.44 16.71 18.85 18.85

0.70 9.20 9.26 9.78 10.94 13.67 16.18 17.61 19.97 19.97

0.80 9.33 9.47 10.50 11.43 14.25 16.87 18.46 21.03 21.03

0.90 10.04 10.26 11.33 12.44 14.82 17.58 19.30 22.12 22.12

1.00 11.13 11.43 12.30 13.46 15.68 18.62 20.54 23.70 23.70

1. Package Quality Noncompliance Fee or Unmanifested Fee, add $0.25 per piece.
2. Parcels that contain any of the following characteristics, add $4.50: 

a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal box 
c. A parcel containing more than 24 ounces of liquid in glass containers, or 1 gallon or more of liquid in metal or plastic containers 
d. Other: parcels prepared under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0 with contents that may cause the parcel to roll or not maintain the integrity of the package
during processing

3. Live Animal and Perishable Handling Fee, add $7.50 per piece.

USPS Ground Advantage

1
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Commercial Letters

Carrier Route & Automation

 
Entry

Discount

Carrier Route Automation

Saturation
High Density

Plus
High

Density 5-Digit AADC
Mixed
AADC

Letters weighing
3.5 oz. or less
per piece price

None $0.244 $0.275 $0.365 $0.372 $0.407 $0.433

DSCF 0.227 0.258 0.348 0.355 0.390 -

DDU - - - - - -

Nonautomation

 
Entry

Discount

Carrier Route Nonmachinable

Saturation
High Density

Plus
High

Density Basic 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC
Mixed
ADC

Letters weighing
4 oz. or less

per piece price

None $0.290 $0.351 $0.418 $0.501 $0.869 $1.046 $1.110 $1.220

DSCF 0.252 0.313 0.380 0.463 0.831 1.008 1.072 -

DDU - - - - - - - -

more than
4 oz.

per pound price

None 0.710 0.710 0.710 0.710 0.745 0.745 0.745 0.745

DSCF 0.398 0.398 0.398 0.398 0.433 0.433 0.433 ˗

DDU - - - - - - - -

+  + + + + + + + +

per piece price  0.165 0.227 0.293 0.376 0.723 0.900 0.964 1.074

1. Subtract $0.005 for each letter that complies with the Full-Service Intelligent Mail option requirements.
2. EDDM letters pay Saturation prices.
3. For pieces weighing more than 4 ounces, each piece is subject to both a per piece price and a per pound price. Multiply the number of pieces in

the mailing by the per piece price. Multiply the number of pounds of the mailing by the per pound price. Add both totals.
4. Subtract $0.002 for each automation letter that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.
5. For DSCF Saturation Letters with a Plus One mailpiece add $0.120 per piece.
6. Nonautomation Nonmachinable Letters prices will be same as corresponding Nonautomation Flats.
7. Subtract $0.000 for each letter that complies with Catalog Incentive for Automation, Nonautomation Machinable, Nonautomation Nonmachinable,

Nonautomation Saturation, EDDM, High Density Plus, High Density and Basic Carrier Route Letters.
8. Entry at designated center, facility, unit or other equivalent facility. (DSCF/DADC = LPC for letters/flats or DSCF = RPDC for parcels, DDU = SDC).

USPS Marketing Mail

8

1,2,4,5,7 1,4,7

Nonautomation

 
Entry

Discount

Machinable

AADC
Mixed
AADC

Letters weighing
3.5 oz. or less
per piece price

None $0.407 $0.439

DSCF 0.390 -

DDU - -

8

7

8

2,7 6,7

3

Marriage Mail Incentives

Entry

Saturation/EDDM

Automation Saturation/EDDM Nonautomation Saturation/EDDM Automation High Density Plus Nonautomation High Density Plus
None -$0.024 -$0.029 -$0.028 -$0.035
DSCF -$0.023 -$0.025 -$0.026 -$0.031

SCF Pallet Discount

5-Digit Nonmachinable 5-Digit Nonmachinable 3-Digit AADC Machinable AADC Saturation/EDDM High Density Plus High Density Basic CR
Automation -$0.003 - - -$0.003 - -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003

Nonautomation - -$0.003 -$0.003 - -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003
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Commercial Letters

Carrier Route & Automation

 
Entry

Discount

Carrier Route Automation

Saturation
High Density

Plus
High

Density 5-Digit AADC
Mixed
AADC

Letters weighing
3.5 oz. or less
per piece price

None $0.155 $0.171 $0.175 $0.178 $0.213 $0.239

DSCF 0.138 0.154 0.158 0.161 0.196 -

DDU - - - - - -

Nonautomation

 
Entry

Discount

Carrier Route Nonmachinable

Saturation
High Density

Plus
High

Density Basic 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC
Mixed
ADC

Letters weighing
4 oz. or less

per piece price

None $0.180 $0.214 $0.332 $0.415 $0.602 $0.779 $0.843 $0.953

DSCF 0.142 0.176 0.294 0.377 0.564 0.741 0.805 ˗

DDU - - - - - - - -

more than
4 oz.

per pound price

None 0.680 0.680 0.680 0.680 0.690 0.690 0.690 0.690

DSCF 0.368 0.368 0.368 0.368 0.378 0.378 0.378 ˗

DDU - - - - - - - -

+  + + + + + + + +

per piece price  0.063 0.097 0.215 0.298 0.470 0.647 0.711 0.821

1. Subtract $0.005 for each letter that complies with the Full-Service Intelligent Mail option requirements.
2. EDDM letters pay Saturation prices.
3. For pieces weighing more than 4 ounces, each piece is subject to both a per piece price and a per pound price. Multiply the number of pieces in

the mailing by the per piece price. Multiply the number of pounds of the mailing by the per pound price. Add both totals.
4. Subtract $0.002 for each automation letter that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.
5. For DSCF Saturation Letters with a Plus One mailpiece add $0.120 per piece.
6. Nonautomation Nonmachinable Letters prices will be same as corresponding Nonautomation Flats.
7. Subtract $0.000 for each letter that complies with Catalog Incentive for Automation, Nonautomation Machinable, Nonautomation Nonmachinable,

Automation and Nonautomation Saturation, EDDM, High Density Plus, High Density and Basic Carrier Route Letters.
8. Entry at designated center, facility, unit or other equivalent facility. (DSCF/DADC = LPC for letters/flats or DSCF = RPDC for parcels, DDU = SDC).

USPS Marketing Mail Nonprofit

8

1,2,4,5,7 1,4,7

Nonautomation

 
Entry

Discount

Machinable

AADC
Mixed
AADC

Letters weighing
3.5 oz. or less
per piece price

None $0.213 $0.245

DSCF 0.196 -

DDU - -

8

7

8

2,7 6,7

3

Marriage Mail Incentives

Entry

Saturation/EDDM

Automation Saturation/EDDM Nonautomation Saturation/EDDM Automation High Density Plus Nonautomation High Density Plus
None -$0.016 -$0.018 -$0.017 -$0.021
DSCF -$0.014 -$0.014 -$0.015 -$0.018

SCF Pallet Discount

5-Digit Nonmachinable 5-Digit Nonmachinable 3-Digit AADC Machinable AADC Saturation/EDDM High Density Plus High Density Basic CR
Automation -$0.003 - - -$0.003 - -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003

Nonautomation - -$0.003 -$0.003 - -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003 -$0.003
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Commercial Flats (Large Envelopes), CMM

Commercial Flats (Large Envelopes)

 
Entry

Discount

Carrier Route

Saturation EDDM
High Density

Plus
High

Density Basic
Flats weighing
4 oz. or less

per piece price

None $0.290 $0.291 $0.351 $0.418 $0.501
DSCF 0.252 0.253 0.313 0.380 0.463
DDU 0.241 0.242 0.302 0.369 0.452

more than
4 oz.  per

pound price

None 0.710 0.710 0.710 0.710 0.710
DSCF 0.398 0.398 0.398 0.398 0.398
DDU 0.307 0.307 0.307 0.307 0.307

+ + + + + + +
per piece price None 0.165 0.166 0.227 0.293 0.376

DSCF 0.165 0.166 0.227 0.293 0.376
DDU 0.165 0.166 0.227 0.293 0.376

 
Entry

Discount

Automation Nonautomation

5-Digit 3-Digit ADC
Mixed
ADC 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC

Mixed
ADC

Flats weighing
4 oz. or less

per piece price

None $0.770 $0.986 $1.101 $1.185 $0.869 $1.046 $1.110 $1.220
DSCF 0.732 0.948 1.063 - 0.831 1.008 1.072 -
DDU - - - - - - - -

more than
4 oz.  per

pound price

None 0.745 0.745 0.745 0.745 0.745 0.745 0.745 0.745
DSCF 0.433 0.433 0.433 - 0.433 0.433 0.433 -
DDU - - - - - - - -

+ + + + + + + + + +
per piece price None 0.624 0.840 0.955 1.039 0.723 0.900 0.964 1.074

DSCF 0.624 0.840 0.955 - 0.723 0.900 0.964 -
DDU - - - - - - - -

Delivery Sort Container Discount

Saturation/EDDM High Density Plus High Density Basic Carrier Route
-$0.021 -$0.027 -$0.033 -$0.034

SCF Pallet Discount

Automation 5-Digit Automation 3-Digit Nonautomation 5-Digit Nonautomation 3-Digit Saturation/EDDM High Density Plus High Density Basic CR
-$0.032 -$0.032 -$0.032 -$0.032 -$0.006 -$0.017 -$0.018 -$0.026

1. Subtract $0.005 for each flat that complies with the Full-Service Intelligent Mail option (not available for Saturation) requirements.
2. Subtract $0.002 for each flat that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.
3. For carrier route flats with a detached address label, add $0.080 per piece.
4. For DSCF Saturation with a Plus One mailpiece add $0.120 per piece.
5. For pieces weighing more than 4 ounces, each piece is subject to both a per piece price and a per pound price. Multiply the number of pieces in

the mailing by the per piece price. Multiply the number of pounds of the mailing by the per pound price. Add both totals.
6. Subtract $0.000 for each flat that complies with Catalog Incentive for Automation, Nonautomation, Saturation, EDDM, High Density Plus, High

Density and Basic Carrier Route Flats.
7. Entry at designated center, facility, unit or other equivalent facility. (DSCF/DADC=LPC for letters/flats or DSCF = RPDC for parcels, DDU=SDC)

USPS Marketing Mail

7

1,2,6,7

3,4

5

7

1,2,6 7

5

Customized MarketMail

per piece $0.735

Marriage Mail Incentives

Entry Saturation/EDDM High Density Plus
None -$0.029 -$0.035
DSCF -$0.025 -$0.031
DDU -$0.024 -$0.030
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Commercial Flats (Large Envelopes), CMM

Commercial Flats (Large Envelopes)

 
Entry

Discount

Carrier Route

Saturation EDDM
High Density

Plus
High

Density Basic
Flats weighing
4 oz. or less

per piece price

None $0.180 $0.181 $0.214 $0.332 $0.415
DSCF 0.142 0.143 0.176 0.294 0.377
DDU 0.131 0.132 0.165 0.283 0.366

more than
4 oz.  per

pound price

None 0.680 0.680 0.680 0.680 0.680
DSCF 0.368 0.368 0.368 0.368 0.368
DDU 0.277 0.277 0.277 0.277 0.277

+ + + + + + +
per piece price None 0.063 0.064 0.097 0.215 0.298

DSCF 0.063 0.064 0.097 0.215 0.298
DDU 0.063 0.064 0.097 0.215 0.298

 
Entry

Discount

Automation Nonautomation

5-Digit 3-Digit ADC
Mixed
ADC 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC

Mixed
ADC

Flats weighing
4 oz. or less

per piece price

None $0.503 $0.719 $0.834 $0.918 $0.602 $0.779 $0.843 $0.953
DSCF 0.465 0.681 0.796 - 0.564 0.741 0.805 -
DDU - - - - - - - -

more than
4 oz.

per pound price

None 0.690 0.690 0.690 0.690 0.690 0.690 0.690 0.690
DSCF 0.378 0.378 0.378 - 0.378 0.378 0.378 -
DDU - - - - - - - -

+  + + + + + + + +
per piece price None 0.371 0.587 0.702 0.786 0.470 0.647 0.711 0.821

DSCF 0.371 0.587 0.702 - 0.470 0.647 0.711 -
DDU - - - - - - - -

Delivery Sort Container Discount

Saturation/EDDM High Density Plus High Density Basic Carrier Route
-$0.021 -$0.027 -$0.033 -$0.034

SCF Pallet Discount

Automation 5-Digit Automation 3-Digit Nonautomation 5-Digit Nonautomation 3-Digit Saturation/EDDM High Density Plus High Density Basic CR
-$0.032 -$0.032 -$0.032 -$0.032 -$0.006 -$0.017 -$0.018 -$0.026

1. Subtract $0.005 for each flat that complies with the Full-Service Intelligent Mail option (not available for Saturation) requirements.
2. Subtract $0.002 for each flat that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.
3. For carrier route flats with a detached address label, add $0.080 per piece.
4. For DSCF Saturation with a Plus One mailpiece add $0.120 per piece.
5. For pieces weighing more than 4 ounces, each piece is subject to both a per piece price and a per pound price. Multiply the number of pieces in

the mailing by the per piece price. Multiply the number of pounds of the mailing by the per pound price. Add both totals.
6. Subtract $0.000 for each flat that complies with Catalog Incentive for Automation, Nonautomation, Saturation, EDDM, High Density Plus, High

Density and Basic Carrier Route Flats.
7. Entry at designated center, facility, unit or other equivalent facility. (DSCF/DADC=LPC for letters/flats or DSCF = RPDC for parcels, DDU=SDC)

USPS Marketing Mail Nonprofit

7

1,2,6,7

3,4

5

7

1,2,6 7

5

Customized MarketMail

per piece $0.545

Marriage Mail Incentives

Entry Saturation/EDDM High Density Plus
None -$0.018 -$0.021
DSCF -$0.014 -$0.018
DDU -$0.013 -$0.017
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Parcels

USPS Marketing Mail Commercial

Marketing Parcels

 
Entry

Discount

Presorted

5-Digit SCF NDC Mixed NDC
Parcels weighing
3.3 oz. or less
per piece price

None - `$3.651 $3.866 $4.296
DSCF 2.601 3.473 - -
DDU 2.518 - - -

more than
3.3 oz.

per pound price

None - 2.685 2.685 2.685
DSCF 1.825 1.825 - -
DDU 1.420 - - -

+  + + + +
per piece price  2.225 3.097 3.312 3.742

USPS Marketing Mail Nonprofit

Marketing Parcels

 
Entry

Discount

Presorted

5-Digit SCF NDC Mixed NDC
Parcels weighing
3.3 oz. or less
per piece price

None - $3.519 $3.734 $4.164
DSCF 2.469 3.341 - -
DDU 2.386 - - -

more than
3.3 oz.

per pound price

None - 2.462 2.462 2.462
DSCF 1.602 1.602 - -
DDU 1.197 - - -

+  + + + +
per piece price  2.139 3.011 3.226 3.656

USPS Marketing Mail Nonprofit

USPS Marketing Mail Parcels

 
Entry

Discount

Machinable Nonstandard

5-Digit NDC Mixed NDC 5-Digit SCF NDC Mixed NDC
Parcels weighing
3.3 oz. or less
per piece price

None - - - - $3.950 $4.405 $4.620
DSCF - - - 2.793 3.756 - -
DDU - - - 2.710 - - -

more than
3.3 oz.

per pound price

None - $2.455 $2.455 - 2.455 2.455 2.455
DSCF 1.513 - - 1.513 1.513 - -
DDU 1.108 - - 1.108 - - -

+  + + + + + + +
per piece price  2.481 3.244 3.826 2.481 3.444 3.899 4.114

1. For nonbarcoded parcels, add $0.042 per piece. The surcharge does not apply to pieces sorted to 5-digit ZIP Codes.
2. For pieces weighing more than 3.3 ounces, each piece is subject to both a per piece price and a per pound price. Multiply the number of pieces in

the mailing by the per piece price. Multiply the number of pounds of the mailing by the per pound price. Add both totals.
3. Subtract $0.000 for each parcel that complies with Catalog Incentive for Presorted Parcels.
4. Entry at designated center, facility, unit or other equivalent facility. (DSCF/DADC=LPC for letters/flats or DSCF = RPDC for parcels, DDU=SDC)

USPS Marketing Mail—Commercial & Nonprofit

4 1,3

2

4 1,3

2

4 1,3 1,3

2
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Commercial Parcels

1. For parcels that measure in combined length and girth more than 108 inches but not more than 130 inches, use the oversized price, regardless of
weight, based on the applicable entry.

2. Parcels that exceed one cubic foot (1728 cubic inches) are charged based on the actual weight or the dimensional weight, whichever is greater
(as calculated in DMM 253.1.2).

3. Package Quality Noncompliance Fee or Unmanifested Fee, add $0.25 per piece.
4. Dimension Noncompliance Fee, add $3.00.
5. Parcels that exceed 22 inches but not greater than 30 inches in length with DSCF Entry, add $3.50.
6. Parcels that exceed 22 inches but not greater than 30 inches in length with DDU Entry, add $2.25.
7. Parcels that exceed 22 inches but not greater than 30 inches in length with DHUB Entry, add $2.25.
8. Parcels that exceed 30 inches in length with DSCF Entry, add $8.50.
9. Parcels that exceed 30 inches in length with DDU, add $7.00.

10. Parcels that exceed 30 inches in length with DHUB, add $7.00.
11. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic feet (3456 cubic inches), with DSCF Entry, add $21.00.
12. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic feet (3456 cubic inches), with DDU Entry, add $21.00.
13. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic feet (3456 cubic inches), with DHUB Entry, add $21.00.
14. Parcels that contain any of the following characteristics with DSCF Entry, add $3.50. DDU Entry, add $2.25, DHUB Entry, add $2.25: 

a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal box 
c. A parcel containing more than 24 ounces of liquid in glass containers, or 1 gallon or more of liquid in metal or plastic containers 
d. Other: parcels prepared under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0 with contents that may cause the parcel to roll or not maintain the integrity of the package
during processing

15. Weight unit is pounds unless otherwise indicated.
16. Entry at designated center, facility, unit or other equivalent facility. (DSCF/DADC = LPC for letters/flats or DSCF = RPDC for parcels, DDU = SDC)

Parcel Select—Destination Entry

Weight Not Over

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,16

DDU DHUB DSCF
4 oz $5.60 $6.15 $6.15
8 oz 5.60 6.15 6.15
12 oz 5.60 6.15 6.15

1 5.60 6.15 6.15
2 5.83 6.31 6.31
3 6.23 6.78 6.78
4 6.32 6.86 6.86
5 6.67 7.22 7.22
6 6.79 7.32 7.32
7 7.15 7.37 7.37
8 7.50 7.68 7.68
9 7.91 8.37 8.37

10 8.72 9.17 9.17
11 9.46 9.91 9.91
12 10.08 10.53 10.53
13 10.62 11.08 11.08
14 11.08 11.53 11.53
15 11.45 11.90 11.90
16 11.73 12.18 12.18
17 11.92 12.38 12.38
18 12.02 12.47 12.47
19 12.10 12.55 12.55
20 12.41 12.69 12.69
21 13.75 14.34 14.34
22 15.00 15.60 15.60
23 16.51 17.11 17.11
24 18.27 18.87 18.87
25 20.00 20.60 20.60
26 20.84 21.43 21.43
27 21.67 22.27 22.27
28 22.34 22.94 22.94
29 22.99 23.59 23.59
30 23.63 24.23 24.23
31 24.25 24.85 24.85
32 24.88 25.47 25.47
33 25.50 26.10 26.10
34 26.11 26.71 26.71
35 26.73 27.33 27.33

15
Weight Not Over

(lbs.)

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,16

DDU DHUB DSCF
36 27.31 27.91 27.91
37 27.92 28.51 28.51
38 28.50 29.10 29.10
39 29.10 29.70 29.70
40 29.68 30.28 30.28
41 30.25 30.84 30.84
42 30.82 31.42 31.42
43 31.38 31.98 31.98
44 31.95 32.54 32.54
45 32.48 33.08 33.08
46 33.05 33.65 33.65
47 33.57 34.17 34.17
48 34.11 34.71 34.71
49 34.65 35.24 35.24
50 35.15 35.75 35.75
51 35.66 36.25 36.25
52 36.17 36.77 36.77
53 36.67 37.26 37.26
54 37.16 37.76 37.76
55 37.65 38.25 38.25
56 38.13 38.73 38.73
57 38.61 39.21 39.21
58 39.07 39.66 39.66
59 39.54 40.14 40.14
60 39.98 40.58 40.58
61 40.44 41.03 41.03
62 40.89 41.49 41.49
63 41.31 41.91 41.91
64 41.75 42.34 42.34
65 42.16 42.76 42.76
66 42.58 43.18 43.18
67 42.99 43.59 43.59
68 43.41 44.01 44.01
69 43.81 44.40 44.40
70 44.19 44.79 44.79

Oversized 34.30 34.89 34.89

15
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Connect Local

Flat Rate Bag - Small - $4.28

Flat Rate Bag - Large - 5.10

Flat Rate Box - 5.10

1. For Sunday/Holiday delivery, add $1.95.
2. Package Quality Noncompliance Fee or Unmanifested Fee $0.25 per piece.
3. Dimension Noncompliance Fee, add $3.00.
4. Parcels that exceed 22 inches but not greater than 30 inches in length with DDU Entry, add $2.25.
5. Parcels that exceed 30 inches in length with DDU Entry, add $7.00.
6. Parcels that exceed 2 cubic feet (3456 cubic inches), with DDU Entry, add $21.00.
7. Parcels that contain any of the following characteristics, add $2.25: 

a. Cylindrical tubes or rolls 
b. A can, or wooden or metal box 
c. A parcel containing more than 24 ounces of liquid in glass containers, or 1 gallon or more of liquid in metal or plastic containers 
d. Other: parcels prepared under 601.3.0 and 601.4.0 with contents that may cause the parcel to roll or not maintain the integrity of the package
during processing

8. Entry at designated center, facility, unit or other equivalent facility. (DSCF/DADC = LPC for letters/flats or DSCF = RPDC for parcels, DDU = SDC)

USPS Connect Local
1,2

Weight Not Over (lbs.) DDU

1 $5.60

2 5.83

3 6.23

4 6.32

5 6.67

6 6.79

7 7.15

8 7.50

9 7.91

10 8.72

11 9.46

12 10.08

13 10.62

14 11.08

15 11.45

16 11.73

17 11.92

18 12.02

19 12.10

20 12.41

21 13.75

22 15.00

23 16.51

24 18.27

25 20.00

Oversized 34.30

3,4,5,6,7,8
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Media/Library Mail—Commercial

Media Mail

Commercial—Flats (Large Envelopes) / Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Single
Piece

1 $4.47

2 5.22

3 5.97

4 6.72

5 7.47

6 8.22

7 8.97

8 9.72

9 10.47

10 11.22

11 11.97

12 12.72

13 13.47

14 14.22

15 14.97

16 15.72

17 16.47

18 17.22

19 17.97

20 18.72

21 19.47

22 20.22

23 20.97

24 21.72

25 22.47

26 23.22

27 23.97

28 24.72

29 25.47

30 26.22

31 26.97

32 27.72

33 28.47

34 29.22

35 29.97

36 30.72

37 31.47

38 32.22

39 32.97

40 33.72

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Single
Piece

41 34.47

42 35.22

43 35.97

44 36.72

45 37.47

46 38.22

47 38.97

48 39.72

49 40.47

50 41.22

51 41.97

52 42.72

53 43.47

54 44.22

55 44.97

56 45.72

57 46.47

58 47.22

59 47.97

60 48.72

61 49.47

62 50.22

63 50.97

64 51.72

65 52.47

66 53.22

67 53.97

68 54.72

69 55.47

70 56.22

Library Mail

Commercial—Flats (Large Envelopes) / Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Single
Piece

1 $4.25

2 4.96

3 5.67

4 6.38

5 7.10

6 7.81

7 8.52

8 9.23

9 9.95

10 10.66

11 11.37

12 12.08

13 12.80

14 13.51

15 14.22

16 14.93

17 15.65

18 16.36

19 17.07

20 17.78

21 18.50

22 19.21

23 19.92

24 20.63

25 21.35

26 22.06

27 22.77

28 23.48

29 24.20

30 24.91

31 25.62

32 26.33

33 27.05

34 27.76

35 28.47

36 29.18

37 29.90

38 30.61

39 31.32

40 32.03

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Single
Piece

41 32.75

42 33.46

43 34.17

44 34.88

45 35.60

46 36.31

47 37.02

48 37.73

49 38.45

50 39.16

51 39.87

52 40.58

53 41.30

54 42.01

55 42.72

56 43.43

57 44.15

58 44.86

59 45.57

60 46.28

61 47.00

62 47.71

63 48.42

64 49.13

65 49.85

66 50.56

67 51.27

68 51.98

69 52.70

70 53.41
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Commercial Large Envelopes (Flats) and Parcels—Carrier Route & Presorted, Nonpresorted

1. Multiply the number of pounds in the mailing by price per pound. Multiply the number of pieces in the mailing by price per piece. Add both totals.
2. Subtract $0.001 for each flat that complies with the Full-Service Intelligent Mail option requirements.
3. Subtract $0.001 for each flat that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.
4. Each flat must weigh more than 1 pound to be eligible for presorted DDU price.
5. Subtract $0.000 for each flat that complies with Catalog Incentive for Nonpresorted, Carrier Route and Presorted Flats.
6. Subtract $0.000 for each parcel that complies with Catalog Incentive for Nonpresorted, Carrier Route and Presorted Parcels.
7. Entry at designated center, facility, unit or other equivalent facility. (DSCF/DADC = LPC for letters/flats or DSCF = RPDC for parcels, DDU = SDC)

Bound Printed Matter—Commercial

Commercial Large Envelopes (Flats)
Nonpresorted

Weight Not Over (lbs.) Per Piece

1.0 $2.55

1.5 2.68

2.0 2.84

2.5 3.00

3.0 3.15

3.5 3.33

4.0 3.52

4.5 3.70

5.0 3.92

6.0 4.13

7.0 4.36

8.0 4.60

9.0 4.85

10.0 5.11

11.0 5.40

12.0 5.69

13.0 6.01

14.0 6.32

15.0 6.69

Commercial Parcels Nonpresorted

Weight Not Over (lbs.) Per Piece

1.0 $3.95

1.5 4.04

2.0 4.15

2.5 4.33

3.0 4.51

3.5 4.72

4.0 4.90

4.5 5.08

5.0 5.27

6.0 5.64

7.0 6.03

8.0 6.40

9.0 6.79

10.0 7.14

11.0 7.56

12.0 7.91

13.0 8.29

14.0 8.68

15.0 9.06

5

6

Commercial Large Envelopes (Flats) Carrier Route & Presorted

 Carrier Route Presorted  

Plus per pound
for Carrier Route

& Presorted

Entry Price per piece Price per piece + Price per pound

None $1.816 $2.009 + $0.053

DSCF $1.049 $1.242 + $0.053

DDU $0.453 $0.646 + $0.053

Commercial Parcels Carrier Route & Presorted

 Carrier Route Presorted  

Plus per pound
for Carrier Route

& Presorted

Entry Price per piece Price per piece + Price per pound

None $2.286 $2.479 + $0.272

DSCF $1.519 $1.712 + $0.072

DDU $0.923 $1.116 + $0.072

1,2,3,5 1,2,3,4,5

7

1,6 1,6

7
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Outside County—Including Science-of-Agriculture

Pound Prices—per pound or fraction

Entry

Regular Science-of-Agriculture

Advertising Editorial Advertising Editorial
DDU $0.122 $0.092 $0.092 $0.092
DSCF 0.180 0.135 0.135 0.135
DADC 0.192 0.144 0.144 0.144
Origin 0.300 0.205 0.225 0.205

Piece Prices—per addressed piece

Bundle Level

Letters Machinable Flats Nonmachinable Flats

ParcelsBarcoded Nonbarcoded Barcoded Nonbarcoded Barcoded Nonbarcoded
CR Saturation $0.256 $0.256 $0.256 $0.256 $0.256 $0.256 $0.256

CR High Density 0.291 0.291 0.291 0.291 0.291 0.291 0.291
CR Basic 0.322 0.322 0.322 0.322 0.322 0.322 0.322
5-Digit 0.361 0.588 0.567 0.588 0.914 0.914 0.914

3-Digit/SCF 0.388 0.741 0.699 0.741 1.040 1.040 1.040
ADC 0.397 0.812 0.758 0.812 1.103 1.103 1.103

Mixed ADC 0.420 0.896 0.822 0.896 1.251 1.251 1.251

Bundle Prices—per bundle

Bundle Level

Container Level

Carrier Route 5-Digit
3-Digit/

SCF ADC Mixed ADC
Firm $0.205 $0.205 $0.546 $0.657 $0.852

Carrier Route 0.203 0.203 0.738 0.998 1.264
5-Digit - 0.427 0.506 0.656 0.971

3-Digit/SCF ˗ - 0.462 0.622 0.925
ADC ˗ - ˗ 0.501 0.814

Mixed ADC ˗ - ˗ ˗ 0.264

Container Prices—per pallet, tray, or sack

Entry

Pallet Sack Tray

C R 5-Digit
3-Digit/

SCF ADC
Mixed
ADC

CR/
5-Digit

3-Digit/
SCF ADC

Mixed
ADC

CR/
5-Digit

3-Digit/
SCF ADC

Mixed
ADC

DDU $3.062 ˗ ˗ ˗ ˗ $1.702 ˗ ˗ ˗ $1.515 ˗ ˗ ˗
DSCF 33.498 $48.398 $29.718 ˗ ˗ 2.544 $1.599 ˗ ˗ 2.313 $1.423 ˗ ˗
DADC 60.804 75.704 56.763 $31.302 ˗ 4.291 3.676 $2.121 ˗ 3.297 2.776 $1.489 ˗
Origin 85.792 100.692 79.417 81.949 $32.037 5.220 4.186 4.214 $2.253 4.687 3.906 4.037 $1.680

In-County

1. Preferred Price: Authorized publications receive 5% off the total Outside County postage excluding the postage for advertising pounds. Does not
apply to commingled nonsubscriber or nonrequester copies in excess of the 10% allowance. See DMM 207.1.0.

2. Ride-Along Price per piece: $0.191
3. Firm bundle (per addressed piece): $0.232
4. Nonadvertising adjustment factor for each 1% of nonadvertising content: $0.00112
5. Subtract 0.001 for each addressed letter or flat that complies with the Full-Service Intelligent Mail option for Outside County or In-County.
6. DDU discount for each addressed piece: $0.023
7. Subtract $0.001 for each flat that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.
8. Entry at designated center, facility, unit or other equivalent facility. (DSCF/DADC = LPC for letters/flats or DSCF = RPDC for parcels, DDU = SDC)

Periodicals—Commercial
1

8

2,3,4,5,7

8

Pound Prices—per pound or fraction

Letters, Flats, and Parcels

Entry Level Price
DDU $0.156

Non-DDU 0.204

8

Piece Prices—per addressed piece

Presort Level

Automation Nonautomation

Letters Flats Letters, Flats, and Parcels
CR Saturation ˗ ˗ $0.063

CR High Density ˗ ˗ 0.101
CR Basic ˗ ˗ 0.137
5-digit $0.059 $0.376 0.393
3-digit 0.086 0.503 0.528
Basic 0.098 0.579 0.602

2,5,6,7

Alaska Bypass Service

Weight Not Over
(pounds)

70 $38.910
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Domestic—Extra Services and Fees

Certificate of Mailing
Individual Pieces Fee

Individual article (PS Form 3817) $2.40

Firm mailing sheets (PS Form 3665), per piece listed
(minimum 3 pieces)

0.70

Additional copy of PS Form 3817 or PS Form 3665 (per page) 2.40

Bulk Quantities (Mailings) Fee

For first 1,000 pieces (or fraction thereof) $13.50

Each additional 1,000 pieces (or fraction thereof) 1.70

Additional copy of PS Form 3606-D 2.40

Accountable Mail Fee

Additional copy of PS Form 3877, Firm Mailing Book for Accountable
Mail (per page)

2.40

Certified Mail
Per item, in addition to postage and other fees Fee

Certified Mail $5.30

Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 13.70

Certified Mail Adult Signature Required 13.70

Certified Mail Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 13.70

Collect on Delivery (COD)
Amount to be collected or insurance coverage desired,
whichever is higher Fee

$0.01 to $50.00 $13.05

50.01 to 100.00 16.10

100.01 to 200.00 19.75

200.01 to 300.00 23.40

300.01 to 400.00 27.05

400.01 to 500.00 30.70

500.01 to 600.00 34.35

600.01 to 700.00 38.00

700.01 to 800.00 41.65

800.01 to 900.00 45.30

900.01 to 1,000.00 48.95

Additional COD Services Fee

COD Restricted Delivery $8.40

Insurance
Amount for Merchandise
Insurance Coverage Desired Fee

$0.01 - $50.00 $2.70

50.01 - 100.00 3.40

100.01 - 200.00 4.40

200.01 - 300.00 4.45

300.01 - 400.00 5.95

400.01 - 500.00 7.45

500.01 - 600.00 8.95

600.01 - 5,000.00
(maximum liability is $5,000)

$8.95 plus $1.50 per $100.00 or fraction
thereof over $600 in declared value

Additional Insurance
Services

Fee

Insurance Restricted Delivery $8.40

1. Bulk Insurance discount $0.80 per piece.
2. For articles insured for more than $500.

Return Receipt
(In conjunction with another extra service) Fee

Requested at time of mailing (Hard copy PS Form 3811) $4.40

 Electronic 2.82

Signature Confirmation Services
Individual Pieces Fee

USPS Ground Advantage—Retail Retail $4.95

 Electronic 3.95

USPS Ground Advantage—Commercial Electronic 3.95

Package Services (Library Mail, Media Mail, Bound Printed
Matter)

Retail 4.95

 Electronic 3.95

Parcel Select Electronic 3.95

Priority Mail Retail 4.95

 Electronic 3.95

Additional Signature Confirmation Services Fee

Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery Retail $13.35

 Electronic 12.35

Adult Signature Required  $9.70

Adult Signature Restricted Delivery  10.00

1

2

United States Postal ServicePage 27



Domestic—Extra Services and Fees

Registered Mail
Declared Value Fee (in addition to postage)

$0.00 $19.70

0.01 - 100.00 20.40

100.01 - 500.00 23.50

500.01 - 1,000.00 26.40

1,000.01 - 2,000.00 29.30

2,000.01 - 3,000.00 32.20

3,000.01 - 4,000.00 35.10

4,000.01 - 5,000.00 38.00

5,000.01 - 50,000.00 38.00
plus $2.90 per each $1,000.00 or fraction thereof

Over $50,000 $168.50

Customers must declare the full value of Registered Mail items. Items with
declared value of more than $50,000 can be mailed with Registered Mail
extra service, but insurance compensation for loss, damage, or missing
contents is limited to $50,000

 

Additional Registered 
Mail Services

Fee (in addition to
Registered Mail fee and postage)

Registered Mail COD
Charge
(maximum amount
collectible is $1,000)

$9.10

Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery

8.40

USPS Tracking
Individual Pieces Fee

USPS Marketing Mail (parcels only) $0.34

USPS Ground Advantage—Commercial Included

Package Services (Library Mail, Media Mail, Bound Printed Matter) Included

Parcel Select Included

Priority Mail Included

USPS Returns (USPS Ground Advantage—Commercial and Priority
Mail with integrated retail systems label, and Parcel Select Ground)

Included

USPS Delivered Duty Paid (DDP) Fee

Per piece $0.00

1. If applicable, customs duties, taxes and fees will be collected from
the sender and passed through to a third party.

2. Currently only applicable to certain items being sent from certain US
Territories and Possessions to certain domestic destinations. (Not
currently applicable5 to Puerto Rico and Freely Associated States.)

3. Subject to change based on future regulatory requirements or legal
restrictions.

1,2,3

United States Postal ServicePage 28



Domestic—Other Services and Fees
Address Correction Service Fee

Per manual notice issued $0.93

Per electronic notice
(or manual notice for electronic option customers issued)

 

First-Class Mail 0.21

USPS Ground Advantage–Retail 0.21

Other than First-Class Mail 0.47

Per automated notice issued  

First-Class Mail letters (first two notices) 0.16

First-Class Mail letters (per additional notice) 0.25

USPS Marketing Mail letters (first two notices) 0.18

USPS Marketing Mail letters (per additional notice) 0.42

Pieces eligible for Full-Service Intelligent Mail option 0.00

Per piece forwarding fee (when service is provided in conjunction
with ACS and applicable ancillary service endorsements)

 

Forwarded USPS Marketing Mail Letter 0.72

Forwarded USPS Marketing Mail Flat 2.40

Forwarded USPS Marketing Mail Parcel 9.44

Forwarded Bound Printed Matter Flat 3.75

Business Reply Mail (BRM) High Volume Basic

Annual permit fee (letters and flats) $370.00 $370.00

Annual permit fee (parcels only) 0.00 0.00

Annual account maintenance fee 1080.00 none

1-ounce letter price + per piece 0.78 + 0.154 0.78 + 1.23

1-ounce flat price + per piece 1.63 + 0.154 1.63 + 1.23

Parcels per piece fee 0.154 1.23

Card price + per piece 0.61 + 0.154 0.61 + 1.23

Qualified Business Reply Mail 
(QBRM) High Volume Basic

Annual permit fee $0.00 $0.00

Annual account maintenance fee 1080.00 1080.00

Quarterly Fee 3670.00 none

Up to 3.5 oz letter price + piece price 0.755 + 0.033 0.755 + 0.054

Card price + per piece 0.585 + 0.033 0.585 + 0.054

Qualified Business Reply Mail 
(QBRM) IMbA

Annual permit fee $0.00

Annual account maintenance fee 0.00

Quarterly Fee 0.00

Up to 3.5 oz letter price + piece price 0.755 + 0.022

Card price + per piece 0.585 + 0.022

Bulk Weight Averaged Nonletter-Size BRM Fee

Annual permit fee $370.00

Annual account maintenance fee 1080.00

Monthly maintenance fee 1775.00

Per piece fee 0.030

1. Use FCM–Retail prices for letters (stamped), cards, and flats; use
Priority Mail retail prices for flats over 13 ounces.

2. Use USPS Ground Advantage–Retail prices for parcels.

1

1

2

1

Caller Service
Fee Group—Semi Annual Fee

1 (30,31,38) $1,240.00

2 (32,39) 1140.00

3 (33,40) 1060.00

4 (34,41) 990.00

5 (35,42) 935.00

6 (36,43) 865.00

7 (37,44) 830.00

Additional Caller Services for each reserved call number, per
calendar year

89.00

Fee groups in parentheses are corresponding fee groups for
Competitive Post Office Box service locations, identified at
usps.com/manage/po-boxes.htm.

Credit Card Authentication Fee Fee

Per Authentication (COA only) $1.25

Live Animal Transportation Fee Fee

(Day Old Poultry Only) Priority Mail Express and Priority Mail, Zones 5–9,
per pound

$0.20

Money Orders Fee

Domestic money order  

$0.01 to $500 $2.55

500.01 to 1,000 (max. amount $1,000) 3.60

Postal military money order (issued by military facilities) 0.84

Inquiry fee (includes the issuance of a copy of a paid money order) 21.00

Parcel Airlift (PAL)
Weight Not Over Fee

2 pounds $1.40

3 pounds 2.35

4 pounds 3.15

30 pounds 4.15

Package Intercept Fee

Per Piece (domestic only) $19.45

Pickup on Demand Fee

Per Pickup $26.50
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Domestic—Other Services and Fees
Premium Forwarding Services Fee

Residential (Priority Mail Only)

Enrollment—online $26.40

Enrollment—retail 28.70

Weekly shipment charge 29.70

Commercial (Priority Mail Express or Priority Mail)

Annual Enrollment—online $26.40

Shipment charge (sacks) Based on weight and zone

Priority Mail Express Half Tray 76.00

Full Tray 150.60

Priority Mail Half Tray 33.15

Full Tray 60.55

Local (PO Box to Local Address)

Annual Enrollment Fee Online 26.40

Reshipment charge (per container) 29.70

USPS Tracking Plus
Prices (per piece)

Retention Period Scan Retention
Scan + Signature

Retention

6 Months $2.50 -

1 Year 3.00 -

3 Years 3.75 5.25

5 Years 4.75 6.25

7 Years 5.80 7.30

10 Years 7.00 8.50

Prices (per retrieved report) Fee

Archive Statement of Tracking $10.00

Archive Signature Letter 20.00

Extended Mail Forwarding
Extension Period Fee

6 Months $24.50

12 Months 36.50

18 Months 48.50

USPS Label Delivery Service
Prices (per piece)

Return/Outbound Label 1.65

United States Postal ServicePage 30



Domestic—PO Box Service

PO Box Service—Competitive

Competitive Box Size and Fee
Per Semi-Annual (6-month) Period

Fee Group 1 2 3 4 5

C30 $165.00 $219.00 $384.00 $439.00 $658.00

C31 129.00 165.00 261.00 312.00 437.00

C32 121.00 153.00 244.00 292.00 408.00

C33 108.00 138.00 219.00 262.00 368.00

C34 98.00 125.00 199.00 239.00 335.00

C35 94.00 115.00 188.00 225.00 300.00

C36 83.00 107.00 166.00 199.00 278.00

C37 78.00 100.00 156.00 187.00 262.00

C38 129.00 165.00 261.00 312.00 437.00

C39 121.00 153.00 244.00 292.00 408.00

C40 108.00 138.00 219.00 262.00 368.00

C41 98.00 125.00 199.00 239.00 335.00

C42 94.00 115.00 188.00 225.00 300.00

C43 83.00 107.00 166.00 199.00 278.00

C44 78.00 100.00 156.00 187.00 262.00

PO Box Service—Market Dominant

Market Dominant Box Size and Fee
Per Semi-Annual (6-month) Period

Fee Group 1 2 3 4 5

1 $79.00 $114.00 $196.00 $355.00 $553.00

2 63.00 94.00 158.00 293.00 455.00

3 53.00 76.00 130.00 239.00 372.00

4 44.00 63.00 99.00 184.00 313.00

5 39.00 53.00 81.00 140.00 223.00

6 34.00 45.00 63.00 103.00 179.00

7 30.00 39.00 57.00 85.00 148.00

E - - - - -

Market Dominant Box Size and Fee
Per Quarterly (3-month) Period

Fee Group 1 2 3 4 5

1 $49.00 $69.00 $120.00 $216.00 $339.00

2 39.00 58.00 97.00 178.00 279.00

3 33.00 48.00 80.00 145.00 228.00

4 28.00 39.00 60.00 111.00 192.00

Competitive Box Size and Fee
Per Quarterly (3-month) Period

Fee Group 1 2 3 4 5

C30 $95.00 $126.00 $221.00 $252.00 $378.00

C31 75.00 96.00 151.00 181.00 253.00

C32 70.00 89.00 142.00 169.00 237.00

C33 63.00 80.00 127.00 152.00 213.00

C34 57.00 73.00 115.00 139.00 194.00

C35 55.00 67.00 109.00 131.00 174.00

C36 48.00 62.00 96.00 115.00 161.00

C37 45.00 58.00 90.00 108.00 152.00

C38 75.00 96.00 151.00 181.00 253.00

C39 70.00 89.00 142.00 169.00 237.00

C40 63.00 80.00 127.00 152.00 213.00

C41 57.00 73.00 115.00 139.00 194.00

C42 55.00 67.00 109.00 131.00 174.00

C43 48.00 62.00 96.00 115.00 161.00

C44 45.00 58.00 90.00 108.00 152.00

The ZIP Codes for Competitive locations and their assigned fee groups
may be found at usps.com/manage/po-boxes.htm or your local Post
Office.

5 24.00 33.00 49.00 84.00 138.00

6 21.00 28.00 39.00 62.00 111.00

7 20.00 25.00 36.00 53.00 92.00

Additional Fees and Services

Market Dominant and Competitive

Deposit per key issued $5.50

Key duplication or replacement (after first two keys), each 13.00

Lock replacement/late payment fee 27.00

1. No deposit for first two keys at Competitive locations

1
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Domestic—Business Mailing Fees and Stationery

Domestic Business Mailing Fees
Additional Service Fee Fee

Forward and Return to Sender Parcel Select, per piece $3.80

ACS with Shipper Paid Forwarding/Returns, Parcel Select, per piece 3.20

Annual Mailing Fees (per 12-month period) Fee

First-Class Mail Presort, per office of mailing $370.00

USPS Marketing Mail 370.00

Bound Printed Matter (destination entry flats only) 370.00

Per piece returned, regardless of weight $4.60

Bulk Parcel Return Service Fee

Per piece returned, regardless of weight 4.60

Move Update Fee

Assessment charge 0.08

Periodicals Application Fees Fee

Original entry $1,115.00

Reentry (change title, frequency, known office of publication,
or qualification category)

145.00

Registration for news agents 145.00

Permit Imprint Fee

Application fee $370.00

Picture Permit Imprint Fee

First-Class Mail (postcards or letters) per piece $0.010

USPS Marketing Mail (letters) per piece 0.021

Shipper Paid Forwarding/Returns Fee

For parcels sent as USPS Marketing Mail, Package Services, or
Parcel Select, (ACS required.)

 

Annual account maintenance fee (optional) $1,080.00

Stamp Fulfillment Services Handling Fees Fee

Domestic Shipments  

Up to $50 $2.00

Over $50 $2.75

Custom Order, In Addition to Domestic Shipment Fee $3.55

International Surcharge, In Addition to Domestic Shipment Fee $8.25

Stationery
Plain Stamped Envelopes

Type

Fee

Each 500

Size 6 3/4 $0.23 $29.50

Size 10 0.23 33.50

Personal ized Stamped Envelopes

Type

Fee

50 500

Size 6 3/4 $9.55 $45.50

Size 10 9.55 51.70

Stamped Envelope Premium Features

Type

Fee

50 500

Custom font (personalized only) $1.95 $3.90

Window 1.95 3.90

Pressure Sensitive Seal 9.10 26.60

Stamped Cards

Type Fee

Single card $0.08

Double reply-paid card 0.16

Sheet of 40 cards (uncut) 3.20

4-up cards (ten 4-card sheets) 3.60

Stamped Cards Premium Options

Type

Fee

250 1000

Printing of return address $31.95 $80.00

Font size, style, and/or ink color 1.65 3.25

Monogram 1.65 3.25

4-Color Logo 131.00 137.35

4-Color Logo—each additional 250 cards 8.05 NA

4-Color Logo—each additional 1,000 cards NA 16.25

Note: Stationery fees are in addition to postage.
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1. A single issue can be purchased for 90% of the annual subscription price.

Address Management Systems (AMS)
Address Sequencing Service Fee

Minimum fee $0.67

AEC Fee

Per record $0.036

Minimum fee 36.00

AEC II (Address Element Correction) Fee

1–100 records (minimum fee) $56.00

Each record over 100 0.56

AIS (Address Information System) Viewer
Per System Fee

City State delivery type $145.00

County name retrieval 145.00

Delivery statistic retrieval 190.00

ZIP + 4 retrieval 145.00

AMS API Fee

Developer’s Kit, one platform $7,570.00

Each additional, per platform 2,690.00

Resell License, one platform 34,300.00

Each additional, per platform 17,150.00

Additional Database License  

1-100 $4,300.00

101-200 8,600.00

201-300 12,900.00

301-400 17,200.00

401-500 21,550.00

501-600 25,850.00

601-700 30,150.00

701-800 34,450.00

801-900 38,750.00

901-1,000 43,050.00

1,001-10,000 61,500.00

10,001-20,000 73,850.00

20,001-30,000 86,100.00

30,001-40,000 98,450.00

CRIS (Carrier Route Information System) Route Fee

Per State—Annual subscription $110.00

All States—Annual subscription 1590.00

CASS (Coding Accuracy Support System) Fee

CASS Certification per test $1,100.00

Change-of-Address Customer Notification Letter
Reprint Fee

Per reprint $90.00

Change-of-Address Info (Election
Boards/Registration Commissions) Fee

Per change of address $0.67

City State Fee

Annual subscription $650.00

Computerized Delivery Sequence (CDS) Fee

Per record $0.021

Minimum fee 105.00

Delivery Statistics Fee

Annual subscription $675.00

DPV (Delivery Point Validation) Fee

Per year $19,000.00

DSF2 Service (Delivery Sequence File) Fee

Per year $191,000.00

Each additional location per year 96,000.00

Each additional platform per location per year 96,000.00

1

1

1
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Address Management System (AMS)
eLOT Service (Enhanced Line of Travel) Fee

Per State—annual subscription $110.00

All States—annual subscription 1610.00

5-Digit ZIP Fee

All States—annual subscription $940.00

Labeling Lists Fee

Per year $105.00

LACS
(Locatable Address Conversion System) Fee

Interface developer (first year) $2,040.00

Interface developer (each one-year extension) 590.00

Interface distributor (per year) 2,280.00

Data distributor (per year) 590.00

End user (per year) 590.00

MASS (Multi-Line Accuracy Support 
System) Certification Fee

MASS Certification (initial test) No Charge

MASS Retesting $1,370.00

Initial test fee is no charge; each additional retest for the same
machine will be billed.

1

1

LINK

NCOA  Service (National Change of Address) Fee

Initial Interface Developer (first year fee) $10,850.00

Software Developer (per each one-year extension) 2,270.00

Interface Software Distributor License (per year) 51,750.00

Full Service Provider (per year) 360,400.00

Full Service Provider each additional site (per year) 178,100.00

Limited Service Provider (per year) 30,100.00

Limited Service Provider each additional site (per year) 15,050.00

Limited Service Provider with ANK
per year ($30,100.00 + $7,200.00)

37,300.00

Limited Service Provider with ANK
each additional site ($15,050.00 + $3,330.00)

18,380.00

End User (first year) $15,050.00

End User each additional site 7,200.00

End User with ANK  per year ($15,050.00 + $1,630.00) 16,680.00

Mail Processing Equipment (per year each site) 15,050.00

NCOA  MPE with ANK  (per year each site)
($15,050.00 + $1,630.00)

16,680.00

NCOA  Test Audit (initial test) 2,200.00

NCOA  Re-Testing 2,200.00

Initial NCOA  license fees will be prorated based on the fiscal quarter
the license is initiated. The proration of fees does not apply to the
Interface Software Developer License.

Official Zone Charts (Per Year) Fee

National Matrix $99.00

RDI Service Fee

Annual subscription $600.00

Z4 Change
(Large Mailing List Updates) Fee

Annual subscription $5,615.00

ZIP + 4 Service Fee

Per State—Annual subscription $105.00

All States—Annual subscription 1610.00

ZIP Move Fee

Annual subscription $220.00

99 Percent Accurate Method Fee

Per 1,000 addresses per year $1.99

Minimum fee 199.00

1. A single issue can be purchased for 90% of the annual subscription
price.

Link

Link

Link

Link

Link Link

Link

Link

Link

1

1

1

1
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Shape Size Price

Postcards - Retail  minimum maximum

length 5 inches 6 inches

height 3-1/2 inches 4-1/4 inches

thickness 0.007 inch 0.016 inch

Maximum height 4-1/4 inches and maximum
length 6 inches for Retail First-Class Mail
Postcards. DMM 101.6.2.2

$0.61

Postcards - Commercial  minimum maximum

length 5 inches 9 inches

height 3-1/2 inches 6 inches

thickness 0.007 inch 0.016 inch

Maximum height 6 inches and maximum length
9 inches for Commercial First-Class Mail
Postcards.DMM 201.1.2.1

$0.61

Letters  minimum maximum

length 5 inches 11-1/2 inches

height 3-1/2 inches 6-1/8 inches

thickness 0.007 inch 1/4 inch

Letters that meet one or more of the
nonmachinable characteristics in DMM 101.1.2
are also subject to the $0.49 nonmachinable
surcharge

Weight Not
Over (oz.) Stamped Metered

1 $0.78 $0.74

2 1.07 1.03

3 1.36 1.32

3.5 1.65 1.61

Large Envelopes (Flats)  minimum* maximum

length 11-1/2 inches 15 inches

height 6-1/8 inches 12 inches

thickness 1/4 inch 3/4 inch

* Flats exceed at least one of these
dimensions.
Pieces that are rigid, nonrectangular, or not
uniformly thick pay parcel prices.

Weight Not Over (oz.) Price

1 $1.63

2 1.90

3 2.17

4 2.44

5 2.72

6 3.00

7 3.28

8 3.56

9 3.84

10 4.14

11 4.44

12 4.74

13 5.04

Parcels
Length + girth combined cannot exceed 108 inches. (USPS Ground Advantage - Retail cannot
exceed 130 inches.)
length: the longest side of the parcel
girth: measurement around the thickest part (perpendicular to the length)

Quick Reference—Domestic

United States Postal ServicePage 35



International

Postal Explorer  pe.usps.com®

United States Postal ServicePage 36



Retail

Priority Mail Express International

Pr ice Groups

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Flat Rate Envelopes
(max wt. 4 lbs.)
12-1/2" x 9-1/2" and 15" x 9-1/2"

$62.70 $83.35 $79.80 $85.20 $87.10 $89.20 $102.50 $80.85

Priority Mail International

Pr ice Groups

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Flat Rate Envelopes
(max wt. 4 lbs.)
12-1/2" x 9-1/2" and 15" x 9-1/2"

$32.65 $48.80 $49.75 $54.55 $52.30 $53.00 $62.35 $50.55

Small Flat Rate Box
(max wt. 4 lbs.)
8-5/8" x 5-3/8" x 1-5/8" Inside
8-11/16" x 5-7/16" x 1-3/4" Outside

33.75 50.45 51.40 56.35 54.00 54.75 64.45 52.20

Large Video Flat Rate Box
(max wt. 4 lbs.)
9-1/4" x 6-1/4" x 2" Inside
9-9/16" x 6-7/16” x 1-3/4" Outside

33.75 50.45 51.40 56.35 54.00 54.75 64.45 52.20

Medium Flat Rate Boxes
(max wt. 20 lbs.)
11" x 8-1/2" x 5-1/2" Inside
11-1/4" x 8-3/4" x 6" Outside

13-5/8" x 11-7/8" x 3-3/8" Inside
14" x 12" x 3-1/2" Outside

61.80 90.85 96.40 93.15 95.95 112.70 133.10 102.55

Large Flat Rate Boxes
(max wt. 20 lbs.)
11-3/4" x 12" x 5-1/2" Inside
12" x 12-1/4" x 6" Outside

23-11/16" x 11-3/4" x 3" Inside
24-1/16" x 11-7/8" x 3-1/8" Outside

75.15 102.55 121.30 110.60 108.85 139.55 155.00 132.05

1. Packaging only available at USPS.com.

Note: Flat Rate prices are available when material is sent in a USPS-produced Flat Rate Envelope or Box. When sealing a Flat Rate Box or Envelope,
the container flaps must be able to close within the normal folds. Tape may be applied to the flaps and seams to reinforce the container, provided
the design of the container is not enlarged by opening the sides and the container is not reconstructed in any way. Weight restrictions for domestic
are 70 lbs. Weight restrictions for Priority Mail International are 4 lbs. for the Flat Rate Envelopes, Small Flat Rate Box, DVD Box, and Large Video
Box; 20 lbs. for the Medium and Large Flat Rate Boxes. Priority Mail Express International Flat Rate Envelopes have a maximum weight of 4 lbs.

Flat Rate—International

1
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Retail—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0.5 $64.25 $89.00 $81.40 $86.45 $91.05 $80.35 $86.00 $78.90 $83.55 $78.45
1 67.05 90.90 83.95 88.80 93.25 83.25 88.95 84.20 87.00 81.05
2 71.95 93.45 89.70 91.90 96.55 89.10 94.05 92.45 93.40 84.30
3 78.15 98.25 96.30 96.10 102.55 95.25 101.35 100.70 101.75 89.05
4 84.35 103.75 102.90 102.20 108.75 101.35 108.95 108.95 111.10 95.00
5 92.30 109.20 109.55 108.70 114.90 108.60 116.45 117.15 119.10 102.15
6 100.10 114.65 116.00 115.00 121.15 115.90 124.15 125.25 127.80 109.05
7 108.30 120.10 122.60 121.55 127.00 123.25 131.50 133.50 136.70 115.25
8 115.75 125.55 129.15 127.95 133.40 130.55 139.15 141.70 145.40 122.45
9 124.25 131.10 135.80 134.20 139.35 137.70 146.70 149.95 154.50 129.20

10 132.80 136.50 142.40 140.90 145.70 145.35 154.35 158.15 164.45 136.15
11 140.45 142.25 149.20 147.00 151.75 152.50 161.45 166.60 171.85 142.65
12 148.85 147.80 155.80 153.55 157.95 160.05 169.25 174.80 180.85 149.75
13 156.65 153.15 162.30 160.10 163.95 167.20 176.65 183.00 189.90 156.35
14 164.80 158.70 168.85 166.40 169.95 174.40 184.05 191.25 198.40 163.30
15 173.00 164.10 175.40 172.90 176.10 181.80 191.80 199.50 207.35 170.25
16 181.15 169.55 181.95 179.30 182.35 189.40 199.20 207.75 216.30 177.10
17 188.85 175.10 188.50 185.60 188.20 196.70 206.25 215.95 224.80 183.85
18 197.10 180.60 195.05 191.90 194.50 204.00 214.15 224.20 234.00 190.35
19 204.75 186.15 201.60 198.10 200.90 211.15 221.65 232.45 242.70 197.75
20 213.50 191.75 208.15 204.95 206.90 218.35 229.25 240.65 252.75 204.25
21 219.60 195.60 214.50 209.50 210.70 223.95 234.85 249.15 259.25 209.45
22 225.45 199.70 221.05 214.65 216.15 229.90 240.55 257.40 265.95 214.80
23 232.20 203.90 227.60 219.10 220.40 235.55 246.00 265.60 272.55 220.10
24 238.40 207.85 234.15 224.10 225.30 240.65 251.85 273.85 278.60 225.45
25 244.95 211.80 240.65 229.05 229.35 247.00 257.85 282.10 285.40 230.60
26 250.45 215.45 247.20 233.00 233.60 251.95 263.30 290.35 293.40 234.85
27 256.65 219.50 253.75 237.75 237.95 256.65 269.10 298.60 301.70 240.25
28 262.45 223.00 260.30 242.05 241.75 261.80 273.75 306.85 310.05 244.80
29 268.65 226.45 266.85 246.40 246.05 267.10 278.45 315.05 318.35 249.35
30 274.60 230.15 273.35 251.00 249.80 271.65 283.20 323.30 326.70 254.85
31 279.25 233.35 279.65 254.75 253.95 275.75 288.60 331.55 334.40 258.30
32 285.20 236.95 286.20 258.85 258.60 281.25 294.25 339.80 342.70 263.25
33 290.95 240.00 292.75 262.80 264.15 285.20 299.10 348.05 351.00 268.00
34 295.25 243.40 299.30 266.85 269.75 290.60 302.95 356.25 359.30 271.60
35 300.40 246.75 305.80 270.95 275.30 295.40 307.50 364.50 367.65 276.20
36 305.35 249.50 312.35 274.15 280.90 301.65 312.40 372.75 375.95 279.50
37 309.40 253.10 318.85 277.75 286.45 307.90 317.55 381.00 384.25 284.50
38 314.10 255.35 325.45 282.10 292.05 314.20 322.75 389.20 392.55 288.50
39 321.10 258.80 331.95 284.50 297.60 320.40 327.35 397.50 400.90 291.80
40 323.55 261.25 338.50 288.50 303.20 326.70 333.60 405.75 409.20 297.05
41 330.30 266.35 344.70 293.30 309.95 332.95 339.95 414.75 419.05 301.20
42 337.70 270.85 351.25 299.50 315.55 339.20 346.35 423.00 427.40 307.00
43 344.60 275.35 357.75 305.25 321.15 345.45 352.75 431.25 435.75 313.55
44 352.60 280.50 364.30 310.60 326.75 351.70 359.15 439.50 444.10 320.25
45 360.20 285.50 370.80 315.90 332.35 358.00 365.50 447.75 452.45 324.30
46 367.05 290.15 377.35 321.35 337.90 364.20 371.90 456.05 460.75 331.20
47 374.25 294.90 383.90 327.30 343.50 370.50 378.30 464.30 469.10 336.95
48 379.95 299.65 390.40 332.90 349.10 376.80 384.70 472.55 477.45 342.85
49 388.85 303.55 396.95 337.90 354.70 383.00 391.10 480.80 485.80 348.85
50 394.80 309.55 403.45 344.10 360.30 389.30 397.50 489.05 494.15 353.95
51 399.60 312.95 428.05 349.20 365.55 395.15 403.90 497.30 501.55 362.40
52 408.90 318.75 434.90 355.15 371.15 401.40 410.25 505.55 509.85 368.10
53 413.05 323.10 441.70 360.65 376.70 407.65 416.70 513.80 518.15 373.85
54 421.45 329.10 448.50 365.95 382.30 413.90 423.10 522.05 526.50 379.55
55 429.50 334.00 455.35 371.65 387.90 420.20 429.45 530.35 534.85 385.25
56 438.55 337.55 462.15 376.55 393.50 426.45 435.85 538.60 543.15 391.00
57 443.25 343.50 468.95 383.20 399.10 432.70 442.25 546.85 551.45 396.70
58 449.15 347.70 475.80 388.25 404.70 438.95 448.65 555.10 559.80 402.40
59 457.95 351.60 482.60 393.30 410.25 445.20 455.05 563.35 568.15 408.10
60 464.15 356.75 489.40 398.35 415.85 451.45 461.45 571.60 576.45 413.85
61 467.75 361.55 495.75 404.50 421.05 458.10 468.25 580.40 584.80 419.55
62 479.60 366.65 502.55 410.90 426.60 464.40 474.65 588.65 593.10 426.10
63 485.00 371.30 509.40 415.50 432.20 470.65 481.05 596.95 601.45 430.95
64 491.75 375.95 516.20 420.30 437.80 476.90 487.45 605.25 609.75 436.75
65 499.80 380.90 523.00 427.75 443.35 483.15 493.85 613.45 618.10 443.90
66 504.90 386.10 529.85 433.25 448.95 489.40 500.25 621.75 626.40 448.15
67 - 387.25 536.65 435.15 454.55 495.65 506.65 630.00 634.75 458.05
68 - 395.70 543.45 442.65 460.15 501.95 513.05 638.25 643.05 463.95
69 - 400.45 550.25 451.60 465.70 508.20 519.65 646.55 651.40 469.90
70 - 405.20 557.10 457.15 471.30 514.45 526.15 654.80 659.70 475.80

Priority Mail Express International

Price Groups 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Flat Rate Envelopes (Max. Wt. 4 lbs.) $62.70 $83.35 $79.80 $85.20 $87.10 $89.20 $102.50 $80.85

United States Postal ServicePage 38



Retail—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group—Continued

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
0.5 $90.60 $92.25 $85.20 $74.60 $86.35 $98.95 $93.20 $91.10 $105.20 $91.40
1 91.35 95.40 87.65 76.75 88.25 102.20 95.60 93.20 109.65 93.15
2 96.35 100.90 91.50 84.15 90.90 106.70 98.35 96.00 119.85 97.20
3 103.35 109.80 97.10 91.55 96.05 112.30 102.70 99.70 128.40 102.60
4 110.45 118.75 103.45 98.95 101.45 118.00 108.45 103.40 134.50 108.10
5 117.25 127.70 110.00 106.35 106.90 123.70 114.40 107.85 145.55 113.55
6 128.75 148.40 116.05 113.10 112.40 129.30 120.80 113.50 154.10 119.15
7 136.00 158.05 121.80 120.55 117.80 135.15 127.00 119.45 162.70 124.75
8 143.15 167.60 127.90 128.00 123.40 140.90 133.35 125.20 171.25 130.30
9 150.20 177.20 134.35 135.45 128.65 146.20 139.40 130.90 179.80 135.90

10 157.50 186.80 140.60 142.90 134.35 152.30 145.70 136.90 188.40 141.60
11 164.40 196.40 146.95 150.50 139.45 157.75 151.85 142.65 203.50 147.15
12 171.85 206.20 153.10 158.45 145.05 163.70 158.15 148.55 215.10 152.70
13 178.70 215.90 164.50 166.35 150.65 169.15 164.25 154.30 224.05 158.25
14 185.85 225.65 171.00 174.25 156.30 175.20 170.50 160.10 237.50 163.80
15 192.70 235.40 178.10 182.20 161.75 180.90 177.00 165.95 246.65 169.45
16 200.20 245.10 184.30 190.10 167.20 186.55 183.45 171.85 260.60 175.00
17 207.40 254.85 190.35 198.05 172.50 192.05 189.50 177.60 269.90 180.60
18 214.35 264.60 197.40 206.00 178.20 198.00 195.75 183.50 279.20 186.25
19 221.40 274.30 204.55 213.90 183.05 203.35 201.70 189.45 288.50 191.75
20 228.75 284.05 212.95 221.80 188.75 209.50 208.40 195.35 297.80 197.25
21 233.95 294.05 218.85 225.35 192.05 212.70 212.10 199.15 307.15 202.80
22 239.65 303.80 225.45 228.90 195.95 215.85 217.40 203.60 316.45 208.40
23 244.70 313.55 231.30 235.80 200.80 221.15 222.20 208.20 325.75 213.80
24 250.25 323.30 237.55 242.65 204.90 225.45 226.70 212.00 328.90 219.55
25 255.40 333.05 243.80 249.55 207.70 229.15 230.85 216.30 338.05 225.00
26 260.65 342.80 249.25 256.40 212.15 232.75 235.15 220.45 347.20 230.65
27 265.40 352.55 255.50 263.30 215.70 236.55 239.95 224.45 349.65 236.20
28 270.30 362.30 261.85 270.15 219.40 240.65 244.10 228.90 358.60 241.65
29 275.45 372.05 268.25 277.05 223.95 244.15 247.80 230.80 367.60 247.25
30 280.20 381.80 274.75 283.95 227.10 247.80 252.85 235.70 376.55 252.85
31 284.70 391.15 280.90 290.50 230.20 250.45 256.95 239.40 381.35 258.40
32 289.25 400.90 287.75 297.40 233.20 254.40 258.30 242.80 390.30 264.30
33 293.80 410.65 294.35 304.25 236.50 257.45 264.65 246.60 399.20 269.95
34 298.10 420.35 300.40 311.15 239.45 261.15 268.15 249.85 408.10 275.20
35 301.95 430.10 307.55 318.00 243.00 263.95 271.80 253.60 417.00 280.70
36 306.55 439.85 313.40 324.85 245.85 267.25 275.65 257.50 425.95 286.40
37 312.10 449.55 320.05 331.75 248.90 270.35 278.75 261.25 434.85 292.10
38 318.45 459.30 327.40 338.60 251.60 274.70 282.00 265.90 443.75 297.25
39 324.75 469.05 332.60 345.50 254.75 276.50 285.45 270.55 452.70 302.95
40 331.10 478.80 340.10 352.35 258.15 279.95 288.20 275.25 461.60 309.45
41 341.35 497.55 345.90 359.25 261.30 284.10 294.05 280.20 471.65 312.55
42 347.70 507.45 351.40 366.10 267.00 289.10 299.45 284.95 480.60 315.75
43 354.10 517.40 358.80 372.95 271.45 294.00 304.45 289.60 489.50 318.50
44 360.50 527.30 367.65 379.85 276.95 298.15 310.00 294.30 498.45 321.60
45 366.85 537.20 370.50 386.70 281.40 302.95 315.25 298.95 507.35 325.20
46 373.25 547.10 379.40 393.60 286.90 309.00 320.25 303.65 516.35 328.40
47 379.65 557.05 384.40 400.45 290.70 313.45 327.40 308.35 525.25 331.20
48 386.05 566.95 391.95 407.30 295.60 318.85 332.80 313.00 534.20 334.35
49 392.45 576.85 398.05 414.20 298.75 323.50 337.85 317.75 543.10 336.85
50 398.80 586.75 406.25 421.05 304.35 328.80 343.40 322.40 552.05 339.90
51 405.20 596.15 410.80 427.55 311.40 332.80 348.50 327.10 562.80 348.85
52 411.60 606.00 415.60 434.40 315.75 338.50 353.40 331.80 571.75 353.80
53 418.00 615.95 424.45 441.25 318.35 343.65 360.00 336.50 580.70 358.75
54 424.35 625.85 430.30 448.15 322.45 349.00 365.40 341.15 589.70 363.70
55 430.75 635.75 436.60 455.00 328.15 354.55 370.00 345.85 598.60 368.60
56 437.20 645.65 442.65 461.85 333.00 357.55 375.55 350.55 607.60 373.55
57 443.55 655.55 448.60 468.70 337.65 364.85 381.40 355.20 616.55 378.55
58 449.95 665.45 458.40 475.55 343.30 367.20 384.00 359.95 625.50 383.45
59 456.30 675.35 465.40 482.45 347.95 373.00 389.00 364.60 634.50 388.40
60 462.70 685.30 465.95 489.30 351.90 377.50 396.95 369.70 643.45 393.35
61 469.10 707.15 477.65 496.15 358.50 383.55 401.25 374.65 652.10 400.55
62 475.45 717.20 484.80 503.05 363.25 388.50 405.90 379.70 661.05 405.50
63 481.85 727.25 489.35 509.90 365.95 394.00 410.55 385.50 670.00 410.50
64 488.30 737.35 497.75 516.75 372.65 399.30 417.45 389.45 679.00 415.45
65 494.65 747.45 501.75 523.60 376.15 404.20 423.70 394.10 687.90 420.45
66 501.05 757.50 505.50 530.50 382.10 407.80 428.30 400.15 696.90 425.40
67 507.45 - - - - - - - 705.85 -
68 513.85 - - - - - - - 714.80 -
69 520.20 - - - - - - - 723.75 -
70 526.60 - - - - - - - 732.75 -

Priority Mail Express International
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Retail—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group

Canada 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 $43.55 $61.45 $69.40 $70.40 $71.70 $66.25 $67.05 $65.75 $68.35 $63.05
2 47.05 64.45 73.40 74.00 77.05 71.95 72.55 73.50 75.00 68.55
3 50.45 68.40 79.10 77.85 83.15 77.55 78.60 81.30 83.00 74.20
4 53.85 73.45 85.65 83.75 89.15 83.20 86.50 89.15 90.95 79.75
5 59.05 78.55 92.30 89.70 95.05 89.45 94.15 96.95 98.85 85.65
6 64.35 83.90 98.85 95.75 101.20 96.70 102.00 104.75 107.45 92.45
7 69.70 89.40 105.45 101.80 107.35 104.10 109.85 112.60 116.45 99.05
8 75.30 94.65 112.05 107.95 113.55 111.35 117.85 120.40 125.30 105.90
9 80.60 100.05 118.65 113.95 119.55 118.70 125.80 128.20 134.15 112.65

10 86.25 105.45 125.20 120.10 125.80 126.10 133.70 136.00 143.05 119.35
11 91.60 110.75 131.85 126.15 131.85 133.30 141.55 143.80 151.90 126.00
12 97.10 116.15 138.35 132.25 138.05 140.55 149.50 151.60 160.70 132.75
13 102.45 121.50 144.95 138.30 144.15 147.80 157.15 159.40 170.45 139.45
14 108.00 126.85 151.50 144.35 150.35 155.20 165.20 167.25 178.40 146.15
15 113.50 132.30 158.15 150.55 156.70 162.60 173.25 175.05 187.45 153.05
16 118.80 137.65 164.70 156.45 162.70 169.80 181.05 183.50 196.25 159.65
17 124.35 143.00 171.30 162.55 168.80 177.10 188.95 191.45 205.20 166.35
18 130.00 148.35 177.90 168.65 175.00 184.45 196.90 199.55 214.05 173.15
19 135.10 153.80 184.50 174.55 180.95 191.75 204.50 207.45 222.85 179.85
20 140.65 159.15 191.05 180.95 187.40 199.15 212.70 216.20 231.95 186.60
21 141.95 161.00 191.40 181.75 188.10 205.00 219.10 218.50 239.10 189.10
22 143.25 162.80 192.75 182.55 188.75 211.05 225.75 220.80 246.65 191.55
23 146.55 166.90 198.95 183.35 189.45 217.00 232.15 224.20 253.75 196.90
24 149.80 171.00 205.20 187.85 193.95 222.75 238.45 231.50 261.00 202.00
25 153.00 175.05 211.40 192.30 198.65 228.80 244.65 238.85 267.75 207.30
26 155.75 179.05 217.60 196.55 202.60 234.30 250.75 246.30 274.90 212.35
27 158.80 182.95 223.80 200.75 207.20 240.00 256.85 253.65 281.50 217.30
28 161.55 186.75 230.05 205.05 211.45 245.35 262.75 261.00 288.30 221.85
29 163.90 190.45 236.25 209.05 215.20 250.55 268.35 268.35 295.45 226.95
30 166.75 194.40 242.50 213.40 219.80 256.20 274.55 275.75 301.70 231.55
31 170.00 197.95 248.70 217.05 223.50 261.00 280.20 283.10 308.20 236.55
32 173.75 201.60 254.95 221.00 227.40 266.50 285.80 290.45 314.50 240.60
33 177.10 205.20 261.15 224.90 231.45 271.55 291.25 297.90 321.95 245.40
34 179.85 208.60 267.40 228.60 235.20 276.40 296.55 305.20 329.95 249.65
35 183.45 212.00 273.55 232.60 239.45 281.40 302.35 312.55 337.90 254.40
36 186.70 215.55 279.80 236.05 242.90 286.05 307.20 319.95 345.80 258.30
37 189.70 218.75 286.00 239.50 245.95 290.85 312.30 327.35 353.80 262.70
38 192.55 221.90 292.25 243.25 250.00 295.50 317.45 334.70 361.75 266.15
39 195.80 225.15 298.45 246.60 253.65 300.20 322.00 342.05 369.80 270.85
40 198.95 228.25 304.70 250.25 256.90 304.95 327.25 349.45 377.75 275.00
41 201.90 231.40 310.90 253.35 260.05 308.90 332.15 356.80 385.65 287.25
42 204.95 234.35 317.15 256.65 263.35 313.55 336.30 364.20 393.65 291.65
43 208.25 237.25 323.35 259.70 266.20 318.50 340.70 371.55 401.60 297.30
44 212.65 240.00 329.60 263.10 269.75 322.05 347.10 378.90 409.60 302.80
45 217.05 242.70 335.75 265.85 272.65 326.25 349.95 386.30 417.60 308.45
46 220.95 245.60 342.00 268.80 275.70 329.30 354.10 393.65 425.50 314.00
47 225.30 248.25 348.20 271.70 279.45 335.35 358.85 401.05 433.50 319.65
48 229.35 251.05 354.45 274.90 284.20 341.50 363.10 408.45 441.45 325.15
49 233.95 253.45 360.65 277.50 288.95 347.65 366.80 415.80 449.35 330.80
50 238.05 256.35 366.90 280.50 293.70 353.80 369.65 423.10 457.35 336.30
51 241.80 260.30 373.05 284.75 298.45 359.95 376.45 430.50 465.35 341.85
52 246.25 264.80 379.30 289.70 303.20 366.10 383.35 437.90 473.35 347.45
53 250.30 268.95 385.50 294.40 307.90 372.20 391.25 445.25 481.30 353.00
54 254.55 273.25 391.70 298.85 312.65 378.35 396.90 452.65 489.20 358.65
55 258.90 277.50 397.90 304.05 317.40 384.50 403.00 460.00 497.20 364.15
56 262.90 282.05 404.10 308.60 322.15 390.65 409.65 467.35 505.15 369.80
57 267.15 286.10 410.35 313.25 326.90 396.80 415.75 474.70 513.20 375.35
58 271.15 290.35 416.55 318.30 331.60 402.95 422.00 482.15 521.15 380.95
59 275.25 295.00 422.80 322.35 336.35 409.10 428.60 489.50 529.05 386.50
60 280.15 299.45 429.00 327.65 341.10 415.25 436.20 496.80 537.05 392.15
61 283.45 303.45 435.25 331.60 345.85 421.40 442.25 504.20 545.00 397.65
62 288.15 307.80 441.45 336.35 350.60 427.55 447.60 511.60 552.90 403.25
63 292.40 311.95 447.70 340.85 355.35 433.70 454.90 518.95 560.95 408.80
64 296.50 316.65 453.90 345.65 360.05 439.85 461.10 526.35 568.90 414.40
65 300.70 320.65 460.10 350.50 364.80 446.00 468.50 533.70 576.90 420.00
66 305.95 324.75 466.30 355.45 369.55 452.15 472.45 541.05 584.85 425.55
67 - 329.25 472.55 359.10 374.30 458.25 482.60 548.40 592.75 431.15
68 - 333.70 478.75 364.75 379.05 464.40 487.35 555.80 600.75 436.75
69 - 337.90 485.00 367.90 383.80 470.55 493.40 563.20 608.75 442.30
70 - 344.20 491.20 376.05 388.50 476.70 498.15 570.50 616.75 447.90

Priority Mail International

Price Groups Canada 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Flat Rate Envelopes (Max. Wt. 4 lbs.) $32.65 $48.80 $49.75 $54.55 $52.30 $53.00 $62.35 $50.55
Small Flat Rate Priced Boxes (Max. Wt. 4 lbs.) 33.75 50.45 51.40 56.35 54.00 54.75 64.45 52.20
Medium Flat Rate Boxes (Max. Wt. 20 lbs.) 61.80 90.85 96.40 93.15 95.95 112.70 133.10 102.55
Large Flat Rate Boxes (Max. Wt. 20 lbs.) 75.15 102.55 121.30 110.60 108.85 139.55 155.00 132.05
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Retail—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group—Continued

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 $65.05 $70.65 $72.15 $65.20 $69.50 $82.30 $66.05 $68.50 $83.15 $69.70
2 69.50 77.95 76.25 70.30 73.65 85.50 69.45 71.90 91.65 76.90
3 74.90 86.80 81.65 75.25 78.55 89.25 73.95 76.50 104.20 82.15
4 81.80 96.80 87.95 80.25 83.60 94.65 78.50 82.25 116.60 88.45
5 88.60 106.65 95.15 85.70 88.35 99.85 83.60 87.90 127.60 94.45
6 100.60 130.85 103.00 92.00 93.35 105.30 89.20 93.75 138.55 97.45
7 108.05 139.55 110.40 98.55 98.35 110.70 94.80 99.60 149.50 100.45
8 115.50 148.50 118.00 105.05 103.40 116.20 100.35 105.45 160.45 106.45
9 122.90 157.30 125.65 111.25 108.35 121.60 105.90 111.25 169.05 112.30

10 130.40 166.15 133.00 117.90 113.50 127.15 111.55 117.15 176.90 118.40
11 137.75 175.05 140.85 124.25 118.35 132.55 117.00 122.85 193.35 124.10
12 145.10 183.80 148.20 130.80 123.40 138.00 122.60 128.80 204.25 130.15
13 152.65 192.65 155.50 137.10 128.45 143.45 128.15 134.65 215.25 136.05
14 160.10 201.50 163.15 143.55 133.40 148.85 133.65 140.50 226.20 141.95
15 167.50 210.40 171.00 150.05 138.50 154.45 139.40 146.35 237.15 148.05
16 174.90 219.20 178.30 156.35 143.50 159.40 144.75 152.05 248.10 153.90
17 182.35 227.95 185.75 162.60 148.40 165.20 150.40 158.00 259.05 159.60
18 189.90 238.25 193.35 169.05 153.55 170.65 155.90 163.80 270.00 165.70
19 197.10 247.95 200.40 175.45 158.45 176.05 161.55 169.65 281.00 171.35
20 204.75 258.80 208.75 182.15 163.60 181.50 167.10 175.65 291.95 177.50
21 210.90 267.90 214.55 183.25 167.45 185.80 168.00 176.45 299.35 181.85
22 216.95 278.20 221.15 184.40 171.25 190.05 168.85 177.25 306.45 186.95
23 222.75 288.50 226.95 185.55 175.10 194.30 169.70 178.00 313.35 191.80
24 228.80 298.75 233.10 190.30 178.85 198.40 173.45 182.10 319.95 196.35
25 234.80 309.05 239.25 194.95 182.75 202.80 177.50 186.60 326.35 201.05
26 240.40 319.35 244.70 199.45 186.35 206.70 181.50 190.65 332.45 205.35
27 246.25 329.65 250.30 204.05 190.30 210.65 185.35 194.45 338.30 209.40
28 251.65 339.95 256.35 208.70 193.95 214.45 189.35 198.65 343.85 213.85
29 257.15 350.25 261.80 213.05 197.05 218.20 193.00 202.90 349.20 218.20
30 262.75 360.55 267.35 217.70 200.80 222.25 196.75 206.45 354.25 222.55
31 268.00 362.85 272.15 221.45 204.15 225.65 200.20 210.55 361.50 226.35
32 272.90 365.20 277.70 225.90 207.65 229.35 203.85 214.35 368.65 230.60
33 278.15 367.55 283.10 230.00 211.05 232.85 207.55 217.65 375.60 234.70
34 283.10 377.20 287.45 234.40 214.10 236.40 210.95 221.85 384.70 238.50
35 288.35 386.85 292.85 238.10 217.30 239.75 214.40 226.45 394.10 242.65
36 293.40 396.55 297.60 241.85 220.30 243.60 217.50 231.00 403.55 246.05
37 298.30 406.20 302.40 245.65 223.65 246.80 220.90 235.55 413.00 249.85
38 304.90 415.85 306.85 249.50 226.55 249.90 224.05 240.15 422.40 253.65
39 311.50 425.50 312.30 253.30 229.60 253.20 227.40 244.70 431.85 257.20
40 318.10 435.20 316.70 257.10 232.55 256.40 230.50 249.20 441.25 260.90
41 324.70 444.85 321.20 269.25 235.00 259.30 233.45 253.80 450.65 264.25
42 331.30 454.50 325.95 281.40 237.70 262.45 236.45 258.35 460.10 267.75
43 337.90 464.20 329.95 284.50 240.70 265.10 240.75 262.95 469.55 272.15
44 344.45 473.85 334.35 288.20 243.25 268.15 245.00 267.50 478.95 277.15
45 351.05 483.50 338.35 291.45 246.05 271.20 249.25 272.05 - 282.15
46 357.65 493.20 342.55 295.35 249.75 274.00 253.55 276.80 - 287.15
47 364.25 502.85 345.55 298.55 253.95 276.30 257.80 281.35 - 292.10
48 370.85 512.50 349.65 301.60 258.15 279.00 262.05 285.90 - 297.10
49 377.45 522.20 354.45 304.90 262.35 283.10 266.35 290.50 - 302.10
50 384.05 531.85 357.80 309.60 266.60 287.65 270.60 295.05 - 307.05
51 390.65 541.50 363.50 314.55 267.70 292.20 274.90 299.65 - 312.05
52 397.25 551.20 370.20 319.55 271.85 296.75 279.15 304.15 - 317.05
53 403.80 560.85 376.85 324.55 276.05 301.25 283.40 308.70 - 322.05
54 410.40 570.50 382.85 329.85 280.15 305.80 287.70 313.30 - 327.05
55 417.00 580.20 389.50 334.90 284.30 310.35 292.00 317.85 - 332.00
56 423.60 589.85 394.85 339.55 288.50 314.90 296.25 322.40 - 337.00
57 430.20 599.50 402.30 345.20 292.65 319.45 300.55 327.00 - 342.00
58 436.80 609.20 407.50 350.85 296.85 323.95 304.80 331.50 - 347.00
59 443.35 618.85 414.10 355.00 300.90 328.50 309.05 336.10 - 351.95
60 449.95 628.50 419.00 360.75 305.10 333.05 313.35 340.70 - 356.95
61 456.55 638.20 428.00 365.95 309.25 337.60 317.60 345.25 - 361.95
62 463.15 647.85 431.75 371.50 313.40 342.15 321.90 349.95 - 366.95
63 469.75 657.50 439.70 376.70 317.55 346.65 326.15 354.50 - 371.95
64 476.35 667.20 444.80 381.90 321.70 351.20 330.40 359.05 - 376.90
65 482.95 676.85 450.40 387.25 325.90 355.75 334.70 363.60 - 381.90
66 489.55 686.50 459.45 394.70 330.00 360.30 338.95 368.15 - 386.90
67 496.10 - - - - 364.85 - - - -
68 502.70 - - - - 369.35 - - - -
69 509.30 - - - - 373.90 - - - -
70 515.90 - - - - 378.45 - - - -
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Retail

First-Class Package International Service

Retail Packages

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1–8 $19.40 $20.15 $22.65 $22.05 $21.95 $21.40 $21.85 $23.50 $25.70 $22.25

9–16 26.00 26.60 37.35 38.35 38.30 34.25 29.95 31.15 35.90 31.15

17–32 29.05 29.70 41.70 42.80 42.75 38.30 33.45 34.80 40.20 34.80

33–48 38.50 39.00 61.70 59.75 57.30 56.95 48.90 50.10 58.30 50.15

49–64 47.60 51.05 74.35 78.30 72.60 69.85 66.25 67.50 75.55 68.65

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1–8 $26.60 $24.80 $27.75 $22.40 $24.60 $21.80 $24.15 $23.05 $23.20 $23.05

9–16 40.45 41.25 37.40 32.05 29.40 29.95 33.95 32.05 31.80 31.95

17–32 45.15 46.05 41.75 35.15 32.85 32.85 37.90 35.15 35.50 35.70

33–48 63.15 65.25 56.40 48.80 47.75 48.60 56.45 51.65 50.70 49.25

49–64 80.85 79.10 75.70 66.70 65.05 66.25 71.90 67.30 70.00 64.25

Listing of countries by price group
For First-Class Mail International retail postcard, letter, large envelope, and First-Class Package International Service dimensions, follow this link.

First-Class Mail Int’l, First-Class Package Int’l Service, Airmail M-Bags

First-Class Mail International

Retail Postcards

Canada $1.70

Mexico 1.70

All other countries 1.70

First-Class Mail International

Retail Letters

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

1
Canada

2
Mexico 3–5 6–9

1 $1.70 $1.70 $1.70 $1.70

2 2.00 2.55 3.40 3.40

3 2.70 3.40 5.10 5.10

3.5 3.40 4.15 5.75 5.75

Nonmachinable letter surcharge: $0.49.

Airmail M-Bag Prices

Direct Sacks of Printed Matter to One Addressee

Price Group
Weight Not Over

11 Pounds
Additional
Per Pound

1 $84.92 $7.72

2 84.92 7.72

3 133.43 12.13

4 133.43 12.13

5 133.43 12.13

6 133.43 12.13

7 133.43 12.13

8 133.43 12.13

9 133.43 12.13

First-Class Mail International

Retail Large Envelopes (Flats)

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

1
Canada

2
Mexico 3–5 6–9

1 $3.15 $3.15 $3.15 $3.15

2 3.65 4.25 4.55 4.55

3 4.15 5.35 5.95 5.95

4 4.65 6.45 7.35 7.35

5 5.15 7.55 8.75 8.75

6 5.65 8.65 10.15 10.15

7 6.15 9.75 11.55 11.55

8 6.65 10.85 12.95 12.95

12 7.60 13.00 15.75 15.75

15.994 8.55 15.15 18.55 18.55

Pieces that are rigid, nonrectangular, or not uniformly thick pay package
prices.
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Commercial Base—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0.5 $61.56 $85.27 $77.97 $82.81 $87.19 $76.94 $82.36 $75.56 $80.02 $75.13
1 64.22 87.09 80.39 85.04 89.33 79.76 85.18 80.67 83.31 77.63
2 68.92 89.53 85.91 88.03 92.46 85.35 90.07 88.56 89.48 80.76
3 74.85 94.09 92.23 92.06 98.22 91.22 97.09 96.45 97.46 85.31
4 80.79 99.37 98.55 97.90 104.15 97.08 104.36 104.35 106.44 91.02
5 88.39 104.58 104.91 104.14 110.07 104.00 111.56 112.21 114.07 97.86
6 95.90 109.81 111.10 110.16 116.06 111.00 118.92 119.99 122.43 104.45
7 103.75 115.03 117.43 116.42 121.67 118.04 125.98 127.89 130.95 110.41
8 110.89 120.27 123.73 122.56 127.76 125.07 133.29 135.74 139.27 117.29
9 119.00 125.59 130.07 128.53 133.46 131.89 140.50 143.63 147.99 123.77

10 127.22 130.75 136.40 134.94 139.58 139.21 147.86 151.50 157.51 130.39
11 134.51 136.24 142.92 140.81 145.35 146.08 154.63 159.56 164.61 136.65
12 142.57 141.55 149.21 147.09 151.28 153.30 162.13 167.42 173.22 143.44
13 150.05 146.69 155.47 153.34 157.06 160.14 169.22 175.31 181.88 149.76
14 157.87 152.02 161.75 159.40 162.81 167.03 176.31 183.19 190.02 156.44
15 165.70 157.20 168.01 165.63 168.68 174.12 183.71 191.09 198.61 163.08
16 173.53 162.39 174.29 171.75 174.68 181.40 190.80 198.99 207.17 169.62
17 180.90 167.73 180.57 177.78 180.25 188.41 197.56 206.86 215.34 176.10
18 188.77 173.00 186.85 183.79 186.31 195.41 205.13 214.74 224.15 182.31
19 196.12 178.32 193.10 189.76 192.45 202.23 212.32 222.63 232.49 189.40
20 204.49 183.65 199.38 196.33 198.18 209.13 219.61 230.52 242.10 195.66
21 210.36 187.37 205.45 200.69 201.84 214.52 224.96 238.64 248.30 200.60
22 215.95 191.29 211.73 205.61 207.02 220.23 230.42 246.53 254.73 205.74
23 222.41 195.30 217.99 209.85 211.11 225.63 235.62 254.43 261.04 210.84
24 228.35 199.07 224.26 214.66 215.82 230.49 241.25 262.32 266.87 215.93
25 234.61 202.85 230.53 219.38 219.66 236.60 246.97 270.21 273.37 220.89
26 239.91 206.39 236.79 223.18 223.74 241.33 252.18 278.09 281.02 224.95
27 245.84 210.24 243.06 227.71 227.94 245.83 257.74 286.01 288.99 230.13
28 251.40 213.59 249.33 231.87 231.58 250.79 262.21 293.90 296.98 234.50
29 257.32 216.93 255.59 236.02 235.66 255.85 266.71 301.78 304.95 238.85
30 263.04 220.44 261.85 240.42 239.28 260.21 271.26 309.67 312.92 244.10
31 267.47 223.51 267.87 244.01 243.26 264.13 276.42 317.57 320.30 247.42
32 273.16 226.97 274.14 247.96 247.72 269.41 281.87 325.47 328.25 252.15
33 278.67 229.90 280.39 251.72 253.03 273.20 286.50 333.36 336.21 256.71
34 282.82 233.16 286.67 255.59 258.38 278.36 290.17 341.25 344.17 260.15
35 287.72 236.36 292.91 259.52 263.72 282.95 294.53 349.15 352.14 264.58
36 292.46 239.00 299.19 262.58 269.07 288.94 299.22 357.04 360.09 267.74
37 296.37 242.45 305.43 266.06 274.40 294.92 304.16 364.94 368.06 272.52
38 300.86 244.61 311.71 270.21 279.74 300.94 309.16 372.82 376.02 276.34
39 307.57 247.88 317.96 272.51 285.08 306.92 313.57 380.73 384.00 279.51
40 309.92 250.25 324.22 276.32 290.43 312.92 319.52 388.64 391.94 284.51
41 316.40 255.12 330.17 280.94 296.88 318.91 325.63 397.27 401.39 288.51
42 323.46 259.42 336.43 286.90 302.24 324.90 331.75 405.17 409.37 294.05
43 330.10 263.73 342.68 292.39 307.61 330.90 337.88 413.09 417.39 300.35
44 337.74 268.67 348.94 297.52 312.97 336.90 344.00 420.99 425.37 306.77
45 345.03 273.45 355.18 302.61 318.33 342.90 350.11 428.89 433.36 310.62
46 351.60 277.90 361.45 307.81 323.66 348.87 356.23 436.81 441.34 317.22
47 358.46 282.45 367.70 313.51 329.03 354.88 362.37 444.71 449.34 322.75
48 363.95 287.00 373.95 318.85 334.39 360.90 368.51 452.63 457.34 328.42
49 372.45 290.77 380.22 323.66 339.75 366.87 374.61 460.53 465.32 334.17
50 378.18 296.50 386.46 329.61 345.10 372.88 380.73 468.45 473.31 339.02
51 382.78 299.78 410.03 334.47 350.14 378.50 386.86 476.35 480.39 347.12
52 391.65 305.33 416.55 340.17 355.50 384.49 392.98 484.26 488.37 352.60
53 395.65 309.50 423.08 345.44 360.84 390.47 399.12 492.16 496.32 358.07
54 403.67 315.21 429.61 350.54 366.21 396.47 405.25 500.06 504.29 363.54
55 411.41 319.94 436.14 355.99 371.56 402.47 411.36 507.98 512.30 369.03
56 420.09 323.32 442.67 360.66 376.92 408.46 417.49 515.88 520.25 374.50
57 424.57 329.03 449.19 367.06 382.26 414.45 423.59 523.80 528.23 379.97
58 430.24 333.06 455.73 371.88 387.62 420.44 429.72 531.70 536.19 385.44
59 438.66 336.80 462.25 376.74 392.97 426.43 435.86 539.63 544.19 390.92
60 444.58 341.73 468.79 381.55 398.33 432.42 441.99 547.52 552.17 396.41
61 448.04 346.31 474.87 387.45 403.29 438.81 448.52 555.95 560.13 401.88
62 459.39 351.20 481.39 393.56 408.64 444.81 454.65 563.86 568.11 408.12
63 464.56 355.66 487.91 397.98 413.98 450.81 460.79 571.80 576.09 412.81
64 471.04 360.11 494.45 402.60 419.35 456.80 466.91 579.72 584.07 418.32
65 478.74 364.84 500.96 409.73 424.68 462.80 473.04 587.61 592.03 425.21
66 483.64 369.85 507.50 415.00 430.03 468.78 479.16 595.54 600.01 429.24
67 - 370.95 514.02 416.81 435.38 474.78 485.31 603.46 607.99 438.75
68 - 379.04 520.54 423.99 440.74 480.80 491.44 611.37 615.97 444.42
69 - 383.59 527.05 432.56 446.07 486.76 497.74 619.29 623.94 450.10
70 - 388.13 533.60 437.87 451.45 492.78 503.97 627.20 631.92 455.77

Priority Mail Express International

Price Groups 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Flat Rate Envelopes (Max. Wt. 4 lbs.) $60.05 $79.35 $75.10 $83.50 $83.45 $85.45 $98.20 $77.80
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Commercial Base—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group—Continued

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
0.5 $86.77 $88.35 $81.59 $71.46 $82.72 $94.80 $89.25 $87.26 $100.77 $87.55
1 87.52 91.38 83.94 73.52 84.55 97.88 91.55 89.27 105.03 89.24
2 92.27 96.64 87.65 80.60 87.07 102.22 94.22 91.95 114.78 93.11
3 99.01 105.19 93.00 87.70 92.00 107.57 98.36 95.49 122.99 98.28
4 105.80 113.73 99.07 94.78 97.18 113.05 103.86 99.05 128.81 103.53
5 112.32 122.34 105.36 101.86 102.38 118.49 109.56 103.30 139.41 108.75
6 123.33 142.16 111.17 108.31 107.67 123.84 115.70 108.74 147.61 114.11
7 130.27 151.37 116.67 115.45 112.84 129.45 121.66 114.41 155.82 119.48
8 137.12 160.52 122.50 122.59 118.18 134.96 127.72 119.93 164.03 124.83
9 143.86 169.71 128.71 129.74 123.25 140.04 133.52 125.37 172.23 130.18

10 150.85 178.92 134.69 136.90 128.67 145.89 139.57 131.15 180.44 135.64
11 157.48 188.14 140.76 144.17 133.59 151.10 145.44 136.63 194.94 140.96
12 164.63 197.49 146.63 151.75 138.93 156.81 151.50 142.30 206.04 146.25
13 171.17 206.80 157.57 159.34 144.31 162.03 157.31 147.81 214.63 151.59
14 178.00 216.12 163.79 166.93 149.73 167.83 163.32 153.36 227.49 156.91
15 184.59 225.47 170.60 174.52 154.94 173.26 169.52 158.94 236.25 162.29
16 191.76 234.79 176.52 182.10 160.17 178.68 175.72 164.62 249.60 167.64
17 198.65 244.10 182.34 189.69 165.25 183.96 181.50 170.13 258.51 172.97
18 205.30 253.44 189.07 197.30 170.68 189.64 187.48 175.78 267.44 178.42
19 212.06 262.76 195.92 204.88 175.32 194.80 193.22 181.45 276.35 183.65
20 219.13 272.10 203.98 212.46 180.78 200.67 199.63 187.10 285.27 188.95
21 224.11 281.67 209.61 215.86 183.97 203.73 203.18 190.74 294.19 194.25
22 229.55 291.01 215.96 219.26 187.68 206.76 208.23 195.04 303.11 199.61
23 234.41 300.33 221.57 225.84 192.34 211.81 212.84 199.42 312.03 204.78
24 239.69 309.68 227.56 232.43 196.26 215.97 217.16 203.06 315.04 210.28
25 244.62 319.02 233.51 239.03 198.95 219.49 221.11 207.19 323.80 215.52
26 249.66 328.35 238.76 245.61 203.22 222.93 225.25 211.14 332.56 220.91
27 254.21 337.67 244.73 252.20 206.62 226.56 229.85 214.99 334.91 226.24
28 258.92 347.01 250.82 258.78 210.13 230.53 233.81 219.24 343.50 231.48
29 263.82 356.35 256.94 265.37 214.53 233.87 237.37 221.08 352.09 236.83
30 268.39 365.69 263.16 271.96 217.52 237.34 242.18 225.76 360.68 242.18
31 272.69 374.65 269.05 278.28 220.49 239.90 246.14 229.29 365.27 247.50
32 277.06 384.00 275.61 284.85 223.36 243.66 247.41 232.55 373.84 253.18
33 281.44 393.32 281.93 291.45 226.55 246.61 253.52 236.19 382.38 258.57
34 285.56 402.63 287.74 298.02 229.34 250.13 256.85 239.33 390.90 263.59
35 289.22 411.96 294.60 304.59 232.76 252.82 260.36 242.93 399.44 268.86
36 293.65 421.29 300.17 311.18 235.50 255.98 264.04 246.65 408.01 274.35
37 298.97 430.62 306.55 317.76 238.39 258.96 267.02 250.22 416.54 279.79
38 305.02 439.95 313.58 324.35 240.98 263.13 270.11 254.70 425.06 284.72
39 311.07 449.26 318.59 330.93 243.99 264.85 273.41 259.17 433.60 290.18
40 317.13 458.60 325.77 337.50 247.26 268.15 276.05 263.67 442.14 296.40
41 326.94 476.57 331.33 344.10 250.28 272.12 281.67 268.41 451.77 299.36
42 333.04 486.06 336.61 350.67 255.77 276.92 286.85 272.92 460.33 302.46
43 339.16 495.57 343.67 357.24 260.00 281.59 291.60 277.39 468.89 305.10
44 345.29 505.07 352.15 363.83 265.26 285.58 296.92 281.88 477.44 308.05
45 351.41 514.56 354.90 370.42 269.56 290.18 301.98 286.37 485.99 311.49
46 357.52 524.06 363.42 376.99 274.81 295.98 306.76 290.85 494.57 314.55
47 363.63 533.56 368.20 383.58 278.43 300.24 313.59 295.35 503.11 317.24
48 369.77 543.06 375.42 390.15 283.12 305.41 318.76 299.83 511.69 320.26
49 375.89 552.54 381.29 396.73 286.14 309.88 323.63 304.34 520.23 322.67
50 382.00 562.04 389.12 403.32 291.50 314.96 328.93 308.82 528.80 325.57
51 388.12 571.01 393.48 409.51 298.27 318.77 333.82 313.32 539.08 334.14
52 394.24 580.48 398.09 416.07 302.42 324.22 338.52 317.80 547.64 338.89
53 400.37 589.97 406.58 422.66 304.91 329.19 344.84 322.30 556.23 343.64
54 406.48 599.46 412.16 429.24 308.87 334.29 349.99 326.77 564.83 348.36
55 412.61 608.95 418.19 435.80 314.34 339.63 354.43 331.26 573.39 353.08
56 418.75 618.45 423.99 442.38 318.95 342.47 359.72 335.76 581.99 357.83
57 424.84 627.93 429.70 448.96 323.41 349.49 365.31 340.25 590.58 362.59
58 430.97 637.42 439.10 455.52 328.83 351.71 367.80 344.76 599.16 367.30
59 437.07 646.91 445.77 462.11 333.27 357.26 372.62 349.22 607.74 372.05
60 443.21 656.41 446.31 468.67 337.06 361.59 380.22 354.14 616.33 376.77
61 449.32 677.33 457.50 475.25 343.41 367.40 384.36 358.85 624.62 383.65
62 455.43 686.98 464.36 481.83 347.92 372.13 388.77 363.69 633.20 388.42
63 461.56 696.62 468.73 488.40 350.54 377.38 393.27 369.26 641.77 393.18
64 467.70 706.29 476.75 494.97 356.95 382.47 399.86 373.05 650.37 397.95
65 473.81 715.96 480.61 501.55 360.29 387.18 405.83 377.51 658.93 402.71
66 479.93 725.59 484.18 508.12 365.98 390.62 410.25 383.27 667.53 407.46
67 486.04 - - - - - - - 676.12 -
68 492.17 - - - - - - - 684.68 -
69 498.28 - - - - - - - 693.26 -
70 504.42 - - - - - - - 701.86 -
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Commercial Plus—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0.5 $61.56 $85.27 $77.97 $82.81 $87.19 $76.94 $82.36 $75.56 $80.02 $75.13
1 64.22 87.09 80.39 85.04 89.33 79.76 85.18 80.67 83.31 77.63
2 68.92 89.53 85.91 88.03 92.46 85.35 90.07 88.56 89.48 80.76
3 74.85 94.09 92.23 92.06 98.22 91.22 97.09 96.45 97.46 85.31
4 80.79 99.37 98.55 97.90 104.15 97.08 104.36 104.35 106.44 91.02
5 88.39 104.58 104.91 104.14 110.07 104.00 111.56 112.21 114.07 97.86
6 95.90 109.81 111.10 110.16 116.06 111.00 118.92 119.99 122.43 104.45
7 103.75 115.03 117.43 116.42 121.67 118.04 125.98 127.89 130.95 110.41
8 110.89 120.27 123.73 122.56 127.76 125.07 133.29 135.74 139.27 117.29
9 119.00 125.59 130.07 128.53 133.46 131.89 140.50 143.63 147.99 123.77

10 127.22 130.75 136.40 134.94 139.58 139.21 147.86 151.50 157.51 130.39
11 134.51 136.24 142.92 140.81 145.35 146.08 154.63 159.56 164.61 136.65
12 142.57 141.55 149.21 147.09 151.28 153.30 162.13 167.42 173.22 143.44
13 150.05 146.69 155.47 153.34 157.06 160.14 169.22 175.31 181.88 149.76
14 157.87 152.02 161.75 159.40 162.81 167.03 176.31 183.19 190.02 156.44
15 165.70 157.20 168.01 165.63 168.68 174.12 183.71 191.09 198.61 163.08
16 173.53 162.39 174.29 171.75 174.68 181.40 190.80 198.99 207.17 169.62
17 180.90 167.73 180.57 177.78 180.25 188.41 197.56 206.86 215.34 176.10
18 188.77 173.00 186.85 183.79 186.31 195.41 205.13 214.74 224.15 182.31
19 196.12 178.32 193.10 189.76 192.45 202.23 212.32 222.63 232.49 189.40
20 204.49 183.65 199.38 196.33 198.18 209.13 219.61 230.52 242.10 195.66
21 210.36 187.37 205.45 200.69 201.84 214.52 224.96 238.64 248.30 200.60
22 215.95 191.29 211.73 205.61 207.02 220.23 230.42 246.53 254.73 205.74
23 222.41 195.30 217.99 209.85 211.11 225.63 235.62 254.43 261.04 210.84
24 228.35 199.07 224.26 214.66 215.82 230.49 241.25 262.32 266.87 215.93
25 234.61 202.85 230.53 219.38 219.66 236.60 246.97 270.21 273.37 220.89
26 239.91 206.39 236.79 223.18 223.74 241.33 252.18 278.09 281.02 224.95
27 245.84 210.24 243.06 227.71 227.94 245.83 257.74 286.01 288.99 230.13
28 251.40 213.59 249.33 231.87 231.58 250.79 262.21 293.90 296.98 234.50
29 257.32 216.93 255.59 236.02 235.66 255.85 266.71 301.78 304.95 238.85
30 263.04 220.44 261.85 240.42 239.28 260.21 271.26 309.67 312.92 244.10
31 267.47 223.51 267.87 244.01 243.26 264.13 276.42 317.57 320.30 247.42
32 273.16 226.97 274.14 247.96 247.72 269.41 281.87 325.47 328.25 252.15
33 278.67 229.90 280.39 251.72 253.03 273.20 286.50 333.36 336.21 256.71
34 282.82 233.16 286.67 255.59 258.38 278.36 290.17 341.25 344.17 260.15
35 287.72 236.36 292.91 259.52 263.72 282.95 294.53 349.15 352.14 264.58
36 292.46 239.00 299.19 262.58 269.07 288.94 299.22 357.04 360.09 267.74
37 296.37 242.45 305.43 266.06 274.40 294.92 304.16 364.94 368.06 272.52
38 300.86 244.61 311.71 270.21 279.74 300.94 309.16 372.82 376.02 276.34
39 307.57 247.88 317.96 272.51 285.08 306.92 313.57 380.73 384.00 279.51
40 309.92 250.25 324.22 276.32 290.43 312.92 319.52 388.64 391.94 284.51
41 316.40 255.12 330.17 280.94 296.88 318.91 325.63 397.27 401.39 288.51
42 323.46 259.42 336.43 286.90 302.24 324.90 331.75 405.17 409.37 294.05
43 330.10 263.73 342.68 292.39 307.61 330.90 337.88 413.09 417.39 300.35
44 337.74 268.67 348.94 297.52 312.97 336.90 344.00 420.99 425.37 306.77
45 345.03 273.45 355.18 302.61 318.33 342.90 350.11 428.89 433.36 310.62
46 351.60 277.90 361.45 307.81 323.66 348.87 356.23 436.81 441.34 317.22
47 358.46 282.45 367.70 313.51 329.03 354.88 362.37 444.71 449.34 322.75
48 363.95 287.00 373.95 318.85 334.39 360.90 368.51 452.63 457.34 328.42
49 372.45 290.77 380.22 323.66 339.75 366.87 374.61 460.53 465.32 334.17
50 378.18 296.50 386.46 329.61 345.10 372.88 380.73 468.45 473.31 339.02
51 382.78 299.78 410.03 334.47 350.14 378.50 386.86 476.35 480.39 347.12
52 391.65 305.33 416.55 340.17 355.50 384.49 392.98 484.26 488.37 352.60
53 395.65 309.50 423.08 345.44 360.84 390.47 399.12 492.16 496.32 358.07
54 403.67 315.21 429.61 350.54 366.21 396.47 405.25 500.06 504.29 363.54
55 411.41 319.94 436.14 355.99 371.56 402.47 411.36 507.98 512.30 369.03
56 420.09 323.32 442.67 360.66 376.92 408.46 417.49 515.88 520.25 374.50
57 424.57 329.03 449.19 367.06 382.26 414.45 423.59 523.80 528.23 379.97
58 430.24 333.06 455.73 371.88 387.62 420.44 429.72 531.70 536.19 385.44
59 438.66 336.80 462.25 376.74 392.97 426.43 435.86 539.63 544.19 390.92
60 444.58 341.73 468.79 381.55 398.33 432.42 441.99 547.52 552.17 396.41
61 448.04 346.31 474.87 387.45 403.29 438.81 448.52 555.95 560.13 401.88
62 459.39 351.20 481.39 393.56 408.64 444.81 454.65 563.86 568.11 408.12
63 464.56 355.66 487.91 397.98 413.98 450.81 460.79 571.80 576.09 412.81
64 471.04 360.11 494.45 402.60 419.35 456.80 466.91 579.72 584.07 418.32
65 478.74 364.84 500.96 409.73 424.68 462.80 473.04 587.61 592.03 425.21
66 483.64 369.85 507.50 415.00 430.03 468.78 479.16 595.54 600.01 429.24
67 - 370.95 514.02 416.81 435.38 474.78 485.31 603.46 607.99 438.75
68 - 379.04 520.54 423.99 440.74 480.80 491.44 611.37 615.97 444.42
69 - 383.59 527.05 432.56 446.07 486.76 497.74 619.29 623.94 450.10
70 - 388.13 533.60 437.87 451.45 492.78 503.97 627.20 631.92 455.77

Priority Mail Express International

Price Groups 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Flat Rate Envelopes (Max. Wt. 4 lbs.) $60.05 $79.35 $75.10 $83.50 $83.45 $85.45 $98.20 $77.80

United States Postal ServicePage 45



Commercial Plus—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group—Continued

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
0.5 $86.77 $88.35 $81.59 $71.46 $82.72 $94.80 $89.25 $87.26 $100.77 $87.55
1 87.52 91.38 83.94 73.52 84.55 97.88 91.55 89.27 105.03 89.24
2 92.27 96.64 87.65 80.60 87.07 102.22 94.22 91.95 114.78 93.11
3 99.01 105.19 93.00 87.70 92.00 107.57 98.36 95.49 122.99 98.28
4 105.80 113.73 99.07 94.78 97.18 113.05 103.86 99.05 128.81 103.53
5 112.32 122.34 105.36 101.86 102.38 118.49 109.56 103.30 139.41 108.75
6 123.33 142.16 111.17 108.31 107.67 123.84 115.70 108.74 147.61 114.11
7 130.27 151.37 116.67 115.45 112.84 129.45 121.66 114.41 155.82 119.48
8 137.12 160.52 122.50 122.59 118.18 134.96 127.72 119.93 164.03 124.83
9 143.86 169.71 128.71 129.74 123.25 140.04 133.52 125.37 172.23 130.18

10 150.85 178.92 134.69 136.90 128.67 145.89 139.57 131.15 180.44 135.64
11 157.48 188.14 140.76 144.17 133.59 151.10 145.44 136.63 194.94 140.96
12 164.63 197.49 146.63 151.75 138.93 156.81 151.50 142.30 206.04 146.25
13 171.17 206.80 157.57 159.34 144.31 162.03 157.31 147.81 214.63 151.59
14 178.00 216.12 163.79 166.93 149.73 167.83 163.32 153.36 227.49 156.91
15 184.59 225.47 170.60 174.52 154.94 173.26 169.52 158.94 236.25 162.29
16 191.76 234.79 176.52 182.10 160.17 178.68 175.72 164.62 249.60 167.64
17 198.65 244.10 182.34 189.69 165.25 183.96 181.50 170.13 258.51 172.97
18 205.30 253.44 189.07 197.30 170.68 189.64 187.48 175.78 267.44 178.42
19 212.06 262.76 195.92 204.88 175.32 194.80 193.22 181.45 276.35 183.65
20 219.13 272.10 203.98 212.46 180.78 200.67 199.63 187.10 285.27 188.95
21 224.11 281.67 209.61 215.86 183.97 203.73 203.18 190.74 294.19 194.25
22 229.55 291.01 215.96 219.26 187.68 206.76 208.23 195.04 303.11 199.61
23 234.41 300.33 221.57 225.84 192.34 211.81 212.84 199.42 312.03 204.78
24 239.69 309.68 227.56 232.43 196.26 215.97 217.16 203.06 315.04 210.28
25 244.62 319.02 233.51 239.03 198.95 219.49 221.11 207.19 323.80 215.52
26 249.66 328.35 238.76 245.61 203.22 222.93 225.25 211.14 332.56 220.91
27 254.21 337.67 244.73 252.20 206.62 226.56 229.85 214.99 334.91 226.24
28 258.92 347.01 250.82 258.78 210.13 230.53 233.81 219.24 343.50 231.48
29 263.82 356.35 256.94 265.37 214.53 233.87 237.37 221.08 352.09 236.83
30 268.39 365.69 263.16 271.96 217.52 237.34 242.18 225.76 360.68 242.18
31 272.69 374.65 269.05 278.28 220.49 239.90 246.14 229.29 365.27 247.50
32 277.06 384.00 275.61 284.85 223.36 243.66 247.41 232.55 373.84 253.18
33 281.44 393.32 281.93 291.45 226.55 246.61 253.52 236.19 382.38 258.57
34 285.56 402.63 287.74 298.02 229.34 250.13 256.85 239.33 390.90 263.59
35 289.22 411.96 294.60 304.59 232.76 252.82 260.36 242.93 399.44 268.86
36 293.65 421.29 300.17 311.18 235.50 255.98 264.04 246.65 408.01 274.35
37 298.97 430.62 306.55 317.76 238.39 258.96 267.02 250.22 416.54 279.79
38 305.02 439.95 313.58 324.35 240.98 263.13 270.11 254.70 425.06 284.72
39 311.07 449.26 318.59 330.93 243.99 264.85 273.41 259.17 433.60 290.18
40 317.13 458.60 325.77 337.50 247.26 268.15 276.05 263.67 442.14 296.40
41 326.94 476.57 331.33 344.10 250.28 272.12 281.67 268.41 451.77 299.36
42 333.04 486.06 336.61 350.67 255.77 276.92 286.85 272.92 460.33 302.46
43 339.16 495.57 343.67 357.24 260.00 281.59 291.60 277.39 468.89 305.10
44 345.29 505.07 352.15 363.83 265.26 285.58 296.92 281.88 477.44 308.05
45 351.41 514.56 354.90 370.42 269.56 290.18 301.98 286.37 485.99 311.49
46 357.52 524.06 363.42 376.99 274.81 295.98 306.76 290.85 494.57 314.55
47 363.63 533.56 368.20 383.58 278.43 300.24 313.59 295.35 503.11 317.24
48 369.77 543.06 375.42 390.15 283.12 305.41 318.76 299.83 511.69 320.26
49 375.89 552.54 381.29 396.73 286.14 309.88 323.63 304.34 520.23 322.67
50 382.00 562.04 389.12 403.32 291.50 314.96 328.93 308.82 528.80 325.57
51 388.12 571.01 393.48 409.51 298.27 318.77 333.82 313.32 539.08 334.14
52 394.24 580.48 398.09 416.07 302.42 324.22 338.52 317.80 547.64 338.89
53 400.37 589.97 406.58 422.66 304.91 329.19 344.84 322.30 556.23 343.64
54 406.48 599.46 412.16 429.24 308.87 334.29 349.99 326.77 564.83 348.36
55 412.61 608.95 418.19 435.80 314.34 339.63 354.43 331.26 573.39 353.08
56 418.75 618.45 423.99 442.38 318.95 342.47 359.72 335.76 581.99 357.83
57 424.84 627.93 429.70 448.96 323.41 349.49 365.31 340.25 590.58 362.59
58 430.97 637.42 439.10 455.52 328.83 351.71 367.80 344.76 599.16 367.30
59 437.07 646.91 445.77 462.11 333.27 357.26 372.62 349.22 607.74 372.05
60 443.21 656.41 446.31 468.67 337.06 361.59 380.22 354.14 616.33 376.77
61 449.32 677.33 457.50 475.25 343.41 367.40 384.36 358.85 624.62 383.65
62 455.43 686.98 464.36 481.83 347.92 372.13 388.77 363.69 633.20 388.42
63 461.56 696.62 468.73 488.40 350.54 377.38 393.27 369.26 641.77 393.18
64 467.70 706.29 476.75 494.97 356.95 382.47 399.86 373.05 650.37 397.95
65 473.81 715.96 480.61 501.55 360.29 387.18 405.83 377.51 658.93 402.71
66 479.93 725.59 484.18 508.12 365.98 390.62 410.25 383.27 667.53 407.46
67 486.04 - - - - - - - 676.12 -
68 492.17 - - - - - - - 684.68 -
69 498.28 - - - - - - - 693.26 -
70 504.42 - - - - - - - 701.86 -

Priority Mail Express International
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Commercial Base—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group

Canada 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 $42.14 59.47 $67.17 $68.14 $69.39 $64.11 $64.87 $63.61 $66.15 $60.99
2 45.51 62.35 71.01 71.62 74.55 69.61 70.20 71.14 72.56 66.34
3 48.81 66.20 76.54 75.31 80.44 75.04 76.07 78.67 80.30 71.79
4 52.12 71.06 82.89 81.05 86.28 80.52 83.68 86.24 87.98 77.15
5 57.13 76.02 89.29 86.80 91.99 86.55 91.11 93.83 95.66 82.85
6 62.24 81.17 95.64 92.66 97.91 93.58 98.69 101.35 103.98 89.46
7 67.45 86.48 102.05 98.52 103.85 100.74 106.31 108.93 112.69 95.84
8 72.86 91.57 108.40 104.43 109.88 107.75 114.02 116.50 121.22 102.45
9 78.00 96.80 114.80 110.27 115.68 114.85 121.73 124.03 129.80 109.02

10 83.46 102.02 121.15 116.20 121.71 121.99 129.37 131.61 138.40 115.49
11 88.64 107.16 127.56 122.08 127.58 128.99 136.98 139.13 146.97 121.94
12 93.96 112.39 133.85 127.95 133.56 135.98 144.63 146.71 155.49 128.46
13 99.14 117.54 140.26 133.82 139.50 143.01 152.08 154.24 164.94 134.92
14 104.50 122.74 146.61 139.65 145.46 150.15 159.85 161.82 172.60 141.40
15 109.82 127.99 153.01 145.66 151.62 157.31 167.65 169.40 181.37 148.07
16 114.96 133.17 159.37 151.38 157.45 164.29 175.17 177.54 189.89 154.47
17 120.30 138.38 165.77 157.27 163.31 171.35 182.81 185.26 198.54 160.96
18 125.77 143.53 172.13 163.19 169.31 178.45 190.54 193.08 207.11 167.56
19 130.70 148.83 178.53 168.88 175.10 185.52 197.88 200.73 215.64 174.00
20 136.11 154.01 184.87 175.10 181.31 192.69 205.82 209.18 224.43 180.54
21 137.36 155.76 185.22 175.87 181.98 198.35 212.00 211.40 231.35 182.95
22 138.60 157.51 185.56 176.64 182.65 204.22 218.43 213.62 238.65 185.36
23 141.79 161.51 191.54 177.41 183.33 209.95 224.64 215.83 245.54 190.51
24 144.94 165.48 197.55 181.76 187.64 215.52 230.72 222.90 252.56 195.46
25 148.03 169.39 203.51 186.08 192.22 221.38 236.71 229.97 259.07 200.58
26 150.71 173.23 209.52 190.18 196.05 226.70 242.64 237.13 265.99 205.49
27 153.63 177.00 215.48 194.25 200.47 232.22 248.53 244.20 272.37 210.26
28 156.32 180.68 221.50 198.42 204.58 237.42 254.24 251.27 278.94 214.68
29 158.60 184.29 227.46 202.27 208.24 242.44 259.66 258.38 285.85 219.59
30 161.35 188.10 233.47 206.50 212.67 247.89 265.67 265.50 291.92 224.03
31 164.49 191.55 239.44 210.02 216.27 252.54 271.12 272.56 298.21 228.89
32 168.13 195.07 245.46 213.82 220.04 257.86 276.55 279.63 304.31 232.78
33 171.34 198.53 251.42 217.62 223.93 262.75 281.81 286.79 311.51 237.43
34 174.01 201.84 257.43 221.18 227.58 267.45 286.95 293.86 319.24 241.58
35 177.48 205.15 263.39 225.05 231.67 272.27 292.53 300.93 326.93 246.14
36 180.67 208.54 269.40 228.41 235.04 276.78 297.22 308.04 334.60 249.95
37 183.56 211.66 275.37 231.74 237.99 281.42 302.16 315.16 342.34 254.19
38 186.29 214.70 281.38 235.35 241.92 285.92 307.16 322.23 350.02 257.54
39 189.43 217.84 287.35 238.61 245.45 290.49 311.57 329.34 357.81 262.09
40 192.49 220.83 293.36 242.13 248.55 295.07 316.65 336.46 365.49 266.09
41 195.35 223.88 299.32 245.15 251.63 298.90 321.36 343.52 373.17 277.92
42 198.29 226.73 305.34 248.34 254.83 303.39 325.38 350.64 380.90 282.20
43 200.37 229.54 311.30 251.30 257.55 308.19 329.68 357.71 388.58 287.67
44 203.16 232.21 317.31 254.57 261.02 311.61 335.85 364.82 396.31 293.00
45 205.92 234.85 323.27 257.25 263.81 315.67 338.60 371.94 404.05 298.47
46 208.13 237.64 329.29 260.08 266.78 318.65 342.62 379.00 411.71 303.80
47 210.73 240.22 335.26 262.88 270.41 324.47 347.24 386.12 419.44 309.27
48 212.92 242.92 341.27 265.97 275.00 330.42 351.32 393.23 427.13 314.61
49 215.63 245.23 347.23 268.49 279.59 336.37 354.92 400.30 434.80 320.06
50 217.78 248.05 353.25 271.40 284.17 342.32 357.69 407.37 442.54 325.41
51 221.27 251.85 359.15 275.53 288.76 348.27 364.26 414.48 450.26 330.76
52 225.41 256.24 365.17 280.30 293.35 354.22 370.94 421.60 458.00 336.21
53 229.17 260.22 371.14 284.87 297.94 360.15 378.56 428.67 465.68 341.57
54 233.11 264.41 377.10 289.16 302.52 366.10 384.04 435.78 473.36 347.01
55 237.16 268.50 383.11 294.18 307.11 372.06 389.96 442.90 481.09 352.37
56 240.85 272.92 389.07 298.60 311.70 378.00 396.39 449.96 488.77 357.81
57 244.81 276.81 395.09 303.09 316.28 383.95 402.27 457.03 496.56 363.17
58 248.53 280.96 401.05 307.99 320.87 389.90 408.31 464.19 504.25 368.62
59 252.35 285.43 407.06 311.89 325.47 395.85 414.72 471.26 511.91 373.96
60 256.90 289.72 413.03 317.03 330.06 401.79 422.08 478.33 519.66 379.42
61 259.94 293.61 419.05 320.84 334.64 407.74 427.91 485.44 527.32 384.76
62 264.33 297.81 425.01 325.46 339.23 413.69 433.07 492.56 534.99 390.17
63 268.26 301.83 431.02 329.80 343.82 419.63 440.15 499.63 542.79 395.57
64 272.06 306.38 436.98 334.47 348.40 425.58 446.16 506.74 550.46 400.97
65 275.98 310.27 442.99 339.15 352.99 431.54 453.31 513.86 558.20 406.37
66 280.87 314.20 448.96 343.92 357.58 437.48 457.14 520.92 565.88 411.77
67 - 318.57 454.97 347.47 362.16 443.42 466.94 527.99 573.56 417.17
68 - 322.89 460.94 352.95 366.75 449.37 471.55 535.11 581.29 422.58
69 - 326.94 466.95 355.96 371.34 455.32 477.39 542.22 589.02 427.98
70 - 333.06 472.91 363.85 375.93 461.26 482.00 549.29 596.75 433.38

Priority Mail International

Price Groups Canada 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Flat Rate Envelopes (Max. Wt. 4 lbs.) $31.61 $46.02 $48.12 $52.74 $50.58 $51.27 $60.35 $49.01
Small Flat Rate Priced Boxes (Max. Wt. 4 lbs.) 32.66 47.55 49.72 54.50 52.27 52.98 62.36 50.65
Medium Flat Rate Boxes (Max. Wt. 20 lbs.) 59.69 82.41 92.81 92.32 92.83 109.03 128.74 98.72
Large Flat Rate Boxes (Max. Wt. 20 lbs.) 73.24 98.73 116.77 103.75 105.85 135.05 149.95 127.11
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Commercial Base—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group—Continued

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 $62.96 $68.36 $69.81 $63.09 $67.23 $79.61 $63.91 $66.30 $80.46 $67.44
2 67.24 75.41 73.80 68.00 71.26 82.75 67.22 69.58 88.69 74.42
3 72.47 83.98 78.98 72.79 76.01 86.35 71.57 74.01 100.81 79.51
4 79.17 93.65 85.08 77.65 80.88 91.58 75.95 79.58 112.84 85.57
5 85.75 103.17 92.05 82.93 85.48 96.62 80.91 85.06 123.44 91.37
6 97.35 126.61 99.67 89.00 90.30 101.89 86.32 90.71 134.04 94.29
7 104.57 135.05 106.83 95.34 95.16 107.11 91.74 96.35 144.65 97.20
8 111.78 143.67 114.16 101.64 100.05 112.44 97.12 102.05 155.25 103.01
9 118.90 152.20 121.56 107.65 104.86 117.66 102.46 107.65 163.59 108.68

10 126.18 160.75 128.69 114.07 109.80 123.04 107.95 113.37 171.16 114.55
11 133.30 169.36 136.27 120.20 114.53 128.27 113.20 118.88 187.06 120.06
12 140.39 177.82 143.39 126.56 119.38 133.54 118.64 124.63 197.65 125.95
13 147.69 186.42 150.46 132.68 124.31 138.78 123.99 130.29 208.26 131.64
14 154.91 194.95 157.88 138.88 129.10 144.04 129.33 135.93 218.86 137.35
15 162.09 203.57 165.47 145.17 134.00 149.42 134.86 141.61 229.46 143.23
16 169.22 212.11 172.52 151.26 138.84 154.23 140.06 147.13 240.06 148.89
17 176.42 220.57 179.75 157.34 143.58 159.86 145.53 152.90 250.67 154.42
18 183.75 230.53 187.07 163.59 148.58 165.11 150.87 158.51 261.27 160.32
19 190.72 239.90 193.92 169.75 153.29 170.36 156.32 164.15 271.87 165.82
20 198.09 250.39 201.98 176.24 158.29 175.64 161.70 169.98 282.47 171.74
21 204.05 259.21 207.61 177.33 162.03 179.77 162.54 170.74 289.63 175.95
22 209.93 269.17 213.96 178.42 165.70 183.88 163.38 171.50 296.53 180.87
23 215.51 279.13 219.57 179.52 169.42 187.99 164.22 172.25 303.18 185.56
24 221.36 289.08 225.56 184.15 173.03 191.99 167.82 176.22 309.60 189.97
25 227.17 299.05 231.51 188.62 176.83 196.24 171.75 180.55 315.75 194.54
26 232.60 309.01 236.76 192.99 180.29 200.01 175.62 184.48 321.65 198.68
27 238.25 318.97 242.18 197.42 184.11 203.83 179.36 188.17 327.32 202.61
28 243.48 328.93 248.03 201.93 187.67 207.48 183.20 192.20 332.72 206.91
29 248.82 338.89 253.30 206.13 190.65 211.13 186.72 196.30 337.88 211.12
30 254.23 348.85 258.67 210.65 194.30 215.04 190.36 199.75 342.79 215.35
31 259.30 351.11 263.31 214.29 197.53 218.34 193.73 203.73 349.80 218.99
32 264.05 353.37 268.71 218.58 200.91 221.94 197.24 207.42 356.68 223.12
33 269.12 355.62 273.92 222.53 204.19 225.29 200.84 210.58 363.43 227.10
34 273.93 364.97 278.14 226.78 207.17 228.76 204.11 214.44 372.23 230.76
35 279.01 374.32 283.38 230.36 210.25 231.98 207.46 218.14 381.34 234.77
36 283.91 383.68 287.95 233.99 213.17 235.70 210.45 221.43 390.46 238.07
37 288.65 393.03 292.60 237.67 216.39 238.79 213.76 224.63 399.59 241.75
38 295.03 402.38 296.88 241.39 219.22 241.81 216.80 227.78 408.70 245.41
39 301.41 411.73 302.20 245.08 222.18 244.98 220.01 231.21 417.83 248.84
40 307.79 421.09 306.44 248.75 225.03 248.09 223.05 235.46 426.94 252.44
41 314.17 430.44 310.79 260.52 227.39 250.90 225.86 239.79 436.06 255.70
42 320.56 439.79 315.37 272.29 229.98 253.93 228.80 244.09 445.18 259.06
43 326.93 449.14 319.26 275.27 232.90 256.52 231.77 248.41 454.31 263.34
44 333.30 458.50 323.53 278.86 235.38 259.46 235.88 252.72 463.42 268.17
45 339.68 467.85 327.37 281.99 238.07 262.42 239.99 257.04 - 272.99
46 346.07 477.20 331.44 285.77 241.64 265.14 244.10 261.51 - 277.82
47 352.45 486.55 334.34 288.89 245.74 267.36 248.21 265.83 - 282.65
48 358.84 495.91 338.34 291.80 249.76 269.98 252.31 270.14 - 287.47
49 365.20 505.26 342.96 295.01 253.85 273.93 256.43 274.46 - 292.30
50 371.58 514.61 346.19 299.56 257.94 278.34 260.53 278.78 - 297.12
51 377.97 523.97 351.72 304.37 258.84 282.73 264.65 283.09 - 301.95
52 384.35 533.32 358.18 309.17 259.73 287.13 268.75 287.35 - 306.78
53 390.73 542.67 364.65 314.03 263.74 291.48 272.87 291.66 - 311.60
54 397.10 552.02 370.44 319.17 267.67 295.89 276.97 295.98 - 316.43
55 403.48 561.38 376.88 324.04 271.61 300.28 281.14 300.29 - 321.26
56 409.86 570.73 382.06 328.54 275.60 304.70 285.24 304.61 - 326.08
57 416.25 580.08 389.27 333.99 279.58 309.08 289.35 308.92 - 330.91
58 422.62 589.43 394.29 339.49 283.58 313.44 293.46 313.18 - 335.73
59 429.00 598.79 400.70 343.47 287.52 317.84 297.57 317.55 - 340.56
60 435.38 608.14 405.43 349.04 291.52 322.25 301.68 321.87 - 345.39
61 441.76 617.49 414.11 354.09 293.59 326.65 305.79 326.17 - 350.21
62 448.15 626.84 417.75 359.45 297.89 331.04 309.90 330.59 - 355.04
63 454.52 636.20 425.45 364.51 301.02 335.40 314.01 334.92 - 359.87
64 460.90 645.55 430.40 369.51 305.11 339.80 318.11 339.22 - 364.69
65 467.28 654.90 435.82 374.69 309.28 344.20 322.23 343.49 - 369.52
66 473.66 664.25 444.58 381.89 314.09 348.61 326.33 347.81 - 374.35
67 480.03 - - - - 353.00 - - - -
68 486.42 - - - - 357.40 - - - -
69 492.80 - - - - 361.76 - - - -
70 499.18 - - - - 366.16 - - - -
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Commercial Plus—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 $42.14 $59.47 $67.17 $68.14 $69.39 $64.11 $64.87 $63.61 $66.15 $60.99
2 45.51 62.35 71.01 71.62 74.55 69.61 70.20 71.14 72.56 66.34
3 48.81 66.20 76.54 75.31 80.44 75.04 76.07 78.67 80.30 71.79
4 52.12 71.06 82.89 81.05 86.28 80.52 83.68 86.24 87.98 77.15
5 57.13 76.02 89.29 86.80 91.99 86.55 91.11 93.83 95.66 82.85
6 62.24 81.17 95.64 92.66 97.91 93.58 98.69 101.35 103.98 89.46
7 67.45 86.48 102.05 98.52 103.85 100.74 106.31 108.93 112.69 95.84
8 72.86 91.57 108.40 104.43 109.88 107.75 114.02 116.50 121.22 102.45
9 78.00 96.80 114.80 110.27 115.68 114.85 121.73 124.03 129.80 109.02

10 83.46 102.02 121.15 116.20 121.71 121.99 129.37 131.61 138.40 115.49
11 88.64 107.16 127.56 122.08 127.58 128.99 136.98 139.13 146.97 121.94
12 93.96 112.39 133.85 127.95 133.56 135.98 144.63 146.71 155.49 128.46
13 99.14 117.54 140.26 133.82 139.50 143.01 152.08 154.24 164.94 134.92
14 104.50 122.74 146.61 139.65 145.46 150.15 159.85 161.82 172.60 141.40
15 109.82 127.99 153.01 145.66 151.62 157.31 167.65 169.40 181.37 148.07
16 114.96 133.17 159.37 151.38 157.45 164.29 175.17 177.54 189.89 154.47
17 120.30 138.38 165.77 157.27 163.31 171.35 182.81 185.26 198.54 160.96
18 125.77 143.53 172.13 163.19 169.31 178.45 190.54 193.08 207.11 167.56
19 130.70 148.83 178.53 168.88 175.10 185.52 197.88 200.73 215.64 174.00
20 136.11 154.01 184.87 175.10 181.31 192.69 205.82 209.18 224.43 180.54
21 137.36 155.76 185.22 175.87 181.98 198.35 212.00 211.40 231.35 182.95
22 138.60 157.51 185.56 176.64 182.65 204.22 218.43 213.62 238.65 185.36
23 141.79 161.51 191.54 177.41 183.33 209.95 224.64 215.83 245.54 190.51
24 144.94 165.48 197.55 181.76 187.64 215.52 230.72 222.90 252.56 195.46
25 148.03 169.39 203.51 186.08 192.22 221.38 236.71 229.97 259.07 200.58
26 150.71 173.23 209.52 190.18 196.05 226.70 242.64 237.13 265.99 205.49
27 153.63 177.00 215.48 194.25 200.47 232.22 248.53 244.20 272.37 210.26
28 156.32 180.68 221.50 198.42 204.58 237.42 254.24 251.27 278.94 214.68
29 158.60 184.29 227.46 202.27 208.24 242.44 259.66 258.38 285.85 219.59
30 161.35 188.10 233.47 206.50 212.67 247.89 265.67 265.50 291.92 224.03
31 164.49 191.55 239.44 210.02 216.27 252.54 271.12 272.56 298.21 228.89
32 168.13 195.07 245.46 213.82 220.04 257.86 276.55 279.63 304.31 232.78
33 171.34 198.53 251.42 217.62 223.93 262.75 281.81 286.79 311.51 237.43
34 174.01 201.84 257.43 221.18 227.58 267.45 286.95 293.86 319.24 241.58
35 177.48 205.15 263.39 225.05 231.67 272.27 292.53 300.93 326.93 246.14
36 180.67 208.54 269.40 228.41 235.04 276.78 297.22 308.04 334.60 249.95
37 183.56 211.66 275.37 231.74 237.99 281.42 302.16 315.16 342.34 254.19
38 186.29 214.70 281.38 235.35 241.92 285.92 307.16 322.23 350.02 257.54
39 189.43 217.84 287.35 238.61 245.45 290.49 311.57 329.34 357.81 262.09
40 192.49 220.83 293.36 242.13 248.55 295.07 316.65 336.46 365.49 266.09
41 195.35 223.88 299.32 245.15 251.63 298.90 321.36 343.52 373.17 277.92
42 198.29 226.73 305.34 248.34 254.83 303.39 325.38 350.64 380.90 282.20
43 200.37 229.54 311.30 251.30 257.55 308.19 329.68 357.71 388.58 287.67
44 203.16 232.21 317.31 254.57 261.02 311.61 335.85 364.82 396.31 293.00
45 205.92 234.85 323.27 257.25 263.81 315.67 338.60 371.94 404.05 298.47
46 208.13 237.64 329.29 260.08 266.78 318.65 342.62 379.00 411.71 303.80
47 210.73 240.22 335.26 262.88 270.41 324.47 347.24 386.12 419.44 309.27
48 212.92 242.92 341.27 265.97 275.00 330.42 351.32 393.23 427.13 314.61
49 215.63 245.23 347.23 268.49 279.59 336.37 354.92 400.30 434.80 320.06
50 217.78 248.05 353.25 271.40 284.17 342.32 357.69 407.37 442.54 325.41
51 221.27 251.85 359.15 275.53 288.76 348.27 364.26 414.48 450.26 330.76
52 225.41 256.24 365.17 280.30 293.35 354.22 370.94 421.60 458.00 336.21
53 229.17 260.22 371.14 284.87 297.94 360.15 378.56 428.67 465.68 341.57
54 233.11 264.41 377.10 289.16 302.52 366.10 384.04 435.78 473.36 347.01
55 237.16 268.50 383.11 294.18 307.11 372.06 389.96 442.90 481.09 352.37
56 240.85 272.92 389.07 298.60 311.70 378.00 396.39 449.96 488.77 357.81
57 244.81 276.81 395.09 303.09 316.28 383.95 402.27 457.03 496.56 363.17
58 248.53 280.96 401.05 307.99 320.87 389.90 408.31 464.19 504.25 368.62
59 252.35 285.43 407.06 311.89 325.47 395.85 414.72 471.26 511.91 373.96
60 256.90 289.72 413.03 317.03 330.06 401.79 422.08 478.33 519.66 379.42
61 259.94 293.61 419.05 320.84 334.64 407.74 427.91 485.44 527.32 384.76
62 264.33 297.81 425.01 325.46 339.23 413.69 433.07 492.56 534.99 390.17
63 268.26 301.83 431.02 329.80 343.82 419.63 440.15 499.63 542.79 395.57
64 272.06 306.38 436.98 334.47 348.40 425.58 446.16 506.74 550.46 400.97
65 275.98 310.27 442.99 339.15 352.99 431.54 453.31 513.86 558.20 406.37
66 280.87 314.20 448.96 343.92 357.58 437.48 457.14 520.92 565.88 411.77
67 - 318.57 454.97 347.47 362.16 443.42 466.94 527.99 573.56 417.17
68 - 322.89 460.94 352.95 366.75 449.37 471.55 535.11 581.29 422.58
69 - 326.94 466.95 355.96 371.34 455.32 477.39 542.22 589.02 427.98
70 - 333.06 472.91 363.85 375.93 461.26 482.00 549.29 596.75 433.38

Priority Mail International

Price Groups Canada 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Flat Rate Envelopes (Max. Wt. 4 lbs.) $31.61 $46.02 $48.12 $52.74 $50.58 $51.27 $60.35 $49.01
Small Flat Rate Priced Boxes (Max. Wt. 4 lbs.) 32.66 47.55 49.72 54.50 52.27 52.98 62.36 50.65
Medium Flat Rate Boxes (Max. Wt. 20 lbs.) 59.69 82.41 92.81 92.32 92.83 109.03 128.74 98.72
Large Flat Rate Boxes (Max. Wt. 20 lbs.) 73.24 98.73 116.77 103.75 105.85 135.05 149.95 127.11
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Commercial Plus—Large Envelopes & Parcels

Weight Not Over
(lbs.)

Price Group—Continued

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 $62.96 $68.36 $69.81 $63.09 $67.23 $79.61 $63.91 $66.30 $80.46 $67.44
2 67.24 75.41 73.80 68.00 71.26 82.75 67.22 69.58 88.69 74.42
3 72.47 83.98 78.98 72.79 76.01 86.35 71.57 74.01 100.81 79.51
4 79.17 93.65 85.08 77.65 80.88 91.58 75.95 79.58 112.84 85.57
5 85.75 103.17 92.05 82.93 85.48 96.62 80.91 85.06 123.44 91.37
6 97.35 126.61 99.67 89.00 90.30 101.89 86.32 90.71 134.04 94.29
7 104.57 135.05 106.83 95.34 95.16 107.11 91.74 96.35 144.65 97.20
8 111.78 143.67 114.16 101.64 100.05 112.44 97.12 102.05 155.25 103.01
9 118.90 152.20 121.56 107.65 104.86 117.66 102.46 107.65 163.59 108.68

10 126.18 160.75 128.69 114.07 109.80 123.04 107.95 113.37 171.16 114.55
11 133.30 169.36 136.27 120.20 114.53 128.27 113.20 118.88 187.06 120.06
12 140.39 177.82 143.39 126.56 119.38 133.54 118.64 124.63 197.65 125.95
13 147.69 186.42 150.46 132.68 124.31 138.78 123.99 130.29 208.26 131.64
14 154.91 194.95 157.88 138.88 129.10 144.04 129.33 135.93 218.86 137.35
15 162.09 203.57 165.47 145.17 134.00 149.42 134.86 141.61 229.46 143.23
16 169.22 212.11 172.52 151.26 138.84 154.23 140.06 147.13 240.06 148.89
17 176.42 220.57 179.75 157.34 143.58 159.86 145.53 152.90 250.67 154.42
18 183.75 230.53 187.07 163.59 148.58 165.11 150.87 158.51 261.27 160.32
19 190.72 239.90 193.92 169.75 153.29 170.36 156.32 164.15 271.87 165.82
20 198.09 250.39 201.98 176.24 158.29 175.64 161.70 169.98 282.47 171.74
21 204.05 259.21 207.61 177.33 162.03 179.77 162.54 170.74 289.63 175.95
22 209.93 269.17 213.96 178.42 165.70 183.88 163.38 171.50 296.53 180.87
23 215.51 279.13 219.57 179.52 169.42 187.99 164.22 172.25 303.18 185.56
24 221.36 289.08 225.56 184.15 173.03 191.99 167.82 176.22 309.60 189.97
25 227.17 299.05 231.51 188.62 176.83 196.24 171.75 180.55 315.75 194.54
26 232.60 309.01 236.76 192.99 180.29 200.01 175.62 184.48 321.65 198.68
27 238.25 318.97 242.18 197.42 184.11 203.83 179.36 188.17 327.32 202.61
28 243.48 328.93 248.03 201.93 187.67 207.48 183.20 192.20 332.72 206.91
29 248.82 338.89 253.30 206.13 190.65 211.13 186.72 196.30 337.88 211.12
30 254.23 348.85 258.67 210.65 194.30 215.04 190.36 199.75 342.79 215.35
31 259.30 351.11 263.31 214.29 197.53 218.34 193.73 203.73 349.80 218.99
32 264.05 353.37 268.71 218.58 200.91 221.94 197.24 207.42 356.68 223.12
33 269.12 355.62 273.92 222.53 204.19 225.29 200.84 210.58 363.43 227.10
34 273.93 364.97 278.14 226.78 207.17 228.76 204.11 214.44 372.23 230.76
35 279.01 374.32 283.38 230.36 210.25 231.98 207.46 218.14 381.34 234.77
36 283.91 383.68 287.95 233.99 213.17 235.70 210.45 221.43 390.46 238.07
37 288.65 393.03 292.60 237.67 216.39 238.79 213.76 224.63 399.59 241.75
38 295.03 402.38 296.88 241.39 219.22 241.81 216.80 227.78 408.70 245.41
39 301.41 411.73 302.20 245.08 222.18 244.98 220.01 231.21 417.83 248.84
40 307.79 421.09 306.44 248.75 225.03 248.09 223.05 235.46 426.94 252.44
41 314.17 430.44 310.79 260.52 227.39 250.90 225.86 239.79 436.06 255.70
42 320.56 439.79 315.37 272.29 229.98 253.93 228.80 244.09 445.18 259.06
43 326.93 449.14 319.26 275.27 232.90 256.52 231.77 248.41 454.31 263.34
44 333.30 458.50 323.53 278.86 235.38 259.46 235.88 252.72 463.42 268.17
45 339.68 467.85 327.37 281.99 238.07 262.42 239.99 257.04 - 272.99
46 346.07 477.20 331.44 285.77 241.64 265.14 244.10 261.51 - 277.82
47 352.45 486.55 334.34 288.89 245.74 267.36 248.21 265.83 - 282.65
48 358.84 495.91 338.34 291.80 249.76 269.98 252.31 270.14 - 287.47
49 365.20 505.26 342.96 295.01 253.85 273.93 256.43 274.46 - 292.30
50 371.58 514.61 346.19 299.56 257.94 278.34 260.53 278.78 - 297.12
51 377.97 523.97 351.72 304.37 258.84 282.73 264.65 283.09 - 301.95
52 384.35 533.32 358.18 309.17 259.73 287.13 268.75 287.35 - 306.78
53 390.73 542.67 364.65 314.03 263.74 291.48 272.87 291.66 - 311.60
54 397.10 552.02 370.44 319.17 267.67 295.89 276.97 295.98 - 316.43
55 403.48 561.38 376.88 324.04 271.61 300.28 281.14 300.29 - 321.26
56 409.86 570.73 382.06 328.54 275.60 304.70 285.24 304.61 - 326.08
57 416.25 580.08 389.27 333.99 279.58 309.08 289.35 308.92 - 330.91
58 422.62 589.43 394.29 339.49 283.58 313.44 293.46 313.18 - 335.73
59 429.00 598.79 400.70 343.47 287.52 317.84 297.57 317.55 - 340.56
60 435.38 608.14 405.43 349.04 291.52 322.25 301.68 321.87 - 345.39
61 441.76 617.49 414.11 354.09 293.59 326.65 305.79 326.17 - 350.21
62 448.15 626.84 417.75 359.45 297.89 331.04 309.90 330.59 - 355.04
63 454.52 636.20 425.45 364.51 301.02 335.40 314.01 334.92 - 359.87
64 460.90 645.55 430.40 369.51 305.11 339.80 318.11 339.22 - 364.69
65 467.28 654.90 435.82 374.69 309.28 344.20 322.23 343.49 - 369.52
66 473.66 664.25 444.58 381.89 314.09 348.61 326.33 347.81 - 374.35
67 480.03 - - - - 353.00 - - - -
68 486.42 - - - - 357.40 - - - -
69 492.80 - - - - 361.76 - - - -
70 499.18 - - - - 366.16 - - - -

Priority Mail International
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Commercial

First-Class Package International Service—Commercial Base

Packages

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1–8 $18.48 $19.21 $21.59 $20.98 $20.90 $20.39 $20.81 $22.38 $24.47 $21.18

9–16 24.69 25.27 35.46 36.41 36.36 32.56 28.44 29.60 34.20 29.60

17–32 27.65 28.30 39.72 40.78 40.72 36.47 31.85 33.15 38.30 33.15

33–48 36.57 37.09 58.74 56.89 54.56 54.26 46.44 47.60 55.52 47.65

49–64 39.59 42.42 68.00 71.62 66.37 63.90 55.09 60.52 67.51 57.07

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1–8 $25.32 $23.62 $26.43 $21.33 $23.43 $20.75 $22.99 $21.94 $22.09 $21.95

9–16 38.39 39.16 35.51 29.90 27.92 27.92 32.24 29.90 30.19 30.34

17–32 43.00 43.86 39.77 33.49 31.27 31.27 36.11 33.49 33.81 33.98

33–48 60.14 62.00 53.58 46.37 45.33 45.33 53.78 48.19 48.16 46.33

49–64 77.00 65.75 62.93 55.44 54.10 54.10 64.27 55.44 58.20 53.43

First-Class Package International Service—Commercial Plus

Packages

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1–8 $18.48 $19.21 $21.59 $20.98 $20.90 $20.39 $20.81 $22.38 $24.47 $21.18

9–16 24.69 25.27 35.46 36.41 36.36 32.56 28.44 29.60 34.20 29.60

17–32 27.65 28.30 39.72 40.78 40.72 36.47 31.85 33.15 38.30 33.15

33–48 36.57 37.09 58.74 56.89 54.56 54.26 46.44 47.60 55.52 47.65

49–64 39.59 42.42 68.00 71.62 66.37 63.90 55.09 60.52 67.51 57.07

Weight Not Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1–8 $25.32 $23.62 $26.43 $21.33 $23.43 $20.75 $22.99 $21.94 $22.09 $21.95

9–16 38.39 39.16 35.51 29.90 27.92 27.92 32.24 29.90 30.19 30.34

17–32 43.00 43.86 39.77 33.49 31.27 31.27 36.11 33.49 33.81 33.98

33–48 60.14 62.00 53.58 46.37 45.33 45.33 53.78 48.19 48.16 46.33

49–64 77.00 65.75 62.93 55.44 54.10 54.10 64.27 55.44 58.20 53.43

Listing of countries by price group
For First-Class Package International Service dimensions, follow this link.

First-Class Package International Service
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Commercial

International Priority Airmail (IPA)—Letters

Price Group

Direct Country Containers Mixed Country Containers

Per Piece
Full Service
Per Pound

ISC Drop Shipment
Per Pound Per Piece

Full Service
Per Pound

ISC Drop Shipment
Per Pound

1 $1.32 $8.81 $4.81 - - -

2 1.14 11.75 7.75 - - -

3 0.59 18.56 14.56 $0.63 - $14.56

4 0.59 18.56 14.56 0.63 - 14.56

5 0.59 18.56 14.56 0.63 - 14.56

6 0.59 18.56 14.56 0.63 - 14.56

7 1.37 12.81 8.81 1.41 - 8.81

8 1.37 12.81 8.81 1.41 - 8.81

9 1.37 12.81 8.81 1.41 - 8.81

10 1.22 10.19 6.19 1.26 - 6.19

11 0.90 18.67 14.67 0.94 - 14.67

12 1.43 16.02 12.02 - - -

13 1.11 14.73 10.73 - - -

14 1.22 10.19 6.19 - - -

15 1.37 12.81 8.81 - - -

16 1.37 12.81 8.81 - - -

17 1.22 10.19 6.19 - - -

18 1.22 10.19 6.19 - - -

19 1.37 12.81 8.81 - - -

20 1.37 12.81 8.81 - - -

Worldwide - - - 1.43 $18.67 14.67

Maximum weight per letter: 3.5 ounces.

International Priority Airmail (IPA)—Flats

Price Group

Direct Country Containers Mixed Country Containers

Per Piece
Full Service
Per Pound

ISC Drop Shipment
Per Pound Per Piece

Full Service
Per Pound

ISC Drop Shipment
Per Pound

1 $1.32 $8.81 $4.81 - - -

2 1.14 11.75 7.75 - - -

3 0.59 18.56 14.56 $0.63 - $14.56

4 0.59 18.56 14.56 0.63 - 14.56

5 0.59 18.56 14.56 0.63 - 14.56

6 0.59 18.56 14.56 0.63 - 14.56

7 1.37 12.81 8.81 1.41 - 8.81

8 1.37 12.81 8.81 1.41 - 8.81

9 1.37 12.81 8.81 1.41 - 8.81

10 1.22 10.19 6.19 1.26 - 6.19

11 0.90 18.67 14.67 0.94 - 14.67

12 1.43 16.02 12.02 - - -

13 1.11 14.73 10.73 - - -

14 1.22 10.19 6.19 - - -

15 1.37 12.81 8.81 - - -

16 1.37 12.81 8.81 - - -

17 1.22 10.19 6.19 - - -

18 1.22 10.19 6.19 - - -

19 1.37 12.81 8.81 - - -

20 1.37 12.81 8.81 - - -

Worldwide - - - 1.43 $18.67 14.67

Maximum weight per flat: 17.6 ounces.

International Priority Airmail (IPA)
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Commercial

International Priority Airmail (IPA) M-Bag—ISC Drop Shipment

Price Group 5 Pounds 6 Pounds 7 Pounds 8 Pounds 9 Pounds 10 Pounds 11 Pounds Each Additional Pound

1 $35.83 $36.33 $36.83 $37.33 $37.83 $38.33 $38.83 $3.53

2 38.36 38.86 39.36 39.86 40.36 40.86 41.36 3.76

3 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

4 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

5 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

6 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

7 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

8 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

9 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

10 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

11 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

12 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

13 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

14 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

15 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

16 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

17 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

18 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

19 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

20 51.83 53.33 54.83 56.33 57.83 59.33 60.83 5.53

Note: ISC Drop Shipment M-Bags are subject to the minimum price for 5 pounds.

International Priority Airmail (IPA)

International Priority Airmail (IPA)—Packets

Price Group

Direct Country Containers Mixed Country Containers

Per Piece
Full Service
Per Pound

ISC Drop Shipment
Per Pound Per Piece

Full Service
Per Pound

ISC Drop Shipment
Per Pound

1 $5.57 $10.40 $6.40 - - -

2 2.25 9.68 5.68 - - -

3 0.99 15.62 11.62 $1.03 - $11.62

4 0.45 16.41 12.41 0.49 - 12.41

5 0.54 16.66 12.66 0.58 - 12.66

6 0.41 16.10 12.10 0.45 - 12.10

7 3.38 12.86 8.86 3.42 - 8.86

8 3.66 12.46 8.46 3.70 - 8.46

9 6.13 11.88 7.88 6.17 - 7.88

10 2.23 12.91 8.91 2.27 - 8.91

11 4.81 20.00 16.00 4.85 - 16.00

12 3.71 16.16 12.16 - - -

13 8.27 8.31 4.31 - - -

14 2.25 12.72 8.72 - - -

15 5.80 8.96 4.96 - - -

16 4.59 10.40 6.40 - - -

17 1.99 12.30 8.30 - - -

18 2.34 10.79 6.79 - - -

19 3.75 14.18 10.18 - - -

20 2.61 22.56 18.56 - - -

Worldwide - - - 6.47 $20.50 16.50

Maximum weight per piece: 4.4 pounds.

IPA M-Bag—Full Service

Price Group
Full Service
Per Pound

1 $4.12

2 4.35

3 6.12

4 6.12

5 6.12

6 6.12

7 6.12

8 6.12

9 6.12

10 6.12

11 6.12

12 6.12

13 6.12

14 6.12

15 6.12

16 6.12

17 6.12

18 6.12

19 6.12

20 6.12

Note: Full Service M-Bags are
subject to the minimum price for
11 pounds.
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Country

Priority Mail Express
International

Priority Mail
International

First-Class
Mail Int'l FCPIS IPA

Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes

Price Group
Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes
and Boxes

Price Group
Price
Group

Price
Group

Price
Group

Afghanistan n/a n/a n/a 7 66 8 6 4 4

Albania 3 66 8 3 44 8 4 3 3

Algeria 9 44 8 9 44 8 8 5 5

Andorra 4 66 8 4 66 8 5 3 3

Angola 8 44 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Anguilla 10 55 8 10 22 8 9 6 6

Antigua and Barbuda n/a n/a n/a 10 22 8 9 6 6

Argentina 10 44 2 10 44 2 9 11 11

Armenia 3 44 8 3 44 8 4 3 3

Aruba 11 44 8 11 44 8 9 6 6

Ascension n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 7 5 5

Australia 12 66 6 12 66 6 3 12 12

Austria 4 66 4 4 66 4 5 9 9

Azerbaijan 3 70 8 3 70 8 4 3 3

Bahamas 10 22 8 10 22 8 9 6 6

Bahrain 6 44 8 6 44 8 8 4 4

Bangladesh 6 44 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Barbados 10 66 8 10 44 8 9 6 6

Belarus 3 44 8 3 66 8 4 3 3

Belgium 4 66 4 4 66 4 5 9 9

Belize 10 66 8 10 44 8 9 6 6

Benin 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Bermuda 10 44 8 10 44 8 9 6 6

Bhutan 7 66 8 7 66 8 6 4 4

Bolivia 11 66 8 n/a n/a n/a 9 6 6

Bonaire, Sint Eustatius, and Saba 10 66 8 10 44 8 9 6 6

Bosnia-Herzegovina 3 66 8 3 44 8 4 3 3

Botswana 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Brazil 13 66 2 13 66 2 9 13 13

British Virgin Islands n/a n/a n/a 10 44 8 9 6 6

Brunei Darussalam 6 66 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Bulgaria 3 66 8 3 70 8 4 3 3

Burkina Faso 9 70 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Burma 6 44 8 6 22 8 6 4 4

Burundi 8 66 8 8 66 8 7 5 5

Cambodia 6 66 8 6 66 8 6 4 4

Cameroon 9 44 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Canada 1 66 1 1 66 1 1 1 1

Cape Verde 8 66 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Country Price Groups

3 3 4

1 2
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Country

Priority Mail Express
International

Priority Mail
International

First-Class
Mail Int'l FCPIS IPA

Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes

Price Group
Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes
and Boxes

Price Group
Price
Group

Price
Group

Price
Group

Cayman Islands 11 44 8 11 44 8 9 6 6

Central African Republic 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Chad 8 66 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Chile 11 66 2 11 44 2 9 11 11

China 14 66 3 14 66 3 3 14 14

Colombia 10 44 2 10 66 2 9 6 6

Comoros n/a n/a n/a 8 44 8 7 5 5

Congo, Democratic Republic of the 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Congo, Republic of the 8 66 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Costa Rica 11 66 8 11 66 8 9 6 6

Cote d'Ivoire 8 66 8 8 66 8 7 5 5

Croatia 3 66 8 3 66 8 4 8 8

Cuba 11 22 8 11 22 8 9 6 n/a

Curacao 11 66 8 11 44 8 9 6 6

Cyprus 7 70 8 7 70 8 4 4 4

Czech Republic 3 70 8 3 70 8 4 7 7

Denmark 4 66 4 4 66 4 5 9 9

Djibouti 9 44 8 9 44 8 7 5 5

Dominica 11 44 8 11 44 8 9 6 6

Dominican Republic 11 66 2 11 44 2 9 6 6

Ecuador 10 66 2 10 66 2 9 6 6

Egypt 8 44 8 8 66 8 8 5 5

El Salvador 11 66 8 11 44 8 9 6 6

Equatorial Guinea 8 44 8 8 22 8 7 5 5

Eritrea 9 66 8 9 44 8 7 5 5

Estonia 3 66 8 3 70 8 4 9 9

Eswatini 8 66 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Ethiopia 9 66 8 9 66 8 8 5 5

Falkland Islands n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 9 6 6

Faroe Islands 5 44 8 5 70 8 5 9 9

Fiji 6 66 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Finland 4 66 4 4 70 4 5 9 9

France 15 66 4 15 66 4 5 15 15

French Guiana 15 66 4 15 66 4 5 15 15

French Polynesia 7 66 8 7 66 8 6 4 4

Gabon 8 66 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Gambia n/a n/a n/a 8 66 8 7 5 5

Georgia, Republic of 3 66 8 3 44 8 4 3 3

Germany 16 66 4 16 70 4 5 16 16

Country Price Groups

3 3 4

1 2
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Country

Priority Mail Express
International

Priority Mail
International

First-Class
Mail Int'l FCPIS IPA

Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes

Price Group
Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes
and Boxes

Price Group
Price
Group

Price
Group

Price
Group

Ghana 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Gibraltar n/a n/a n/a 4 44 8 5 7 7

Greece 4 66 8 4 44 8 5 8 8

Greenland n/a n/a n/a 5 66 8 5 9 9

Grenada 10 66 8 10 44 8 9 6 6

Guadeloupe 15 66 4 15 66 4 5 15 15

Guatemala 10 66 8 10 44 8 9 6 6

Guinea 8 44 8 8 66 8 7 5 5

Guinea-Bissau 9 44 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Guyana 11 66 8 11 44 8 9 6 6

Haiti 10 66 8 10 55 8 9 6 6

Honduras 11 44 8 11 44 8 9 6 6

Hong Kong 18 66 3 18 66 3 3 18 18

Hungary 3 66 8 3 44 8 4 7 7

Iceland 5 66 8 5 70 8 5 7 7

India 6 70 3 6 44 3 6 10 10

Indonesia 6 66 3 6 44 3 6 4 4

Iran n/a n/a n/a 7 44 8 8 4 n/a

Iraq 6 44 8 6 44 8 8 4 4

Ireland 4 66 4 4 66 4 5 9 9

Israel 4 44 4 4 44 4 5 8 8

Italy 4 66 4 4 66 4 5 9 9

Jamaica 11 66 8 11 22 8 9 6 6

Japan 17 66 3 17 66 3 3 17 17

Jordan 7 66 8 7 66 8 8 4 4

Kazakhstan 7 66 8 7 44 8 6 4 4

Kenya 9 70 8 9 70 8 7 5 5

Kiribati 6 66 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Korea, Democratic Peoples Republic of (North Korea) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6 4 n/a

Korea, Republic of (South Korea) 18 66 3 18 44 3 3 18 18

Kosovo, Republic of n/a n/a n/a 3 70 8 5 3 3

Kuwait 6 66 8 6 66 8 8 4 4

Kyrgyzstan 7 66 8 7 44 8 6 4 4

Laos 6 66 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Latvia 3 66 8 3 70 8 4 3 3

Lebanon 6 66 8 6 66 8 8 4 4

Lesotho 9 66 8 9 44 8 7 5 5

Liberia 9 44 8 9 44 8 7 5 5

Country Price Groups

3 3 4

1 2
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Country

Priority Mail Express
International

Priority Mail
International

First-Class
Mail Int'l FCPIS IPA

Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes

Price Group
Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes
and Boxes

Price Group
Price
Group

Price
Group

Price
Group

Libya n/a n/a n/a 9 44 8 8 5 5

Liechtenstein 4 66 8 4 66 8 5 7 7

Lithuania 3 70 8 3 70 8 4 7 7

Luxembourg 4 66 4 4 66 4 5 8 8

Macao 6 44 8 6 70 8 6 4 4

Madagascar 9 66 8 9 44 8 7 5 5

Malawi 9 44 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Malaysia 7 66 8 7 66 8 6 10 10

Maldives 6 66 8 6 66 8 6 4 4

Mali 8 66 8 8 66 8 7 5 5

Malta 5 44 8 5 66 8 5 3 3

Martinique 15 66 4 15 66 4 5 15 15

Mauritania 8 66 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Mauritius 8 66 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Mexico 2 70 2 2 70 2 2 2 2

Moldova 3 70 8 3 70 8 4 3 3

Mongolia 7 66 8 7 66 8 6 4 4

Montenegro n/a n/a n/a 3 70 8 5 3 3

Montserrat n/a n/a n/a 10 44 8 9 6 6

Morocco 9 68 8 9 66 8 8 5 5

Mozambique 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Namibia 8 22 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Nauru 6 44 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Nepal 6 69 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Netherlands 4 66 4 4 66 4 5 9 9

New Caledonia 7 66 8 7 66 8 6 4 4

New Zealand 12 66 6 12 66 6 6 12 12

Nicaragua 10 55 8 10 66 8 9 6 6

Niger 9 70 8 9 70 8 7 5 5

Nigeria 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

North Macedonia, Republic of 3 66 8 3 70 8 4 3 3

Norway 5 66 4 5 66 4 5 9 9

Oman 6 66 8 6 44 8 8 4 4

Pakistan 6 66 8 6 70 8 6 4 4

Panama 11 66 8 11 70 8 9 6 6

Papua New Guinea 7 55 8 7 44 8 6 4 4

Paraguay 10 55 8 10 66 8 9 6 6

Peru 11 70 2 11 70 2 9 6 6

Philippines 6 44 3 6 44 3 6 4 4

Country Price Groups

3 3 4

1 2
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Country

Priority Mail Express
International

Priority Mail
International

First-Class
Mail Int'l FCPIS IPA

Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes

Price Group
Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes
and Boxes

Price Group
Price
Group

Price
Group

Price
Group

Pitcairn Island n/a n/a n/a 6 22 8 6 4 4

Poland 3 44 4 3 44 4 4 7 7

Portugal 4 66 4 4 66 4 5 7 7

Qatar 7 66 8 7 70 8 8 4 4

Reunion n/a n/a n/a 15 66 4 5 15 15

Romania 3 70 8 3 70 8 4 3 3

Russia 19 70 7 19 44 7 4 19 19

Rwanda 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Saint (St.) Kitts and Nevis 10 66 8 10 44 8 9 6 6

Saint Helena n/a n/a n/a 9 44 8 7 5 5

Saint Lucia 11 44 8 11 44 8 9 6 6

Saint Pierre and Miquelon n/a n/a n/a 15 66 4 5 15 15

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 10 44 8 10 22 8 9 6 6

Samoa 7 44 8 7 44 8 6 4 4

San Marino 5 66 8 5 66 8 5 8 8

Sao Tome and Principe 8 66 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

Saudi Arabia 6 66 8 6 66 8 8 4 4

Senegal 8 66 8 8 66 8 7 5 5

Serbia, Republic of 3 66 8 3 70 8 5 3 3

Seychelles 8 66 8 8 70 8 7 5 5

Sierra Leone 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Singapore 6 66 3 6 66 3 6 10 10

Sint Maarten (Dutch) 11 66 8 11 44 8 9 6 6

Slovak Republic (Slovakia) 3 66 8 3 66 8 5 3 3

Slovenia 3 66 8 3 66 8 5 8 8

Solomon Islands 6 66 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Somalia n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

South Africa 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

South Sudan, Republic of n/a n/a n/a 8 44 8 7 5 5

Spain 4 66 4 4 44 4 5 8 8

Sri Lanka 6 66 8 6 66 8 6 4 4

Sudan 9 66 8 9 44 8 7 5 5

Suriname n/a n/a n/a 11 44 8 9 6 6

Sweden 5 44 4 5 44 4 5 8 8

Switzerland 5 66 4 5 66 4 5 9 9

Country Price Groups

3 3 4

1 2
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Country

Priority Mail Express
International

Priority Mail
International

First-Class
Mail Int'l FCPIS IPA

Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes

Price Group
Price
Group

Max. Wt.
(lbs.)

Flat Rate
Envelopes
and Boxes

Price Group
Price
Group

Price
Group

Price
Group

Syrian Arab Republic (Syria) 6 44 8 6 70 8 8 4 n/a

Taiwan 7 33 3 7 44 3 6 10 10

Tajikistan 7 66 8 7 66 8 6 4 4

Tanzania 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Thailand 6 66 3 6 66 3 6 10 10

Timor-Leste, Democratic Republic of n/a n/a n/a 7 44 8 6 4 4

Togo 9 66 8 9 70 8 7 5 5

Tonga 6 66 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Trinidad and Tobago 10 66 8 10 44 8 9 6 6

Tristan da Cunha n/a n/a n/a 9 22 8 7 5 5

Tunisia 9 66 8 9 66 8 8 5 5

Turkiye, Republic of 4 66 8 4 66 8 4 3 3

Turkmenistan 6 66 8 6 44 8 6 4 4

Turks and Caicos Islands 10 66 8 10 44 8 9 6 6

Tuvalu n/a n/a n/a 6 55 8 6 4 4

Uganda 9 66 8 9 66 8 7 5 5

Ukraine 3 44 8 3 66 8 4 3 3

United Arab Emirates 7 66 8 7 66 8 8 10 10

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 20 66 5 20 66 5 5 20 20

Uruguay 11 44 2 11 66 2 9 6 6

Uzbekistan 7 66 8 7 70 8 6 4 4

Vanuatu 7 55 8 7 44 8 6 4 4

Vatican City 4 66 8 4 44 8 5 9 9

Venezuela 11 66 2 11 66 2 9 11 11

Vietnam 6 66 3 6 70 3 6 4 4

Wallis and Futuna Islands n/a n/a n/a 6 66 8 6 4 4

Yemen 7 66 8 7 66 8 8 4 4

Zambia 8 66 8 8 66 8 7 5 5

Zimbabwe 8 44 8 8 44 8 7 5 5

n/a=Service is not available

1. Priority Mail Express International Flat Rate Envelopes maximum weight: 4 lbs.
2. Priority Mail International Flat Rate services maximum weights: Flat Rate Envelopes and Small Flat Rate Priced Boxes; 4 lbs., Medium and Large

Flat Rate Boxes, 20 lbs.
3. The maximum weight for Letters is 3.5 ozs., the maximum weight for Large Envelopes (flats) is 15.994 ozs., and the maximum weight for First-

Class Package International Service items is 4 lbs.
4. See IMM 292 for details.

Note: See Individual Country Listings at pe.usps.com for additional information.

Country Price Groups

3 3 4

1 2
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International—Extra Services and Fees

Certificate of Mailing

First-Class Mail International
Individual Pieces Fee

Individual article (PS Form 3817) $2.40

Duplicate copy PS Form 3817 or PS Form 3665 (per page) $2.40

Firm mailing sheet (PS Form 3665), per piece (minimum 3) $0.70

Bulk Quantities Fee

For first 1,000 pieces (or fraction thereof) $13.50

Each additional 1,000 pieces (or fraction thereof) $1.70

Duplicate copy of PS Form 3606 $2.40

First-Class Package International Service
and Airmail M-Bags
Individual Pieces Fee

Individual article (PS Form 3817) $2.40

Duplicate copy PS Form 3817 or PS Form 3665 (per page) $2.40

Pickup on Demand Fee

Per each Pickup on Demand stop $26.50

USPS Delivered Duty Paid (DDP) Fee

Per piece $0.00

Per piece, Priority Mail International $0.00

Per piece, First-Class Package International Service $0.00

1. At this time, no direct fee is charged to the customer by the Postal
Service; however, if the sender has opted to pay a vendor fee as
well as customs duties, taxes and fees, those amounts will be
collected from the sender by the Postal Service and passed through
to the vendor.

Registered Mail Fee

Per piece, First-Class Mail International $23.40

Return Receipt Fee

1

Duplicate copy PS Form 3817 or PS Form 3665 (per page) $2.40

Firm mailing sheet (PS Form 3665), per piece (minimum 3)
All other qualifying classes of mail

$0.70

Bulk Quantities Fee

For first 1,000 pieces (or fraction thereof) $13.50

Each additional 1,000 pieces (or fraction thereof) $1.70

Duplicate copy of PS Form 3606 $2.40

Customs Clearance and Delivery Fee

Per dutiable item Inbound Letter Post letters and flats $9.50

Per dutiable item All other qualifying classes of inbound mail $9.35

E-USPS Delcon Intl Fee

Per piece $0.00

International Business Reply Card Price

Per piece $2.45

International Business Reply Envelope Price

Per piece $3.05

Return Receipt Fee

Per piece (requested at time of mailing and must be used in conjunction
with Registered Mail service with First-Class Mail International).

$6.70

International Insurance
Priority Mail Express International and Priority Mail
International Merchandise Insurance Fee

Indemnity Limit Not Over  

Up to $200.00 $0.00

$200.01 - $300.00 13.85

$300.01 - $400.00 17.55

$400.01 - $500.00 21.25

$500.01 - $600.00 24.90

$600.01 - $700.00 28.55

$700.01 - $800.00 32.30

$800.01 - $900.00 35.95

$35.95 plus $3.70 per $100.00 or fraction thereof over $900 in declared
value.
Maximum insurance $5,000 (varies by country)

USPS Tracking Plus
Prices (per package)

Retention Period Scan Retention
Scan + Signature

Retention

6 Months $2.50 -

1 Year 3.00 -

3 Years 3.75 5.25

5 Years 4.75 6.25

7 Years 5.80 7.30

Prices (per retrieved report) Fee

Archive Statement of Tracking $10.00

Archive Signature Letter 20.00
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First-Class Mail International & First-Class Package International Service—Retail

Shape Size Price

Postcards  minimum maximum

length 5-1/2 inches 6 inches

height 3-1/2 inches 4-1/4 inches

thickness 0.007 inch 0.016 inch

Canada $1.70
Mexico 1.70

All other countries 1.70

Letters  minimum maximum

length 5-1/2 inches 11-1/2 inches

height 3-1/2 inches 6-1/8 inches

thickness 0.007 inch 1/4 inch

Letters that meet one or more of the
nonmachinable characteristics in IMM 241.217
are also subject to the $0.49 nonmachinable
surcharge

Weight Not
Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

1 2 3–5 6–9
1 $1.70 $1.70 $1.70 $1.70
2 2.00 2.55 3.40 3.40
3 2.70 3.40 5.10 5.10

3.5 3.40 4.15 5.75 5.75

Large Envelopes (Flats)  minimum* maximum

length 11-1/2 inches 15 inches

height 6-1/8 inches 12 inches

thickness 1/4 inch 3/4 inch

* Flats exceed at least one of these
dimensions.

Pieces that are rigid, nonrectangular, or not
uniformly thick pay parcel prices.

Weight Not
Over
(oz.)

Price Groups

1 2 3–5 6–9
1 $3.15 $3.15 $3.15 $3.15
2 3.65 4.25 4.55 4.55
3 4.15 5.35 5.95 5.95
4 4.65 6.45 7.35 7.35
5 5.15 7.55 8.75 8.75
6 5.65 8.65 10.15 10.15
7 6.15 9.75 11.55 11.55
8 6.65 10.85 12.95 12.95

12 7.60 13.00 15.75 15.75
15.994 8.55 15.15 18.55 18.55

Pieces that are rigid, nonrectangular, or not
uniformly thick pay package prices.

Packages
Size—Other than Rolls
Minimum length = 6 inches
Minimum height = 4 inches
Maximum length = 24 inches
Maximum length + height + thickness combined = 36 inches

Size—Rolls
Minimum length = 8.25 inches
Minimum length + twice the diameter combined = 12 inches
Maximum length = 36 inches
Maximum length + twice the diameter combined = 42 inches

First-Class Package International Service Price Groups

Weight Not Over (oz.) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1–8 $19.40 $20.15 $22.65 $22.05 $21.95 $21.40 $21.85 $23.50 $25.70 $22.25

9–16 26.00 26.60 37.35 38.35 38.30 34.25 29.95 31.15 35.90 31.15

17–32 29.05 29.70 41.70 42.80 42.75 38.30 33.45 34.80 40.20 34.80

33–48 38.50 39.00 61.70 59.75 57.30 56.95 48.90 50.10 58.30 50.15

49–64 47.60 51.05 74.35 78.30 72.60 69.85 66.25 67.50 75.55 68.65

Weight Not Over (oz.) 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1–8 $26.60 $24.80 $27.75 $22.40 $24.60 $21.80 $24.15 $23.05 $23.20 $23.05

9–16 40.45 41.25 37.40 32.05 29.40 29.95 33.95 32.05 31.80 31.95

17–32 45.15 46.05 41.75 35.15 32.85 32.85 37.90 35.15 35.50 35.70

33–48 63.15 65.25 56.40 48.80 47.75 48.60 56.45 51.65 50.70 49.25

49–64 80.85 79.10 75.70 66.70 65.05 66.25 71.90 67.30 70.00 64.25

Quick Reference—International
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Postal Explorer

Notice 123, January 18, 2026

Your source for up-to-date business mailing information pe.usps.com
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